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Madhya Pradesh, in its present form, came into existence on 1ST November 2000
following its bifurcation to create a new state of Chhattisgarh. The undivided Madhya
Pradesh was founded on November 1, 1956. Madhya Pradesh, because of its central
location in India, has remained a crucible of historical currents from North, South, East
and West.

Total area of Madhya Pradesh is 308,245 sq. km. Density of Madhya Pradesh is 236 per sq km which is lower
than national average 382 per sq km. In 2001, density of Madhya Pradesh was 196 per sq km, while nation
average in 2001 was 324 per sq km

Facts as per 2011 Census

Population at a Glance Population Density

Approximate
Population 7.25 Crore

Actual Population 72,597,565

Male 37,612,920

Female 34,984,645

Population Growth 20.30%
Percantage of total
Population 6.00%

Literacy Rate

Literacy 70.63%
Male Literacy 80.53%
Female Literacy 60.02%
Total Literate 43,827,193
Male Literate 25,848,137

Female Literate 17,979,056

District Facts

State of Madhya Pradesh is divided into 10 divisions with 50 Districts, 342 Sub-
Districts, 476 towns and 54,903 villages

Divisions and Districts

Bhopal Division

 Bhopal District
 Raisen District

Sex Ratio 930
Child Sex Ratio 912
Density/km2 236
Density/mi2 610
Area km2 308,245
Area mi2 119,014

Total Child Population
(0-6 Age) 10,548,295
Male Population (0-6
Age) 5,516,957
Female Population (0-6
Age) 5,031,338
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 Rajgarh District
 Sehore District
 Vidisha District

Chambal Division

 Morena District
 Sheopur District
 Bhind District

Gwalior Division

 Ashoknagar District
 Shivpuri District
 Datia District
 Guna District
 Gwalior District

Indore Division

 Alirajpur District (split off Jhabua District on 17 May 2008[1])
 Barwani District
 Burhanpur District
 Dhar District
 Indore District
 Jhabua District
 Khandwa District (East Nimar)
 Khargone District (West Nimar)

Jabalpur Division

 Balaghat District
 Chhindwara District
 Jabalpur District
 Katni District
 Mandla District
 Narsinghpur District
 Seoni District

Narmadapuram Division (created on 27 Aug 2008 from districts of Bhopal Division[2])

 Betul District
 Harda District
 Hoshangabad District

Rewa Division

 Rewa District
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 Satna District
 Sidhi District
 Singrauli District (split off Sidhi District on 24 May 2008[3])

Sagar Division

 Chhatarpur District
 Damoh District
 Panna District
 Sagar District
 Tikamgarh District

Shahdol Division (created on 14 June 2008[4])

 Anuppur District (previously in Rewa Division)
 Dindori District (previously in Jabalpur Division)
 Shahdol District (previously in Rewa Division)
 Umaria District (previously in Rewa Division)

Ujjain Division

 Dewas District
 Mandsaur District
 Neemuch District
 Ratlam District
 Shajapur District
 Ujjain District

Banking Statistics

Total  No. of Branches : 5753
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Total No. of Branches : 5753

ATMs : Detail

(भारत बनाम मध ् )
– (भारत के) म. .

(मतगणना 2011) 124.14 करोड
 7.25 करोड 5.84
87,000 5,753 6.61

जमारािशयां (जून 2012) 63,15,755 करोड 1,88,680 करोड 3.00
(जून 2012) 48,58,594 करोड 1,17,434 करोड 2.42

साख –जमा अनपुात 77 62.24 ........

Banks Segment ATMs No.
Comm Bank 2954
Private Banks 403
RRBs 3
Co-op Banks 1
Total of ATMs 3361
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…………………….

An all-round and all-inclusive development of the state through which
the life of citizens can become rich and prosperous and they should have opportunities for
putting in their best efforts according to their potential and contributing to the nation's
development

……………………..

Vision of the State of Madhya Pradesh
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Minutes of the 147th SLBC

Date of 147th SLBC Meeting : 6th June 2012

Venue : Central Bank of India, Conference Hall, 1st Floor, Jail Rd, Bhopal

The Minutes of 147th Meeting of SLBC held on 6th June, 2012 has been uploaded on
website of SLBC (www.slbcmadhyapradesh.com) and DIF’s website
(www.dif.mp.gov.in).  No amendment has been received from any member banks
and any Govt. departments

~ Thus MINUTES MAY BE CONFIRMED & ADOPTED

Action Taken Report

Convener SLBC requested all concerned to provide progress on decisions taken in
147th SLBC meeting vide letter ZO:SLBC:2012-13:287 Dt.06/07/2012.  Action Taken
Report pertaining to the Agenda has been incorporated under respective heads of
Agenda items

Adoption of the minutes of the 147th SLBC meeting of Madhya Pradesh
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a. Sector / Agency wise Annual Credit Plan 2012-13

Salient Features:

1. ACP for State revised in line with decision of 147th SLBC meeting and
incorporated in the table A below.

2. Lead District Managers (LDMs) of respective Districts advised to allocate
target to bank branches in their district vide communication No. ZO/SLBC/12-
13/276 DT28/06/2012

Table A

Sr.
No.

Sector ACP
FY 11-12

ACP FY 12-13
(Revised )

% to Gross
ACP

Projected
Growth

over last
year (%)

1 Short Term Credit for
Production and Marketing and
Food Security

19853.00 23085.85 54.53 16.28

2 Agriculture Term Credit for
Food Security

5925.00 9005.97 28.06 52.00

3 Total Credit-Agriculture and
Allied Activities

25779.00 32093.18 75.80 24.49

4 MSME 3480.00 6027.73 14.24 73.21
5 Other Priority Sector 3517.00 4218.66 9.96 19.96
6 Total Priority Sector 32777.00 42339.57 100 29.17

The achievement in 2011-12 was Rs.8483 Crore, hence increase will be only
29.17%.

Action Taken Report:

1. Revised ACP plan has been circulated to all banks

Action Points

1. All banks to inform quarter-wise area specific plan / strategy to reach the
targets under priority sector lending for the year 2012-13

Performance Review
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b. Comparative achievement of ACP over last three Financial Years (Quarter)

Table B Amt. in Rs. (crore)
Sector 2010-11(June-10) 2011-12 (June-11) 2012-13 (June-12)

Target
FY10-11

Ach. % Ach. Target
FY11-12

Ach. % Ach. Target
FY12.

13

Ach. %
Ach.

Agri. Total 21445 5878 27 25779 6820 26 32093 11874 39

Crop Loan 16384 4520 28 19695 5946 30 23086 10754 47

Agrl.Term
Loan

5061 1358 27 6084 874 15 9007. 1120 12

MSME 2836 583 21 3480 923 27 6027 1163 19

Others 3223 716 22 3517 740 21 4218 672 16

TOTAL 27504 7178 33 32777 8483 26 42339 13710 32

c. Agency wise ACP 2012-13 ending quarter June 2012

Table C Amt. in Rs. (crore)

Banks
Agriculture MSME OPS Total Adv. PS

Target Achi % Target Achi % Target Achi % Target Achi %
Comm. 19712 5985 29 5448 988 18 3786 626 16 28947 7599 26

RRBs 3951 1609 39 294 175 59 256 41 16 4501 1826 40

Co-op 8430 4280 50 285 ‘0 ‘0 176 05 3 8891 4285 48

TOTAL 32093 11874 39 6027 1163 19 4218 672 16 42339 13710 38

Comm. ~ Commercial
Co-op  ~  Co-operative
Achi    ~  Achievement

Bank wise position is given in Table No.11

Performance Review
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a. Deposit Growth

Year wise (quarter ending June ) breakup is as under:

Table D (Amt. Rs. in crore)
Rural %

Growth
Semi-
Urban

%
Growth

Urban %
Growth

Total %
Growth
(YOY)

June 2010 16099 12 34629 14 83545 15 134273 13

June 2011 17573 10 29400 -15 88073 5 135046 0.65

June 2012 23820 35 46349 58 115669 31 185878 37

Aggregate Deposit growth is 17% on YOY basis.

b. Credit Growth

Table E (Amt. Rs. in crore)
Rural %

Growth
Semi-
Urban

%
Growth

Urban %
Growth

Total %
Growth
(YOY)

June 2010 17834 13 15191 22 47998 17 81023 17

June 2011 21189 19 19431 28 54390 14 95010 18

June 2012 22702 7 18203 -06 76528 41 117433 23

Credit in rural branches has shown a growth of 13% and cumulatively increased 19%
on YOY basis.

c. Credit Deposit (CD) Growth / Ratio:

Table F
Banks June 2010 June 2011 June 2012 March2012

Comm 61 59 63 60

RRBs 52 53 52 53

Co-op 61 89 79 109

Total 60 61 63 63

Comm. ~ Commercial
Co-op  ~  Co-operative

Performance of bank sector in Madhya Pradesh
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Conclusion:

Overall CD ratio of banks for the State of Madhya Pradesh is 63% as on 30.06.2012,
an increase of 0.50% over March FY12, but still below the commitment level of 65%
as envisaged to Hon’ble Governor, Reserve Bank of India

Banks having CD Ratio > 60% constantly on quarter to quarter basis
Period : June 2011 to June 2012

Commercial Banks: Bank of India, Corporation Bank, Dena Bank, IDBI Bank,
United Bank of India,

Private Banks: HDFC Bank, ICICI Bank, IndusInd Bank, Karnataka Bank Ltd., Axis
Bank

RRBs: Narmada Malwa,

d. Incremental CD Growth

Credit Deposit Ratio (ratio of increased CREDIT and DEPOSIT)
Table G

June 2011 June 2012 (quarter)
over March 2012

Incremental CD Ratio % 75.75 (10.00)

e. District wise CD performance < 40% achievement:
Table H In %
S.N. Name of District Lead Bank March

2012
June
2012

1 Umaria State Bank of India 23 24
2 Tikamgarh State Bank of India 35 36
3 Sidhi Union Bank of India 32 33
4 Rewa Union Bank of India 31 31
5 Singrauli Union Bank of India - -
6 Mandla Central Bank of India 35 35
7 Anuppur Central Bank of India 22 25
8 Shahdol Central Bank of India 29 32
9 Alirajpur Bank of Borada 29 33

Bank wise position is given in Table No. 2

Performance of bank sector in Madhya Pradesh
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Action Taken Report:

1. Under Agriculture Sector, Government has requested for providing loans to
entrepreneurs to develop custom hiring centre in private sector. The same
forms part of the SLBC Agenda

2. Commercial banks have adopted strategies for improving the CD ratio, which
is reflected in the increase in CD ratio in the first quarter

Action Points:

Reserve Bank of India has worked out a CD ratio formula and banks are requested
to work out the CD Ratio in line with RBI formula.

f. Priority Sector Advance (Outstanding)

Sector wise details

Table I (Amt. in crore)
Agriculture SME OPS Total % Growth

(YOY)

June-2010 29354 10389 10538 50280 -

June-2011 36275 11639 11471 59385 18

June-2012 36386 13275 11959 61621 4

g. Agriculture Advances

Table J (Amt. in crore)
June 2011 June 2012 YoY Growth

36275 36386 0.31%

Action Points:
1. In addition to providing production credit to farmers, banks are requested

to increase term loan in Agriculture. This will ensure Capital Formation in
the rural areas of the State.

2. Special Credit camps to be organized throughout the year by ensuring
specific Agriculture linked program

h. Micro & Small Enterprises (MSE) Advance:

Table K (Amt. in crore)
June 2011 June 2012 Growth YoY

11639 13275 12.32%

Performance of bank sector in Madhya Pradesh
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Action Points:

1. According to the Development Commissioner (MSME), GOI, bank branches
should focus and play effective role in augmenting the flow of credit to the
identified MSME cluster number 228 in the State of Madhya Pradesh.

2. Lead Bank in the districts where the MSME clusters are located may also focus
on their Credit requirements and enhance credit flow to MSMEs, particularly in
the clusters where banking facilities are inadequate.

3. Banks should identify MSME cluster and open specialized SME branches, which
may help the dedicated flow of credit to this sector.

4. Banks should leverage CGTMSE scheme and avail the maximum opportunity of
finance under CGTMSE

Granular data : MSME Performance Indicator

Performance vis-à-vis National Goal
Table L (Amt in Rs. Crore)
National Goal O/s

June
2011

% to total
MSME

O/s June
2012

% to total
MSME

National
Goal % to
total
MSME

Achievement

Micro
Manufacturing
where investment
is up to Rs.5 lacs

Micro Service
Enterprise where
investment in
equipment is upto
Rs2 lacs

2142

1190

19

11

2846

1402

21.44

11
40 32.44

Micro
Manufacturing
where investment
is above Rs.5 lacs
but upto
Rs.25lacs

Micro Service
Enterprises where
investment in
equipments is
above Rs2lacs but
upto Rs.10 lacs

1263

785

11

7

1489

878

11

7

20 18

Total MSME outstanding June 2011 : Rs. 11273 crore
Total MSME outstanding June 2012 : Rs.13275 crore

Bank wise position is given in Table No. 34

Performance of bank sector in Madhya Pradesh
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i. Advances to Weaker Section:
Table M (Amt. in crore)

March 2012 June 2012 Growth over  March 2012
13857 13526 (2.39%)

Bank wise position is given in Table No.5

DRI Advance:
Table N (Amt. in crores)

March 2012 June
2012

Growth over  March 2012

DRI Advances 15 15 -
Bank wise position is given in Table No. 7

Action Points:
1. RBI to review the income criteria for eligibility under this scheme.
2. R-SETIs needs to impart training to beneficiaries under weaker section for

DRI loan and to forward the loan application to respective bank Branches.
3. Banks to plan and initiate suitable steps for achieving the target for DRI and

submit progress report to Convener Bank for the review in the next meeting.

j. Achievement: Salient Parameters Vs. National Goals
Table O
No Parameters(RATIO) Goal

%
June 2010 June 2011 June 2012

A) C D Ratio 60 60 61 63
B) C D Ratio (Rural + S/U) 60 65 64 67
C) Credit + Inv. To Deposits 65 65 67
D) PS Adv to Total Credit 40 62 63 52
E) Agri. To Total Credit 18 36 38 31
F) Advances to Weaker Section

to Total Adv
10 14 12 12

G) DRI Advances to Total Adv. 1 0.04 0.014 0.02

Banks have to act intensively on areas like MSME cluster approach and
Advances under Agriculture and Allied activities such as Dairy, Poultry, and
Horticulture etc.

k. Education Loans : Review
Target :  30000 Nos

Table P (Amt in Crore)

Bank wise position is given in Table No. 28

Disbursement upto June 2012 Outstanding Balance June 2012
No. Amt. No. Amt.

2946 25.09 74143 1487.71

Performance of bank sector in Madhya Pradesh
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Govt. of India Interest Subsidy scheme (Education Loan)

Canara Bank is the Nodal Bank for implementation under the scheme.
The details of claim for FY 2011-12

 Interest subsidy claimed by banks Rs.   9.36 Cr(Suppl.)
Rs. 25.33Cr(Primary)

 Total subsidy claimed by banks for Rs. 34.69Cr
the period FY 2011-12

Action Taken Report:

Banks have claimed supplementary interest subsidy for previous year as on
30thJune 2012.

Action Point:

Canara Bank to assess pending interest subsidy claim of previous year and inform
SLBC names of such banks.

IBA Model Loan Scheme for Vocation Education and Training

It has been introduced to finance the students undertaking Vocational/ Skill
Development Courses for two months to three years, which are supported by
Ministry/ Department/ Organization/ Government or Company/ Society/ Organization
supported by National Skill Development Corporation/ State Skill Development
corporation/ State Skill Corporation leading to Certificate/ Diploma/ Degree.

Circular no. 917 dtd. 30.06.2012 of Central Bank of India, Central Office, Mumbai is
enclosed.

Action Points:
1. Banks are requested to work in the similar line and work out modalities of

financing as per the above scheme for Vocational Educational and Training
2. Banks to submit progress report of cases sanctioned for a review to be place

in the 149th SLBC meeting.

Performance of bank sector in Madhya Pradesh
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Madhya Pradesh Government Education Loan Guarantee Scheme:

Eligibility Criteria:
a. Annual Income of Parents : Not more than Rs.5.00 Lacs per annum
b. Parents to give undertaking that they are not in position to offer collateral
c. Technical Education, Medical Education and Higher Studies
d. Per year guarantee offered by Government is maximum 200 students
e. Maximum Amount of Guarantee for studies in India and abroad is based upon

amount of loan sanctioned by a bank

Table P1
Name of bank No of Guarantee

sanctioned
Amt of Guarantee
Sanctioned ( Rs. Lac)

State Bank of India 8 78.65
Central Bank of India 12 141.70
Satpura Narmada RRB 1 14.95
Punjab National Bank 1 6.25
Dena Bank 1 8.75
Bank of India 2 20.00
UCO 1 10.00

Narmada Malwa RRB 1 7.50
Total 27 287.76

Action Points:
Banks and Technical Education Department/ Medical Education Department/ Higher
Education Department should have to play a pro-active role by canvasing the
scheme among students taking admission in various colleges and scrutiny
committee meetings be held at required intervals.

l. Housing Loan

General Housing Scheme:
Table Q (Amt in Rs. Crore)

Outstanding Balance March 2012 Outstanding Balance June 2012

No. Amt. No. Amt.

217499 8834 219207 9433

Bank wise position is given in Table No. 20

Performance of bank sector in Madhya Pradesh
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Chief Minister Rural Housing Mission:

Progress under CM Rural Housing Mission during quarter June 2012

Table R (Amt in Rs. Crore)
S.No. Bank No of loan

cases
submitted to
bank
branches

No of loan
cases
sanctioned
by bank
branches

No of Cases
Disbursed by
banks

Pending
cases as on
01.09.12

1 Central Bank of India 14863 7288 3872 757

2 Bank of India 12445 5857 2847 6588

3 State Bank of India 6016 1647 693 4396

4 Union Bank of India 3623 1570 880 2053

5 Bank of Baroda 3183 1794 674 1389

6 Satpura Narmada
RRB

13417 4910 3573 8507

7 Narmada Malwa RRB 5384 2449 897 2935

8 Madhya Bharat RRB 653 468 30 485

9 Syndicate Bank 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total 59884 25983 13466 33901

FY 2011-12 105288 39142 20602

Total 165112 65125 34068

Targets are given in Table No. 17
Note:

1. At present, approval received from Directorate of Financial Institution (DIF,
Government of Madhya Pradesh) for MOU with Bank of Maharashtra, Vidhisha-
Bhopal Grameen Bank and Sharda Grameen Bank

2. MOU with Jhabua-Dhar Grameen Bank in process
3. State Bank of India has agreed to work in all 50 districts

Action Taken Report:

1. There is an increase of 62% in outstanding over March 2012, implying
disbursements in eligible cases

2. Syndicate Bank has reported executing MOU with Government of Madhya
Pradesh in the scheme. Other banks are in process of executing the MOU

3. Banks have advised their respective advocates for charging reasonable fees
for conducting search on property.

Performance of bank sector in Madhya Pradesh
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Action Points
1. Apart from banks as above, all other banks are requested to come on board

and execute Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with Government of
Madhya Pradesh for Chief Minister Rural Housing Mission.

2. It is expected that all other banks to execute MOU during second quarter and
provide details to Convenor, SLBC for discussion and review in the 149th SLBC
meeting.

3. District wise targets have been communicated from the Department. Convenor
Bank has conveyed the same to all Lead banks, who in turn will allocate Bank
wise targets at DLCC forum. Quarter-wise targets are as given below:

TOTAL TARGETS Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
150896 45269 60358 30179 15090

m. Performance of Various Special Focused program

i. Kisan Credit Card (KCC)/ Revised Kisan Credit Card:

Progress under KCCs up to June-2012 is as under:
Table S

Banks Target 2012-13 (No) Achievement (No) % Ach
Comm. 377142 143608 38.00
RRB 118538 17628 15.00
DCCB 600000 85710 15.00
TOTAL 1095680 246946 22.55

Comm. ~ Commercial
RRB ~ Regional Rural Bank
DCCB ~ Development credit co-operative Bank

Bank wise position is given in Table No.19

Based on the recommendations of the working group set up by DOFS, MOF, GoI,
the existing KCC scheme has been suitably revised to make it a Smart card cum
Debit card with many additional features and farmer friendly.

Action Taken Report
1. Banks have started issuing CKCC under Revised CKCC guidelines
2. CKCC finance under Andhra Pradesh Model has been taken as Special

Theme Agenda in this SLBC
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ii. Swarojgar Credit Card (SCC) : Quarter ending June 2012

Table T

Comm. ~  Commerical
RRB ~ Regional Rural Bank
Co-op ~ Co-operative Bank

Bank wise position is given in Table No. 26

iii. Artisan Credit Card Scheme (ACC): Quarter ending June 2012

Table U

Comm. ~ Commercial
RRB ~ Regional Rural Bank
Co-op ~ Co-operative Bank

Bank wise position is given in Table No. 27

iv. General Credit Card Scheme (GCC) during quarter June 2012:
Table V

Comm. ~ Commercial
RRB ~ Regional Rural Bank
Co-op ~ Co-operative Bank

Bank wise position is given in Table No. 27

Particulars Comm. Banks RRBs Co-op Banks Total
Annual Target (No.) 7500 5656 1900 15056
SCCs Issued (No.) 501 675 642 1818
Amount Disbursed
(in Rs. crores)

.94 2.06 1.49 4.49

% Achievement 7.00 12 34 12

Particulars Comm. Banks RRBs Co-op Banks Total
Annual Target (No.) 1050 2360 0 3410
ACCs Issued (No.) 235 09 0 244
Amount Disbursed
(in Rs. crores)

.68 0.02 0 0.70

% Achievement 22% - - 7.16%

Particulars Comm. Banks RRBs Co-op Banks Total
Annual Target (No.) 1338 4610 0 5948
GCCs Issued (No.) 2364 683 0 3317
Amount Disbursed
(in Rs. crores)

4.47 1.33 0 5.80

% Achievement 196.86 14.82 0 55.77

Performance of Various Special Focused Program
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Action Points
1. Banks to implement suggestions as per 147th SLBC meeting, where all

pending cases at branches to sanctioned and should be treated as new
cases

2. Government to provide district wise/ quarter wise /scheme wise targets
after assessing its potential

v. Self Help Group (SHG):

As advised by GOI, NABARD had set a target of in the State of Madhya
Pradesh saving linkage of 1 lakh SHGs, credit linkage of 40,000 SHGs and
credit linkage of 25000 Joint Liability Group (JLG) during the year 2012-13.
SLBC may allocate targets in this regard to all the banks so as to ensure the
achievements of targets.  Banks may also avail various incentives from
NABARD in this respect. The targets of each banks is annexed

Issues Affecting SHG

 Inadequate outreach in many regions,
 Delays in opening of SHG accounts and disbursement of loans,
 Impounding of savings by banks as collateral,
 Non-approval of repeat loans even when the first loans were repaid

promptly
 Multiple membership and borrowings by SHG members within and

outside SHGs and
 Limited banker interface and monitoring

Action Taken Report
1. Banks have executed MOU with NGOs rated by NABARD to facilitate

forward and backward linkages of SHGs

Action Points:
1. Banks to advise respective LDM of lead district to execute MOU with

NGOs in coordination with DDM, NABARD and should get the approval of
DLCC. MOU has been executed in Shahdol and Balaghat districts. LDMs
of reaming 7 districts in coordination with NABARD are in process of
identifying NGO, entering MOU and getting the approval in DLCC. The
districts are :
1. Anuppur 2. Dindori  3. Mandla  4. Seoni  5. Rewa  6. Sidhi 7. Umaria

Performance of Various Special Focused Program
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vi. Data on Minority Communities

Financial Assistance to Minority Communities:
Table W (Amt. in crore)

Community
Disbursement FY 12-13 Outstanding Balance June-

2012

No. Amt. No. Amt.
Muslim 12903 190.82 196461 2359.40

Sikh 1184 37.57 38104 786.95

Christian 826 14.43 15655 333.27

Parsis 2 0.05 248 4.25

Buddhist 267 3.40 8956 75.81
Jain 4484 47.61 68760 1918.71
Total 19666 293.88 328184 5478.39

Bank wise position is given in Table No. 22

Data on Minority Communities in identified Districts i.e. Bhopal:

Table X (Amt. in crore)
Communities June 2012

No. Amt.
Muslim 54301 6.25

Sikh 14902 1.80

Christian 1232 0.42

Zoroastrian - -
Buddhist 304 0.03
A. TOTAL 70739 8.50
B. Total Priority Sector 963758 81.10
C. Total Advances 1597201 18101.40
% age of A to B 7.40 10.48
% age of A to C (Total Advances) 4.42 4.70

Performance of Various Special Focused Program
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vii. Financial Assistance to Scheduled Caste: Quarter ending June
2012

Table Y ( Amt. in Crore)

viii. Financial Assistance to Scheduled Tribe: Quarter ending June
2012:

Bank wise position is given in Table No. 24

Table Z (Amt. in Crore)

Bank wise position is given in Table No.25

ix. Advance to Women beneficiaries

Advances to women beneficiaries stood at Rs.12197.10 crore which is
10.00% of the total advances has surpassed the target of 5%.

Bank wise position is given in Table No.29

Item Schedule Castes
No. of A/cs Amt.

Application Received 9143 198.71
Application Sanctioned 8685 173.45
Application Disbursed 7654 107.30
Application Rejected 379 3.55
Application Pending 79 21.71
Total Bal. O/S on 30.06.12 649789 2507.48
NPA Amt. on 30.06.12 100603 308.82
% age NPA 15.50 12.32

Item Schedule Tribes
No. of A/cs Amt.

Application Received 5253 52.20
Application Sanctioned 4679 50.80
Application Disbursed 4836 45.52
Application Rejected 165 0.97
Application Pending 409 0.43
Total Bal. O/S on 30.06.12 405387 1541.69
NPA Amt. on 30.06.12 32494 97.29
% age NPA 8 6.5
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n. Progress under Different Government Sponsored Scheme

i. Prime Minister’s Employment Generation Program (PMEGP)

Progress during quarter June 2012 is as under:

Table AA (Amt in Crore)
KVIC KVIB DIC Total
P MM P MM P MM P MM

Target 1282 29.50 1282 29.50 1710 39.32 4274 98.32

Forwarded to
banks

227 6.85 287 5.33 642 12.51 1156 24.69

Sanctioned 143 4.95 258 4.85 615 12.01 1016 21.81
Disbursement 121 3.98 164 3.89 447 10.21 732 18.08
Pending with
bank

84 1.90 29 0.48 27 0.50 140 2.88

P ~ Physical
MM ~ Margin Money

Bank wise position is given in Table No. 13

States Target for FY 2012-13 under PMEGP has been communicated to all State
Heads of Lead Banks in M.P. State by Convener SLBC vide their letter no.
SLBC/2012-13/255 dated. 18.06.2012

Action Points:

1. Banks to instruct their LDM to get the target allotted among the bank
branches of their respective districts.

2. Banks to ensure that their nodal branches are not keeping subsidy (margin
money) under PMEGP (KVIB/KVIC/DTIC) beyond 30.06.2012 in Cases
submitted to branches.

3. All the pending loan applications of 2011-12 pending with bank branches for
sanction should be considered as fresh cases for year 2012-13 for sanction
and disbursement. Banks are requested to ensure its implementation in their
branches.

Progress under Different Government Sponsored Scheme



SLBC of State of Madhya Pradesh

148th SLBC Meeting dated 12.09.12 Convenor-Central Bank of India

27

ii. Performance under SGSY:

Progress under SGSY : Quarter ending June 2012

Table AB (Amt in Crore)
Particulars 2011-12 2012-13

Target (Financial) 397.05 It is reported
that the
scheme is
being modified
to NRLM. The
target shall be
allocated for
NRLM

Sanctioned
Individual

Group
Total

3.91
21.51
25.42

Disbursed
Individual

Group
Total

3.10
16.76
19.86

Sanctioned %
Disbursed %

6.40
5.00

Action Points:
1. Subsidy of previous years is lying pending for which settlement of such

should be expedited.

iii. Swarna Jayanti Shahri Rozgar Yojana (SJSRY):

Achievement : Quarter June 2012
Table AC (Amt in Crore)

Particulars
USEP UWSP

Target  Physical 7320 880
Financial Subsidy

Loan
Total

51.24
73.20
124.44

26.40
45.25
71.65

Achievement  Physical 1019 14
Financial Subsidy

Loan
Total

1.78
5.22
7.00

0.23
0.42
0.65

% Achievement  Physical 13.92 1.59
Financial % 9.77 0.89

Bank wise position is given in Table No. 14 and 14 (i)

Progress under Different Government Sponsored Scheme
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iv. Antyavayawsayee Swarozgar Yojna

Progress under the scheme is as under:

Table AD (Amt. in Crore)
Year During Quarter June 2012

Antyavasayee
Target 17103

Sponsored 7568

Sanctioned No. 643

Disbursement
No

Amt 290.29

Rejected/Returned 500

Pending 6425

Bank wise position is given in Table No. 15(i)

v. Under Kapildhara Yojna

Progress under the scheme is as under:

Table AE (Amt. in Crore)
Year During Quarter June 2012

Kapildhara

Target FY 2175

Sponsored 467

Sanctioned No. 50

Disbursement
No 50

Amt

Rejected/Returned 0

Pending 0

Bank wise position is given in Table No. 15(ii)
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vi. Tejaswini

1. Bank Linkage of Tejaswini Self Help Group: Under Tejaswini programme in 6
District of Madhya Pradesh State (Balaghat, Mandla, Dindori, Tikamgarh,
Chhatarpur, Panna) about 10696 SHGs has been formed.

2. For financial Year 2012-13 target of 5345 SHGs for financing 35.49 Cr has
been set.

This is for information of member Banks
vii. Progress under Weavers Card/ Financial Package for Handloom

Weaver, activation:

GOI has introduced waiver package for Handloom weavers and societies. In the
package credit limit of 134 primary handloom societies is to be waived and new limit
is to be sanctioned so that they can have employment.

Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India has fixed a target of 1000 weavers’ cards for
Madhya Pradesh State for FY 2012-13.

Action Points
1. The scheme is valid for cases financed during the period of 2009-2011. In

order to provide assistance to such units, the scheme should be extended to
cases financed from 2006 onwards

viii. National Horticulture Mission & NHB Scheme:

Progress : Quarter ending June 2012

Table AF
Particulars Unit FY 2012-13
Cases Received No 62
Cases Sanctioned No 59
Cases Disbursed No 37

Amt (in Rs. Crores) 2.54

Progress under Different Government Sponsored Scheme
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Cases Rejected No 2
Cases Pending No 1
Balance Outstanding No 6584

Amt (in Rs. Crores) 40.06

National Horticulture Board (NHB) Progress report:

The progress for Quarter ending June 2012 under NHB scheme is given below:
Table AG (Amt in Crore)

No. of LOI Appl.
Received by Board

LOI approved by
the State LOI
Committee

Case to be
sanctioned/Under
process

No of Appl.
Deferred/ Rejected

43 43 (under process) 0 0

Release status : Quarter ending June 2012
Table AH
Particulars No of Cases Amt. in crore
Subsidy released from Bhopal center 32 To be released
Subsidy released from NHB HO,
Gurgaon Center

01 2.98

Total 33 2.98

o. NPA Management

NPA Position as on 30.06.2012
i. NPA position Sector wise
Table AI (Amt in Crore)
Scheme Sub-

Std.
Doubtful Loss Total

NPA
Total
Adv.

% of NPA  to
Total Adv

Agriculture 1334.56 869.94 215.19 2419.69 36386.08 6.65

MSME 315.38 364.99 190.39 870.76 13275.18 6.56
OPS 255.93 133.96 52.31 442.20 11959.90 3.70

Education Loan 39.74 35.22 25.39 100.35 1487.71 6.75

Housing Loan 85.32 70.51 26.73 182.56 9584.16 1.90

Bank wise position is given in Table No. 8

ii. NPA position under Govt. Sponsored schemes

Table AJ (Amt in Crore)
Scheme Sub-

Std.
Doubtful Loss Total

NPA
Total
Adv.

% of NPA  to
Total Adv

PMRY 24.00 54.99 22.77 101.72 200.64 50.69
SGSY (Group) 30.00 22.08 19.21 71.29 295.81 24.09
SGSY (Ind) 33.71 60.55 48.81 143.07 347.34 41.19
KVIC 19.59 17.17 13.96 50.72 220.87 22.96
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SJSRY 23.75 30.08 32.50 86.33 166.90 51.72
SRMS 1.77 3.42 2.27 7.46 19.80 37.67
Antyavyasai 5.05 5.81 2.08 12.94 54.99 23.53

Bank wise position is given in Table No.8 (i)

iii. BRISC

Web enabled BRISC software application for automation of Revenue
Recovery Certificates , Madhya Pradesh Lokhdhan (Shodhya Rashiyon Ki
Vasuli) Adhiniyam, 1987(BRISC)

Table AK (Amt. in crore)
Item 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13

A/c Amount A/c Amount A/c Amt.
RRCs filed by Bank
branches

24203 250.8 182275 1672.9 61246 2289.6

RRCs forwarded by
Distt. level Nodal
branch to Collectorate

21701 233.5 163129 1480.8 43743 1908.1

RRCs Accepted by
District Administration

21007 226.9 149875 1320.9 24272 1690.9

RRCs Rejected
/returned by District
Administration

857 2.2 2296 20.8 84 0.5

RRCs issued/allotted
by District
Administration to
Revenue Officer

10212 107.2 92024 949.1 21554 1533.9

Recovery against
issued RRC

195 1.5 7663 68.6 855 5.5

RRCs Disposed of by
District Administration

13 0.2 289 1.8 831 10.5

RRCs pending for
Recovery

10199 105.72 91735 880.6 20723 1528.40

Progress under Different Government Sponsored Scheme
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1. Credit Linkages to farmers falling  under the category of Oral Lessee,
Small Farmers, Marginal Farmers, Share Croppers & Forest dwellers

It has been estimate that in Madhya Pradesh, banking facilities have been extended
to 75% of farmers, but the rest 25% who fall under the category of Oral lessee, Small
farmers, Marginal farmers, share croppers and forest dwellers, are still deprived of
banking facilities as they do not own the land.

Action Points:

1. It is proposed that the Revenue Department of the State Government may
formulate a scheme as in the State of Andhra Pradesh to issue ‘Loan
Eligibility Card” in the form of Cultivator’s Licence, which may facilitate
higher sustenance factor for these farmers.

The use of these licences can be utilised:

a) To obtain crop loan from Banks/Financial Institutions.
b) To obtain subsidy seed, fertilizers  and insurance
c) To claim compensation for crop loss/damage either due to natural calamities

or due to defect in seed/other agricultural inputs.

2. Automation of Interface of State Govt. Treasuries with Banks:

GOI through RBI letter 99/02.03.020/2012-13 dated 25/07/2012 has desired that the
progress of automation of interface of State Govt. Treasuries with banks may be
discussed in the SLBC meeting. Apart from SBI at present the bank wise list of State
Government Sub Treasuries is given as under:

Central Bank of India: 10
Union Bank of India: 06
Allahabad Bank: 03

The department has already been proactively working towards automation of
interface and about 85% of the work has been achieved.

3. Computerization of Land records of farmers:

Government of India has instructed the State Governments to adopt Government of
Karnataka model of Bhoomi programme, for computerization of land records of
farmers. It further conveys that although there is a system in the State for
computerization of land records, the system only provides online view facility of land
records rather than online access to banks and other financial institutions for
creations/ amendments/ release of charge on the land, thereby hampering the
process of smooth extension of credit to the beneficiaries.

Special THEME Agenda
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a. FINANCIAL INCLUSION PLAN IN MADHYA PRADESH

i. Banking facilities to unbanked villages with population > 2000

All banks have completed the linkages of banking facilities to unbanked villages with
population  2000 through models like BC / Kioks/Mobile Van/ Financial Inclusion
branches
etc.

Progress is as under:

 105 villages covered  by branches (Regular as well as Brick and
Mortar)

 2439 covered  by BCs/BCAs
 192 villages have been covered by way of Mobile Van, Kiosk etc.
 1511711 Financial Inclusion accounts have been opened up to

30.06.2012

ii. Ultra Small Branch

1. Banking facilities are now envisaged for the population of < 2000.
2. However, with the recent directive of Government of Madhya Pradesh, banks

have to provide banking facilities to unbanked areas within a radius of 5 KM in
the form of Ultra Small Branch.

3. Government of Madhya Pradesh through its .Rural Development Department
has identified a 14,767 shadow area villages.

Action Taken

1. As per the Government of India directive, Convenor Bank, Central Bank of
India has shortlisted vendor for appointments of Business Correspondents in
state of Madhya Pradesh through Reverse Auction for common Request for
Proposal (RFP) on 16th July 2012

2. MPCON Ltd., an arm of Government of Madhya Pradesh was the vendor
shortlisted through the above process

3. Central Bank of India as the Convenor of SLBC in the State of Madhya
Pradesh has executed the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with
MPCON Ltd., on 23rd August 2012

4. Convenor SLBC, also arrange for meeting with other lead banks in the State
of Madhya Pradesh with MPCON Ltd., for deliberating system / IT integration,
which was also attended by IT team of these other lead banks

5. Convenor SLBC, has in consultation with lead banks and MPCON Ltd.,
freezed 4th September 2012 as the date of execution of MOU by other lead
banks in State of Madhya Pradesh and MPCON Ltd., in similar line as done
by Convenor Bank, Central Bank of India

Regular Agenda
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Action Points:

1. Punjab National Bank, Bank of India and Bank of Baroda have executed MOU
with MPCON Ltd on 4th September 2012. It is requested to all other Banks to
execute the same.

2. All other lead banks in the State of Madhya Pradesh to map villages allocated
to them and map them with base branches.

3. All other lead banks in the State of Madhya Pradesh to provide list of
Business Correspondents (BC) already working to MPCON Ltd., to enable
them to exclude these villages already covered by BC in the first phase of FI
implementation and will be taken subsequently when these BC/BCA either
align with MPCON Ltd., or hand over these villages to MPCON Ltd.

4. These banks to complete the IT integration in consultation with MPCON Ltd.,
for smooth functioning and implementation of FI

5. Convenor, SLBC to form a committee of core team members to monitor,
develop, suggest and oversea implementation of FI implementation through
USB model with MPCON Ltd.

6. Government of Madhya Pradesh to intervene wherever Panchayats have
either refused or are reluctant to provide space for USB. Till such time banks
to operate on their own.

7. Banks to think in the direction of providing business opportunity to BC in the
form of Business Facilitator which will generate additional income thus making
the BC viable for business

iii. Ultra Small Branch in population of 5000 and above

Strategy and Guidelines on Financial Inclusion – Ultra Small Branches in
under banked and other districts:

Department of Financial Services, Government of India has vide its letter F.
No.21/13/2009-FI(Pt.) dated 1st August 2012 has directed  to comply with the
modification to their earlier circular issued dated 21st October 2011 para 5.3 as:

“ Weekly visit of the designated officer to a USB established in villages having
population of 5000 or more in underbanked districts and 10,000 or more in other
districts is insufficient and cannot provide required services to the customers. In
order to provide services to all  the customers of Ultra Small Branches
established in villages with population of 5000 or more in underbanked districts or
10,000 or more in other districts, it is advised that:

a. The USB shall be managed full time by at least one bank officer with laptop
having VPN connectivity supported by BCA

b. Manpower may increase with the increase in business volume
c. The branch shall have normal business hours as the base branch
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d. The ”maker” and “checker” system shall be followed at all these branches.
The designated officer at USB shall act as “maker” and other officer at the
base branch will act as “checker”

e. BCA shall be present on all working days and shall deal with all cash
transaction and other services assigned to BCA

f. Such Ultra Small Branches should have a pass book printer and a safe for
cash retention

g. Other instructions contained in RBI Master Circular on branch automation
dated 02.07.2012 shall apply

iv. Opening of SB accounts of each households in all Villages and Publicity
campaign under FIP and   e- payment under green initiative.

i. Lead District Manager are responsible to get SB accounts opened for each
households in all the villages in the District, by coordinating bank branches
and Govt.

Maintaining a RESIDENT/VILLAGE ACCOUNT REGISTER by the BC will
Greatly help e-payment for various/subsidy wage related payments in the
District, and enhance the green initiative also.

ii. Ground level sensitization activities under the financial inclusion action plan is
to be co-ordinated by the District Level Consultative Committees for which
publicity materials has been sent to All LDM s

iii. As advised by MOF, GOI to enhance use of e-payments no payments are
made or received through cheques except from such institutions either they do
not have Core Banking Solution (CBS) or not having access to ECS payment
facility (this include certain cooperative Banks, Local Area Banks and State
Cooperative Banks). Banks and MP Govt. to ensure 100% compliance by
Sept.2012. Lead banks in their respective districts will take up the issue of e-
payment at DLCC level, State Govt. is to follow up with district administration
of respective districts for ensuring 100% e-payment target

iv. Measures to popularize e-payment for bringing down the no. of transactions
through cheques guide line from DFS Ministry of Finance , Govt of India is
enclosed.

b. Branch Expansion Plan 2012-13
Under  Branch Expansion Plan 2011-12 , as per guide lines of D.F.S, Ministry of

Finance , Govt. of India , 86  centers have been identified and allotted to banks
in 41 under- banked districts and 5 centers in 9 other than under-banked districts
in Madhya Pradesh, but only 5 Branches have been opened by different member
banks up to 30.06.2012.
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BANKWISE-BRANCH EXPANSION PLAN 2012-13

In terms of the guidelines of the Government, each bank is requested to open brick
and motar branch in population with 5000 and above.

The data on Branch Expansion plan this FY is awaited.

c. R-Seti / FLCC

Financial Literacy and credit counseling centers/ Rural Self-employment
Training Institutes(R-SETIs)

Banks are requested to go through the revised guidelines of RBI in circular no.
RPCD.FLC.no. 12452/12.01.018/2011-12 dated 06.06.2012 (Annexure III) and
deliberate to act upon it. This will lead to opening of 630 plus FLCs throughout the
country.

Guidelines for effective implementation are given below:

 The Financial Literacy Centres (FLC’s) to impart financial literacy in the form
of simple messages like, ‘Why Save, Why save early in your life, Why Save
with banks, Why borrow from banks, Why borrow as far as possible for
income generating activities, Why repay in time, Why insure yourself, Why
save for your retirement, etc’.

 The FLC’s and the rural branches of the banks to conduct “outdoor financial
literacy camps” with focus on financially excluded people atleast once a
month.

 Identified officer for the purpose in LDM office and at rural branch to ensure
that mis-selling of financial products and services do not take place.

 R.B.I. is in the process of preparing Standard Financial Literacy material to
facilitate effective implementation of the above guidelines

 FLC’s and rural branches of banks should maintain record in the form of
register containing details such as name, gender, age, profession, contact
detail, whether banked or unbanked, details of service availed, etc.

 The Head/ Controlling offices of concerned banks to monitor financial literacy
efforts undertaken by their FLC’s/ branches through periodic reporting to
random on-site visits.

 Quarterly reporting on the function of FLC’s to RBI by convenor bank.
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FLCC

Action Points:

1. Banks to open allocated FLCCs and provide information to be placed in the
149th SLBC Meeting

2. State Bank of India Bank have to establish FLCC in their remaining 5

R - S E T I s

Facts :

1. All R-Seti’s opened as against proposed 50 R-Seti’s
2. Settlement ratio of 30% as against the all India level of 35%

Action Points:

Banks to start up process of imparting training and appoint Directors
 Total  220  training programmes have been conducted by RSETI’s
 Out of 50 districts training has been conducted in 46 RSETI’s
 Training has been imparted to 4560 no. of candidates during 01/04/2012 to

25/07/2012

d. Resolution/Recommendation of various Sub-Committees

In 147th SLBC meeting, Sub Committees have been formed with allocated banks as
the convenor. List of Sub-Committees

Respective Conveners have been advised to convene meeting in last week of July
or 1st week of August 2012 and send the recommendations,  if any, to Convener
SLBC immediately thereafter.
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Discussion Action Points of the Sub- Committees is placed before the SLBC for
adoption.

1. Sub-Committee on Agriculture and Allied Activities:

Meeting date : 03/07/2012
Chairman:  Agriculture Production Commissioner, Government of Madhya
Pradesh

Discussion Points:

 Implementation of Revised CKCC by all banks
 Suggestion by banks to reduce RTO charges for harvesters financed

by banks did not find merit
 Horticulture products like garlic, chilli, coriander shall now be covered

under crop insurance from next season

Action Points

 Banks in coordination with NABARD to conduct workshops at District
levels/ Tehsils for imparting training for revised CKCC guidelines

 Apex Bank also to extend finance under revised CKCC guidelines
 AIC of India Ltd to conduct sample study in Budelkhand and Harda

districts to evaluate reasons in delay in settlement of insurance claims
to farmers

 Banks to provide Agriculture Pattern of Finance
 Banks not only to market NABARD scheme of one time grant of

Rs.30,000.00 to Tribal /ST under the Horticulture finance but to
sanction such cases

 Apex Bank to prepare data of farmers of credit linkages it three
categories; type I with 80% credit linkages, Type II with 80% to 60%
linkages and Type III with less than 60% credit linkages

 Banks to focus credit linkages in coordination with NABARD on
o Rural Gowdon
o Diary Units
o Horticulture
o SHG formation
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2. Sub-Committee on Industries

Meeting Date : 03/08/2012
Chairman: Additional Chief Secretary, Industries, Commerce and
Employment, Government of Madhya Pradesh

Discussion Points:

 Maximum possibility of Industrial development and Investments in the
state through banks

 Global Investor Meet by Government of Madhya Pradesh at Indore
 Video Conference with Lead District Managers to ascertain and

evaluate bank related issues at District
 Targets and achievements under PMEGP reviewed

Action Points:

 CMDs of major 10 banks to be requested to attend the Global Investor
meet at Indore .

 Focus attention with sector wise performance and strategies to be
placed and discussed in each such meetings

 Banks to monitor high rejection of cases in Government Sponsored
Schemes

 Government to explore web based system for banks to enable proper
monitoring of flow of cases forwarded at districts level branches.

3. Sub-Committee on Improving Recovery System

Meeting Date: 03/08/2012.
Chairman:  Commissioner DIF, Government of Madhya Pradesh

Discussion Points:

 Periodicity of Meeting should be monthly
 Discrepancies in actual recoveries affected by banks and entered in

BRISC system
 Help of District administration through Collector in SARFEASI cases

with taking of possession instead of again giving time / notice to such
defaulter borrowers

 Extension of time for BRISC till September end 2012
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Action Points

 Government to send communication to district administration for
assisting banks in taking physical possession of properties under
SARFEASI Act.

 Banks to provide data of accounts under SARFEASI act
 Banks to provide data of cases left out for reporting in BRISC to enable

Government to evaluate any possibility of extension of data entry
window in BRISC

 Banks to find mechanism to bridge the gap of actual recoveries and
reported in BRISC system for arresting revenue leakage to
Government

4. Sub-Committee on Financial Inclusion/FLCC

Meeting Date : 01/08/2012
Chairperson :  Additional Chief Secretary, Panchayat and RD., Government of
Madhya Pradesh

Discussion Point:

 28% of the area still unbanked
 More than 8000 villages yet to be covered with banking facilities
 Government has made provision for providing one room in Panchayat

for starting of USBs by banks
 Poor progress in FI due to connectivity issues

Action Points:

 Banks to map villages with base branches under the allotted village
under the 5 KM radius

 Banks to execute MOU with the vendor MPCON Ltd for implementing
the FI vision of Government

 Insurance Company to impart training to BCs on micro insurance. They
should immediately start imparting training to existing BCs on micro
insurance

 Banks to provide details of FLCC and the coordinators and provide
data training imparted in next meeting
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5. Sub-Committee to improve CD ratio:

Meeting Date : 01/08/2012
Chairman:  Commissioner, Institutional Finance, , Government of Madhya
Pradesh

Discussion Points:

 Improvement of CD ratio of all Banks
 Focus attention on 8 districts where CD ratio is less than 40%
 Implementation of suggestion emanated from the meeting held in

Shadol district on 17th January 2012
 Pending cases of subsidy at NABARD for Rural Godwon/warehouse
 Reduction of pendency cases in CM Rural Housing Scheme

Action Points

 Creation of 3 year Road Map of the districts with focus on district with
less than 40% CD ratio

 Emphasis for term loan along with CKCC
 100% coverage of farmers for CKCC. Government of provide data of

farmers not covered with CKCC
 Emphasis on MSME in rural and semi urban areas
 Proper reporting of bank finance as finance within the districts but

sanction from corporate office/other branches of other states are not
reflecting in the district where finance is extended

 Emphasis on Housing loan
 Micro finance through SHG. JLG
 Finance under different scheme of NABARD

6. Sub-Committee on Education Loan:

Meeting Date : 08.08.2012
Chairman : Principal Secretary, Department of Finance, Government of
Madhya Pradesh

Discussion Points

 Flow of Data to Canara Bank as the nodal bank
 Target are not monitored by banks
 Poor performance in education loan
 District wise/bank wise allocation of targets by SLBC
 Common loan Application for education loan
 Instance of insisting PAN card for education loan
 State Government Guarantee Scheme
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 One District for one Bank for Education loan

Action Points

 Approval of Common Education loan form by State Bank of India
 Organize Education loan camps in Colleges and provide schedule of

such camps to enable Government officials to attend the camp
 Implementation of education loan for vocational training
 Release of Special Advertising campaign may be inform of jingles in

radio by Government
 Regular monitoring of educational loans at DLCC level
 Banks to adopt IBA model loan scheme for Vocational Education and

Training
 Targets for FY 2012-13 to be decided by the Sub-Committee

7. Sub Committee on Self Help Group / Joint Liability Group
Meeting Date : 11.08.2012
Chairman: DGM, NABARD

Discussion Points:

 Participation of NGO in SHF formation and linkages
 Considering the potential Formation of 10 SHG accounts per branch in

each district
 Enhancement of fees to NGOs for formation of SHGs /JLGs
 Banks to assess the list of NGOs from NABARD office for formation of

SHGs
 Role of KVIB, KVIC, DIC etc to be more focused in the areas of

backward and forward linkages for SHGs

Action Points:

 Banks to formulate policies for incentives and awards to the best
performing branches to increase the awareness / interest of formation
of SHG/ JLG linkages.

 Banks to adopt Andhra Pradesh Model of SHGs formation and linkages
 Banks should extend cash credit limit with facility of revolving credit to

SHGs
 Banks to extend investment credit to SHGs with good track record in

the form of Term Loan
e. Implementation of Official Language Policy:

e/;izns’k esa 47 cSadksa esa ls dsoy 42 cSadksa us jktHkk"kk uhfr ds dk;kZUo;u lacaf/kr
frekgh vkadMs+ Hksts gSaA  lnL;ksa ls vuqjks/k gS fd os ,l-,y-ch-lh- ds izk#i esa visf{kr
vkadMs+ le; ls Hkstuk lqfuf’pr djsaA

rkfydk la[;k 35 leh{kk gsrq fLFkfr nh xbZ gSA
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a. RBI : Computation of Credit – Deposit (CD) Ratio

Recommendation of experts group on CD ratio may be deliberated for adoption
under which the CD ratio may be worked out after adding credit exposure in the state
but limit sanctioned outside the State.

Credit Component : Cu + RIDF

Where Cu : Credit as per place of utilization

RIDF : Total Resource support provided to the State under RIDF

Circular RPCD.LBS.BC.No. 47/02.13.03/2005-06 dated November 9, 2005 enclosed

b. Allocation of Service Area to Private Sector Banks

Action Points:

1. Lead Banks in respective Districts to instruct their LDMs to allocate Service
Area to Private Banks in their Districts through DLCCs

2. Upon allocation of Service Area, provide the data to SLBC to be placed in the
149th SLBC Meeting.

c. Detection and impounding of counterfeit notes:

In terms of the master circular of Reserve Bank of India DCM No. G-
/16.01.05/2012-13 dated July 02, 2012
(http://rbidocs.rbi.org.in/rdocs/notification/PDFs/104MASC020712.pdf) banks are
requested discuss progress made in detection and reporting of counterfeit notes
to Police, RBI etc. and problems thereof, the minutes of which should be
circulated to Reserve Bank of India,

d. NABARD : The Facilitation Source

i. Training to BCs, BFs & BCAs:

Action Points:
1. Banks to furnish district-wise details of BCs, BFs & BCAs engaged by them so

that they can be trained, by NABARD under Govt of India Schemes.
2. Banks can use NABARD assistance in training / advertisements/ printing of

pamphlets etc
3. Lead Banks in respective Lead Districts to advise their respective LDMs to co-

ordinate with NABARD DDMs and jointly organize such training.
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4. Submit Report to be placed in the 149th SLBC meeting and also the Sub-
Committee

2. Support to Commercial banks under Financial Inclusion Fund (FIF):

NABARD has set up a fund Financial Inclusion Fund (FIF), with an initial
Corpus of Rs.500.00 crore and an objective to support “developmental and
promotional activities” with a view to securing greater financial inclusion,
particularly among weaker sections, low income groups and in backward
regions/ hitherto unbanked areas

Eligible Activities/ Purposes – FIF

 Funding support for capacity building inputs to Business Facilitators and
Business Correspondents;

 Providing promotional support to institutions, such as, Resource Centres,
 Farmers’ Service Centres and Rural Development and Self Employment

Training
 Institutes to enable them to provide improved technical and financial services

(including counseling) aimed at increasing technology adoption, effective
management of assets, nurturing entrepreneurial capacity and increasing
financial education and literacy;

 Providing funding support for promotion, nurturing and credit linking of Self
Help Groups (SHGs);

 Capacity building of personnel of NABARD, banks, Post Offices, State
Government

 Departments, MFIs, NGOs, Local Level Associations, members of SHGs/
Joint Liability Groups, etc.;

 Defraying expenses of approved institutions for undertaking interventions for
 financial inclusion in Central, Eastern and NER Regions; J&K, Himachal

Pradesh and Uttarakhand;
 Funding support for setting up of Rural Credit Bureaus and credit rating of

rural customers;
 Supporting initiatives of local level associations/federations;
 Supporting pilot projects for development of innovative products, processes

and prototypes for
 financial inclusion;

3. Rural Infrastructure Development Fund (RIDF):

NABARD has sanctioned Rs.94.90 crore to State Government / MP Warehousing
and Logistic Corporation for construction of warehousing infrastructure in 11 districts,
which would be completed during current financial year creating an additional
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capacity of 4,70,800 MT.  Banks are advised to finance the farmers for their produce
against warehousing receipt issued by the warehouses.

e. Government of Madhya Pradesh: Farm Mechanization

Agriculture Production Commissioner, Government of Madhya Pradesh has informed
approval of a scheme of providing loan to entrepreneurs to develop customer hiring
centre in private sector. The scheme has been designed on the line of custom hiring
centre earlier funded by GOI under 100% grant.

The purpose of the scheme is facilitate farm machinery on rent to small, marginal
farmers, which is now being given already by Department of Agriculture through
State Agriculture Farm Corporation

The scheme envisages additional subsidy to farmer on purchase of equipment, bank
assistance to private custom hiring centres and bank assistance to primary
agriculture society for establishment of customer hiring centre.

The loan is classified under MSE and a back ended subsidy of 50% subject to a
maximum of Rs.10.00 lacs on a loan ranging from Rs.10 lacs to Rs.25 lacs

A target of 400 cases has been fixed by the Department for the FY 12-13. The
detailed guideline.
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Government of India Initiative

1. State Financial Services Plan (District Financial Services Plan):

In connection with Strategy and guidelines on Financial Inclusion, MOF, GOI 3rd

meeting of Sub Committee on State Financial Services Plan held on 03.07.2012.
The minutes of meeting enclosed.

Government of Madhya Pradesh Initiative

1. Collector Katni/ Department of Revenue:

Proper scrutiny of land records, Collector Katni vide their letter no. 152/ZP/2012
dated. 19.06.2012 have advised LDM Katni to get registry, Rin Pustika, Khasra
thoroughly before sanctioning the loan to the farmers, because farmer may defraud
the Bank by creating false land documents with the help of pseudo- seller, pseudo
purchaser and pseudo witnesses at the time of such defrauded land registry in the
purpose of making pseudo mortgaging the land to avail loan facility from the Bank.

2. Department of Industries:

1. To trace out the feasibility of Sick Units, a committee should be formed
consisting of in-charge of concerned DIC, representative from Industrial Unit,
representative from Lead Bank, Officer from organization from which financial
assistance is being provided, which would resolve such cases in time line of
three month.

2. To increase credit flow, focused credit to MSME sector.

Department of Agriculture:
State Govt. has approved a scheme of providing loan to entrepreneurs to
Develop “Custom Hiring Centre” in private sector with 50% subsidy. The
Scheme has been circulated by convenor bank to State Heads of all Lead
Banks. Banks may take approval from their Controlling Offices for
Implementation of the same in the State.

Directorate of Social Justice

Vide their Hindi letter no. SA/2012/378 dated. 25.06.2012 Directorate of Social
Justice has requested   Banks to get the account opened smoothly and to make the
payment easily on priority basis in Saving Accounts of Beneficiaries under following
schemes:

1. Social Security pension
2. Indira Gandhi National Old Age Pension

Issues for Information
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3. Indira Gandhi National Widow Pension
4. Indira Gandhi National Disable Pension
5. National Family Support Pension

Directorate of Institutional Finance

Opening of “NO FRILL” Saving accounts for Prisoner in State of Madhya Pradesh

In terms directives, joint NO FRILL savings accounts has to be opened in the name
of prisoner and  Superintendent of Jail, it is reported that approx. 75% such accounts
have been opened. Banks are requested to open such accounts, to enable the
prisoners credit their wages earned.

Amalgamation of Regional Rural Bank (RRB)

Department of Financial services, Ministry of Finance, Government of India vide their
letter No.F.N.07l09120L1' - RRB dated 18.07 .2012 had given clearance for merger
of Vidisha Bhopal, Kshetriya Gramin Bank (sponsored by SBI) and Mahakaushal
Kshetriya Gramin Bank (sponsored by UCO Bank) with our Satpura Narmada
Kshetriya Gramin Bank with the following modalities:-

1) The new Sponsor Bank of the amalgamated RRBs will be Central Bank of
India.

2) Transfer of the stake of Sponsor Banks should be at the face value of the
share.

3) The benefits/allowances/perquisites of the officers and employees on
amalgamation shall be as they are now in the RRB sponsored by Central
Bank of India.

4) The inter Se Seniority of officers and employees, directly recruited and/or
promoted shall be decided by a committee representing and/or promoted shall
be decided by a committee representing the new Sponsor Bank and
NABARD.

5) The CBS platform of amalgamating RRBs is different  integration of CBS
platform is necessary for smooth functioning of amalgamated entity

Accordingly, the process of amalgamation has been initiated. The name of the
amalgamated RRB is "Central Madhya Pradesh Gramin Bank, with Head Office at
Bhopal

The Board of Directors of Central Bank of India has approved the merger and shall
be effective from 1st October 2012.
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1. Issue from Bank of India

Zonal Manager, Bank of India, Indore vide their letter no. LDM/SKC/782 dated.
29.04.2012 has informed that M.P.A.K.V.N., Indore has dismissed the lease deed of
the commercial land on which equitable mortgage was created under consortium
financing to an Industry M/S Design Auto by Bank of India, Bank of Baroda,
Syndicate Bank and IDBI. Photocopy of the letter is enclosed.

2. Small Farmer’s Agribusiness Consortium (SFAC)

Small Farmers Agribusiness Consortium (SFAC), an organization promoted by
Ministry of Agriculture, is implementing the Central Sector Venture Capital
Assistance Scheme (VCAS) to promote investments in agribusiness enterprise and
is operational across the country. It provides interest free margin money to
entrepreneurs to enable them to leverage bank finance to set up agribusiness units.

SFAC shall undertake a planned publicity and awareness building campaign through
Agriculture Finance Corporation Ltd. (AFCL) in various states at district and state
level.

A one day workshop was organized at State Level by Convenor, SLBC and SFAC.
Banks are requested to issue necessary guidelines to its branches in support of the
scheme

Highlights of the scheme:

1. Venture Capital : To promote investments in agri-business projects with the
participation of nationalized banks, SBI and subsidiaries/IDBI.

a. Venture capital for agri-projects upto 10% of the total project cost, or
26% of the Total project equity or Rs.75 lakhs whichever is lower.

Provided that for projects located in North-Eastern and Hilly States
(Uttrakhand, Himichal Pradesh, J & K), the quantum of Venture Capital
will be the lowest of the following:

 25% of the total project cost assessed by the bank
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 40% of the project equity
 Rs. 75.00 Lakhs whichever is lower

b. In special cases, higher venture capital can be considered by SFAC to
deserving projects on merit and to projects that are located in remove
and backward notified districts, North-Eastern and Hilly States and in
projects recommended by State agencies subject to maximum of Rs. 3
crores.

OTHER ISSUES WITH THE PERMISSION OF CHAIR
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Sr.No NAME OF THE BANK RURAL SEMI URBAN URBAN TOTAL SP.SME ATMs
1 Allahabad Bank 76 30 60 166 2 17
2 Andhra Bank 0 0 14 14 0 8
3 Bank of Baroda 17 44 58 119 1 59
4 Bank of India 142 114 92 348 8 112
5 Bank of Maharashtra 73 18 33 124 0 19
6 Canara Bank 6 19 38 63 2 51
7 Central Bank of India 234 109 69 412 12 200
8 Corporation Bank 4 5 22 31 1 24
9 Dena Bank 8 7 34 49 3 29

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 0 6 27 33 0 96
11 Indian Bank 0 6 18 24 0 20
12 Indian Overseas Bank 3 5 29 37 0 22
13 Oriental bank of Comm. 3 8 44 55 0 38
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 3 11 13 27 0 0
15 Punjab National Bank 79 70 97 246 2 284
16 Syndicate Bank 16 14 35 65 0 31
17 Uco Bank 46 26 60 132 1 64
18 Union Bank of India 85 59 85 229 4 240
19 United Bank of India 0 0 11 11 0 15
20 Vijaya Bank 0 8 21 29 2 25

Total Comm Bank 795 559 860 2214 38 1354
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 0 0 4 4 0 0

BANKWISE POSITION OF BRANCHES/ATMs
TABLE NO. 1

AS ON 30.06.2012

Total Comm Bank 795 559 860 2214 38 1354
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 0 0 4 4 0 0
22 S.B. of Mysore 0 0 2 2 0 2
23 S.B. of Patiala 0 0 6 6 1 4
24 S.B. of Travancore 0 0 2 2 0 2
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 0 1 7 8 0 4
26 State Bank of India 320 365 325 1010 21 1588

Total SBI Group 320 366 346 1032 22 1600
27 HDFC BANK 3 33 42 78 0 140
28 ICICI Bank 0 45 60 105 0 144
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 0 7 5 12 1 16
30 Ing Vysya Bank 0 0 2 2 0 4
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 0 0 4 4 0 4
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 0 1 1 0 0
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 0 0 3 3 0 3
34 The J. & K. Bank 0 0 2 2 0 2
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 0 0 3 3 0 3
36 The South indian bank 0 0 2 2 0 2
37 AXIS BANK 3 26 43 72 13 85

Total Private Bank 6 111 167 284 14 403
SUB TOTAL 1121 1036 1373 3530 74 3357

BANKWISE POSITION OF BRANCHES /ATMs
TABLE NO. 1

AS ON 30.06.2012



S NAME OF THE BANK RURAL SEMI URBAN URBAN TOTAL SP.SME ATMs
No.

38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 71 18 0 89 0 0

39 Madhyabharat RRB 153 56 19 228 0 0

40 Mahakaushal RRB 23 15 5 43 0 0

41 Narmada Malwa RRB 148 59 16 223 0 0

42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 75 8 17 100 0 1

43 Satpura Narmada RRB 217 107 24 348 0 0

44 Sharda RRB 54 9 0 63 0 1

45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 17 9 3 29 0 1
SUB TOTAL 758 281 84 1123 0 3

0
46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 297 470 65 832 0 1
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 261 0 7 268 0 0

SUB TOTAL 558 470 72 1100 0 1

GRAND TOTAL 2437 1787 1529 5753 74 3361

BANKWISE POSITION OF BRANCHES/ATMs
TABLE NO. 1

AS ON 30.06.2012

BANKWISE POSITION OF BRANCHES /ATMs
TABLE NO. 1

AS ON 30.06.2012



                 DEPOSITS                ADVANCES              C.D.RATIO %
Sr.NoNAME OF THE BANK BRANCHES RURAL SEM-URB URBAN RURAL SEM-URB URBAN RURAL SEM-URB URBAN

1 Allahabad Bank 166 98928 91614 414070 60968 44962 179905 62 49 43
2 Andhra Bank 14 0 0 52550 0 0 19275 0 0 37
3 Bank of Baroda 119 31185 83617 516970 18022 45880 318958 58 55 62
4 Bank of India 348 358138 307644 474088 333352 200152 267724 93 65 56
5 Bank of Maharashtra 124 77544 62702 161562 39501 15064 100450 51 24 62
6 Canara Bank 63 8858 33595 223159 9909 19198 88708 112 57 40
7 Central Bank of India 412 349554 345640 810031 165975 182265 350907 47 53 43
8 Corporation Bank 31 531 3020 76246 183 1038 174583 34 34 229
9 Dena Bank 49 5439 13743 152458 3200 4786 119561 59 35 78

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 33 0 20361 239703 0 6575 211258 0 32 88
11 Indian Bank 24 0 1911 44221 0 1446 11328 0 76 26
12 Indian Overseas Bank 37 1808 1119 89784 205 496 44115 11 44 49
13 Oriental Bank of Comm. 55 1245 31178 348975 560 17786 108150 45 57 31
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 27 12670 35750 73972 4585 13855 37208 36 39 50
15 Punjab National Bank 246 89407 180920 809074 72279 79031 459853 81 44 57
16 Syndicate Bank 65 10250 15942 87023 8249 4273 35336 80 27 41

BANKWISE  INFORMATION REGARDING DEPOSITS, ADVANCES AND C.D.RATIO TABLE NO. 2

AS ON 30.06.2012
(Amt. in lacs)

16 Syndicate Bank 65 10250 15942 87023 8249 4273 35336 80 27 41
17 Uco Bank 132 42132 51026 363380 36925 25952 190183 88 51 52
18 Union Bank of India 229 241438 171361 819423 56958 54448 230404 24 32 28
19 United Bank of India 11 0 0 14449 0 0 15949 0 0 110
20 Vijaya Bank 29 0 876 42514 0 397 17481 0 45 41

Total Comm Bank 2214 1329127 1452019 5813652 810871 717604 2981336 61 49 51
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 4 0 0 13781 0 0 29402 0 0 213
22 S.B. of Mysore 2 0 0 15352 0 0 64266 0 0 419
23 S.B. of Patiala 6 0 0 32144 0 0 52999 0 0 254
24 S.B. of Travancore 2 0 0 27091 0 0 109867 0 0 406
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 8 0 7455 38351 0 1025 47920 0 14 125
26 State Bank of India 1010 502774 1733541 4145899 580264 813389 2761960 115 47 67

Total SBI Group 1032 502774 1740996 4272618 580264 814414 3066414 115 47 72
27 HDFC BANK 78 2189 26215 241901 2477 30459 419609 113 116 173
28 ICICI Bank 105 0 48491 247577 0 65938 272005 0 136 110
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 12 80 712 59967 0 1 84398 0 0 141
30 Ing Vysya Bank 2 0 0 4127 0 0 15726 0 0 381
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 4 0 0 7609 0 0 15999 0 0 210
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 1 0 0 2896 0 0 1224 0 0 42
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 3 0 0 20542 0 0 9959 0 0 48
34 The J. & K. Bank 2 0 0 32217 0 0 3231 0 0 10
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 3 0 0 14526 0 0 6546 0 0 45
36 The South indian bank 2 0 0 7827 0 0 1789 0 0 23
37 AXIS BANK 72 5195 38958 276151 319 5375 219195 6 14 79

Total Private Bank 284 7464 114376 915340 2796 101773 1049681 37 89 115
SUB TOTAL 3530 1839365 3307391 11001610 1393931 1633791 7097431 76 49 65

BANKWISE  INFORMATION REGARDING DEPOSITS, ADVANCES AND C.D.RATIO TABLE NO. 2

AS ON 30.06.2012
(Amt. in lacs)



S                DEPOSITS                ADVANCES              C.D.RATIO %
No. NAME OF THE BANK BRANCHES RURAL SEM-URB URBAN RURAL SEM-URB URBAN RURAL SEM-URB URBAN

38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 89 41339 36680 0 24990 13665 0 60 37 0
39 Madhyabharat RRB 228 118626 49067 42632 81554 26241 11268 69 53 26
40 Mahakaushal RRB 43 8685 16275 4651 2873 5302 1675 33 33 36
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 223 95841 82654 42940 98866 56757 20452 103 69 48
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 100 79431 13095 44237 13777 1763 7048 17 13 16
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 348 139137 145763 46378 96320 63047 15761 69 43 34
44 Sharda RRB 63 44786 28228 0 17059 5982 0 38 21 0
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 29 9158 28429 12850 9417 13812 2871 103 49 22

SUB TOTAL 1123 537003 400191 193688 344856 186569 59075 64 47 31

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 832 0 926417 371690 417861 0 496313 0 0 134
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 268 5731 4972 0 113618 0 0 1983 0 0

SUB TOTAL 1100 5731 931389 371690 531479 0 496313 9274 0 0

GRAND TOTAL 5753 2382099 4638971 11566988 2270266 1820360 7652819 95 39 66

BANKWISE  INFORMATION REGARDING DEPOSITS, ADVANCES AND C.D.RATIO TABLE NO. 2

AS ON 30.06.2012
(Amt. in lacs)

BANKWISE  INFORMATION REGARDING DEPOSITS, ADVANCES AND C.D.RATIO TABLE NO. 2

AS ON 30.06.2012
(Amt. in lacs)

GRAND TOTAL 5753 2382099 4638971 11566988 2270266 1820360 7652819 95 39 66

BANKWISE  INFORMATION REGARDING DEPOSITS, ADVANCES AND C.D.RATIO TABLE NO. 2

AS ON 30.06.2012
(Amt. in lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
No. 31/03/2012 30/06/2012 31/03/2012 30/06/2012 31/03/2012 30/06/2012 31/03/2012 30/06/2012

1 Allahabad Bank 165 166 589674 604612 286492 285835 49 47
2 Andhra Bank 14 14 58094 52550 22076 19275 38 37
3 Bank of Baroda 120 119 640017 631772 357617 382860 56 61
4 Bank of India 346 348 1087495 1139870 798423 801228 73 70
5 Bank of Maharashtra 124 124 291846 301808 142417 155015 49 51
6 Canara Bank 61 63 215697 265612 115743 117815 54 44
7 Central Bank of India 411 412 1472500 1505225 698700 699147 47 46
8 Corporation Bank 29 31 72101 79797 192558 175804 267 220
9 Dena Bank 47 49 167523 171640 117481 127547 70 74

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 33 33 497001 260064 242888 217833 49 84
11 Indian Bank 22 24 43313 46132 12175 12774 28 28
12 Indian Overseas Bank 36 37 82635 92711 43433 44816 53 48
13 O.Bank of Commerce 55 55 385021 381398 134356 126496 35 33
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 27 27 110081 122392 42727 55648 39 45
15 Punjab National Bank 241 246 1038114 1079401 615788 611163 59 57
16 Syndicate Bank 65 65 124545 113215 48146 47858 39 42
17 Uco Bank 132 132 489088 456538 250413 253060 51 55

BRANCHES ADVANCES CD RATIODEPOSITS

BANKWISE INFORMATION REGARDING DEPOSITS, ADVANCES & C.D.RATIO TABLE NO. 3

AS ON 30.06.2012

17 Uco Bank 132 132 489088 456538 250413 253060 51 55
18 Union Bank of India 227 229 1149174 1232222 308316 341810 27 28
19 United Bank of India 12 11 20207 14449 20658 15949 102 110
20 Vijaya Bank 29 29 43390 43390 17878 17878 41 41

Total Comm Bank 2196 2214 8577516 8594798 4468285 4509811 52 52
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 4 4 13588 13781 29723 29402 219 213
22 S.B. of Mysore 2 2 26196 15352 72641 64266 277 419
23 S.B. of Patiala 6 6 32144 32144 52999 52999 165 165
24 S.B. of Travancore 2 2 27746 27091 123474 109867 445 406
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 8 8 45050 45806 48427 48945 107 107
26 State Bank of India 1009 1010 5933892 6382214 3467950 4155613 58 65

Total SBI Group 1031 1032 6078616 6516388 3795214 4461092 62 68
27 HDFC BANK 78 78 270305 270305 452545 452545 167 167
28 ICICI Bank 105 105 328864 296068 329989 337943 100 114
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 12 12 60759 60759 84399 84399 139 139
30 Ing Vysya 2 2 4127 4127 15726 15726 381 381
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 4 4 6870 7609 16058 15999 234 210
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 1 1 2891 2896 1112 1224 38 42
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 3 3 20630 20542 10970 9959 53 48
34 The J. & K. Bank 2 2 31214 32217 3320 3231 11 10
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 3 3 13812 14526 9284 6546 67 45
36 The South indian bank 2 2 7392 7827 1550 1789 21 23
37 AXIS Bank 72 72 365073 320304 236792 224889 65 70

Total Private Bank 284 284 1111937 1037180 1161745 1154250 104 111
SUB TOTAL 3511 3530 15768069 16148366 9425244 10125153 60 63

BANKWISE INFORMATION REGARDING DEPOSITS, ADVANCES & C.D.RATIO TABLE NO. 3

AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)



3
72

#REF!
S
S NAME OF THE BANK
No. 31/03/2012 30/06/2012 31/03/2012 30/06/2012 31/03/2012 30/06/2012 31/03/2012 30/06/2012

38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 89 89 84040 78019 37722 38655 45 50
39 Madhyabharat RRB 228 228 200395 210325 116793 119063 58 57
40 Mahakaushal RRB 43 43 28905 29611 10000 9850 35 33
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 222 223 205127 221435 164016 176075 80 80
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 100 100 132572 136763 23607 22588 18 17
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 348 348 329590 331278 182622 175128 55 53
44 Sharda RRB 63 63 80028 73014 23573 23041 29 32
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 29 29 50825 50437 28684 26100 56 52

SUB TOTAL 1122 1123 1111482 1130882 587017 590500 53 52

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 832 832 1196890 1298107 1203238 914174 101 70
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 268 268 10703 10703 113618 113618 1062 1062

SUB TOTAL 1100 1100 1207593 1308810 1316856 1027792 109 79

BRANCHES DEPOSITS ADVANCES CD RATIO

BANKWISE INFORMATION REGARDING DEPOSITS, ADVANCES & C.D.RATIO TABLE NO. 3

AS ON 30.06.2012

BANKWISE INFORMATION REGARDING DEPOSITS, ADVANCES & C.D.RATIO TABLE NO. 3

AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

GRAND TOTAL 5733 5753 18087144 18588058 11329117 11743445 63 63

BANKWISE INFORMATION REGARDING DEPOSITS, ADVANCES & C.D.RATIO TABLE NO. 3

AS ON 30.06.2012



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK BONDS DEBENTURES OTHERS TOTAL TOTAL INVESTMENTS DEPOSITS CREDIT+INV. TO
No. INVESTMENT ADVANCES  + ADVANCES DEPOSIT RATIO

1 Allahabad Bank 0 0 0 0 285835 285835 604612 47
2 Andhra Bank 0 0 0 0 19275 19275 52550 37
3 Bank of Baroda 0 0 0 382860 382860 631772 61
4 Bank of India 0 0 0 0 801228 801228 1139870 70
5 Bank of Maharashtra 0 0 0 0 155015 155015 301808 51
6 Canara Bank 0 0 0 0 117815 117815 265612 44
7 Central Bank of India 497 1890 116185 118572 699147 817719 1505225 54
8 Corporation Bank 0 0 0 0 175804 175804 79797 220
9 Dena Bank 15 0 0 15 127547 127562 171640 74

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 217833 217833 260064 84
11 Indian Bank 0 0 0 0 12774 12774 46132 28
12 Indian Overseas Bank 0 0 0 0 44816 44816 92711 48
13 O.Bank of Commerce 0 0 0 0 126496 126496 381398 33
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 3301 0 0 3301 55648 58949 122392 48
15 Punjab National Bank 44681 0 4 44685 611163 655848 1079401 61

BANKWISE STATEMENT OF CREDIT + INVESTMENT TO DEPOSIT RATIO IN M.P. TABLE NO. 4

AS ON 30.06.2012 (Amt in lacs)

15 Punjab National Bank 44681 0 4 44685 611163 655848 1079401 61
16 Syndicate Bank 0 0 0 0 47858 47858 113215 42
17 Uco Bank 0 0 0 0 253060 253060 456538 55
18 Union Bank of India 0 0 0 0 341810 341810 1232222 28
19 United Bank of India 0 0 0 0 15949 15949 14449 110
20 Vijaya Bank 10 50 0 60 17878 17938 43390 41

Total Comm Bank 48504 1940 116189 166633 4509811 4676444 8594798 54
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 0 0 0 0 29402 29402 13781 213
22 S.B. of Mysore 0 0 0 0 64266 64266 15352 419
23 S.B. of Patiala 0 0 0 0 52999 52999 32144 165
24 S.B. of Travancore 0 0 0 0 109867 109867 27091 406
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 0 0 0 0 48945 48945 45806 107
26 State Bank of India 221999 0 1 222000 4155613 4377613 6382214 69

Total SBI Group 221999 0 1 222000 4461092 4683092 6516388 72
27 HDFC BANK 0 0 0 0 452545 452545 270305 167
28 ICICI Bank 0 0 0 0 337943 337943 296068 114
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 84399 84399 60759 139
30 Ing Vysya 0 0 0 0 15726 15726 4127 381
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 15999 15999 7609 210
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 1224 1224 2896 42
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 9959 9959 20542 48
34 The J. & K. Bank 0 0 0 0 3231 3231 32217 10
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 6546 6546 14526 45
36 The South indian bank 0 0 0 0 1789 1789 7827 23
37 AXIS BANK 0 0 0 0 224889 224889 320304 70

Total Private Bank 0 0 0 0 1154250 1154250 1037180 111
SUB TOTAL 270503 1940 116190 388633 10125153 10513786 16148366 65

BANKWISE STATEMENT OF CREDIT + INVESTMENT TO DEPOSIT RATIO IN M.P. TABLE NO. 4

AS ON 30.06.2012 (Amt in lacs)



S
S NAME OF THE BANK BONDS DEBENTURES OTHERS TOTAL ADVANCES INVESTMENTS DEPOSITS CREDIT+INV. TO
No. INVESTMENT  + ADVANCES DEPOSIT RATIO
38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 0 0 0 0 38655 38655 78019 50
39 Madhyabharat RRB 0 0 46361 46361 119063 165424 210325 79
40 Mahakaushal RRB 0 0 9014 9014 9850 18864 29611 64
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 52806 120 77242 130168 176075 306243 221435 138
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 0 0 6887 6887 22588 29475 136763 22
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 0 0 0 0 175128 175128 331278 53
44 Sharda RRB 435 0 51577 52012 23041 75053 73014 103
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 0 0 0 0 26100 26100 50437 52

SUB TOTAL 53241 120 191081 244442 590500 834942 1130882 74

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 92125 3473 47 95645 914174 1009819 1298107 78
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 80 1060 1140 113618 114758 10703 1072

SUB TOTAL 92125 3553 1107 96785 1027792 1124577 1308810 86

BANKWISE STATEMENT OF CREDIT + INVESTMENT TO DEPOSIT RATIO IN M.P. TABLE NO. 4

AS ON 30.06.2012 (Amt in lacs)

BANKWISE STATEMENT OF CREDIT + INVESTMENT TO DEPOSIT RATIO IN M.P. TABLE NO. 4

AS ON 30.06.2012 (Amt in lacs)

SUB TOTAL 92125 3553 1107 96785 1027792 1124577 1308810 86

GRAND TOTAL 415869 5613 308378 729860 11743445 12473305 18588058 67

BANKWISE STATEMENT OF CREDIT + INVESTMENT TO DEPOSIT RATIO IN M.P. TABLE NO. 4

AS ON 30.06.2012 (Amt in lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK NO. OF
No. A/C TOTAL % OF PS

UNDER AGRI MSE OPS TOTAL AMOUNT % TO AMOUNT % TO % TO CREDIT TO TOTAL CR
PS ADV TOT CR TOTAL CR PS ADV

1 Allahabad Bank 168449 127899 77453 27241 232593 109792 38 47822 17 21 285835 81
2 Andhra Bank 1586 55 2424 5961 8440 45 0 158 1 2 19275 44
3 Bank of Baroda 55870 85959 90350 45912 222221 65815 17 32568 9 15 382860 58
4 Bank of India 335592 528784 132476 62456 723716 447131 56 176086 22 24 801228 90
5 Bank of Maharashtra 53841 58085 34746 8045 100876 56136 36 19764 13 20 155015 65
6 Canara Bank 23896 27826 26249 23745 77820 24704 21 18506 16 24 117815 66
7 Central Bank of India 271882 309546 107364 61988 478898 235238 34 96621 14 20 699147 68
8 Corporation Bank 3505 1655 6877 4520 13052 1154 1 1626 1 12 175804 7
9 Dena Bank 49166 11657 26441 11073 49171 9794 8 4795 4 10 127547 39

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 81623 44290 6580 30752 81622 18211 8 607 0 1 217833 37
11 Indian Bank 2967 2214 2201 1889 6304 1536 12 1285 10 20 12774 49
12 Indian Overseas Bank 3436 442 4243 2258 6943 205 0 656 1 9 44816 15
13 Oriental Bank of Comm. 23376 33951 27181 17541 78673 22937 18 13776 11 18 126496 62
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 10728 5391 30676 5097 41164 4701 8 2796 5 7 55648 74
15 Punjab National Bank 161484 205427 122243 68781 396451 153506 25 69715 11 18 611163 65

***  BREAKUP OF ADVANCES  *** ADVANCES TO
WEAKER SECTION

DIRECT
AGRICULTURE

BANKWISE INFORMATION OF PRIORITY SECTOR,DIRECT AGRICULTURE,WEAKER SECTION  ADVANCES TABLE NO. 5

AS ON 30.06.2012

15 Punjab National Bank 161484 205427 122243 68781 396451 153506 25 69715 11 18 611163 65
16 Syndicate Bank 17486 6411 15070 9327 30808 6186 13 6716 14 22 47858 64
17 Uco Bank 76580 122020 40688 63910 226618 90743 36 32560 13 14 253060 90
18 Union Bank of India 122411 105362 75523 41445 222330 70727 21 41592 12 19 341810 65
19 United Bank of India 1395 1622 1364 2014 5000 1468 9 212 1 4 15949 31
20 Vijaya Bank 4408 2269 9349 3703 15321 1330 7 1004 6 7 17878 86

Total Comm Bank 1469681 1680865 839498 497658 3018021 1321359 29 568865 13 19 4509811 67
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 222 243 3105 3551 6899 0 0 18 0 0 29402 23
22 S.B. of Mysore 202 2 995 551 1548 2 0 415 1 27 64266 2
23 S.B. of Patiala 3752 0 1518 6680 8198 0 0 274 1 3 52999 15
24 S.B. of Travancore 872 3 9101 4260 13364 0 0 54 0 0 109867 12
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 3169 920 5318 5185 11423 920 2 654 1 6 48945 23
26 State Bank of India 898501 799995 233862 466772 1500629 799995 19 468311 11 31 4155613 36

Total SBI Group 906718 801163 253899 486999 1542061 800917 18 469726 11 30 4461092 35
27 HDFC BANK 47776 137148 78777 1290 217215 80306 18 16907 4 8 452545 48
28 ICICI Bank 57663 89144 46906 46518 182568 77691 23 15103 4 8 337943 54
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 10835 10968 31603 262 42833 10968 13 3055 4 7 84399 51
30 Ing Vysya 131 1123 3604 2672 7399 98 1 0 0 0 15726 47
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 604 860 4908 3018 8786 289 2 485 3 6 15999 55
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 117 0 258 63 321 0 0 7 1 2 1224 26
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 363 1078 791 834 2703 111 1 89 1 3 9959 27
34 The J. & K. Bank 457 98 773 1097 1968 99 3 40 1 2 3231 61
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 42 148 132 211 491 0 0 0 0 0 6546 8
36 The South indian bank 19 9 550 921 1480 0 0 14 1 1 1789 83
37 Axis Bank 1797 21585 26661 773 49019 15095 7 768 0 2 224889 22

Total Private Bank 119804 262161 194963 57659 514783 184657 16 36468 3 7 1154250 45
SUB TOTAL 2496203 2744189 1288360 1042316 5074865 2306933 23 1075059 11 21 10125153 50

BANKWISE INFORMATION OF PRIORITY SECTOR,DIRECT AGRICULTURE,WEAKER SECTION  ADVANCES TABLE NO. 5

AS ON 30.06.2012



S NAME OF THE BANK NO. OF
S A/C TOTAL % OF PS
No. UNDER AGRI MSE OPS TOTAL AMOUNT % TO AMOUNT % TO % TO CREDIT TO TOTAL CR

PS ADV TOT CR TOTAL CR PS ADV
38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 42936 26690 4666 4478 35834 26690 69 11442 30 32 38655 93
39 Madhyabharat RRB 216530 66090 9179 5006 80275 66090 56 48810 41 61 119063 67
40 Mahakaushal RRB 11516 6983 547 1206 8736 6983 71 1632 17 19 9850 89
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 161171 143483 10387 4692 158562 142326 81 33937 19 21 176075 90
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 26189 8352 5369 2916 16637 8352 37 3659 16 22 22588 74
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 201162 118911 5453 20104 144468 118911 68 59344 34 41 175128 82
44 Sharda RRB 47544 13533 728 2314 16575 13533 59 12679 55 76 23041 72
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 11427 10309 2829 3088 16226 10309 39 4092 16 25 26100 62

SUB TOTAL 718475 394351 39158 43804 477313 393194 67 175595 30 37 590500 81

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 241688 386766 0 109546 496312 386766 42 69757 8 14 914174 54
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 90105 113294 0 324 113618 113294 100 32183 28 28 113618 100

SUB TOTAL 331793 500060 0 109870 609930 500060 49 101940 10 17 1027792 59

AGRICULTURE WEAKER SECTION
***  BREAKUP OF ADVANCES  *** DIRECT ADVANCES TO

BANKWISE INFORMATION OF PRIORITY SECTOR,DIRECT AGRICULTURE,WEAKER SECTION  ADVANCES TABLE NO. 5

AS ON 30.06.2012

BANKWISE INFORMATION OF PRIORITY SECTOR,DIRECT AGRICULTURE,WEAKER SECTION  ADVANCES TABLE NO. 5

AS ON 30.06.2012

GRAND TOTAL 3546471 3638600 1327518 1195990 6162108 3200187 27 1352594 12 22 11743445 52

BANKWISE INFORMATION OF PRIORITY SECTOR,DIRECT AGRICULTURE,WEAKER SECTION  ADVANCES TABLE NO. 5

AS ON 30.06.2012



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK CR+INV TO C.D. RATIO PS ADV. TOTAL WEAKER WEAKER SEC.
No. DEPOSIT AGRI. SECTION TO P.S. ADV

1 Allahabad Bank 47 47 81 45 17 21
2 Andhra Bank 37 37 44 0 1 2
3 Bank of Baroda 61 61 58 22 9 15
4 Bank of India 70 70 90 66 22 24
5 Bank of Maharashtra 51 51 65 37 13 20
6 Canara Bank 44 44 66 24 16 24
7 Central Bank of India 54 46 68 44 14 20
8 Corporation Bank 220 220 7 1 1 12
9 Dena Bank 74 74 39 9 4 10

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 84 84 37 20 0 1
11 Indian Bank 28 28 49 17 10 20
12 Indian Overseas Bank 48 48 15 1 1 9
13 O.Bank of Commerce 33 33 62 27 11 18
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 48 45 74 10 5 7
15 Punjab National Bank 61 57 65 34 11 18
16 Syndicate Bank 42 42 64 13 14 22
17 Uco Bank 55 55 90 48 13 14

******* TO TOTAL CREDIT *******

BANKWISE POSITION OF NATIONAL GOALS AS ON 30.06.2012 TABLE NO. 6

(Amt. in lacs)

17 Uco Bank 55 55 90 48 13 14
18 Union Bank of India 28 28 65 31 12 19
19 United Bank of India 110 110 31 10 1 4
20 Vijaya Bank 41 41 86 13 6 7

Total Comm Bank 54 52 67 37 13 19
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 213 213 23 1 0 0
22 S.B. of Mysore 419 419 2 0 1 27
23 S.B. of Patiala 165 165 15 0 1 3
24 S.B. of Travancore 406 406 12 0 0 0
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 107 107 23 2 1 6
26 State Bank of India 69 65 36 19 11 31

Total SBI Group 72 68 35 18 11 30
29 HDFC BANK 167 167 48 30 4 8
30 ICICI Bank 114 114 54 26 4 8
31 IndusInd Bank Limited 139 139 51 13 4 7
32 Ing Vysya 381 381 47 7 0 0
33 Karnataka Bank Limited 210 42 55 5 3 6
34 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 42 42 26 0 1 2
35 The Federal Bank Ltd. 48 48 27 11 1 3
36 The J. & K. Bank 10 10 61 3 1 2
37 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 45 45 8 2 0 0
38 The South indian bank 23 70 83 1 1 1
39 Axis Bank 70 70 22 10 0 2

Total Private Bank 111 111 45 23 3 7
SUB TOTAL 65 63 50 27 11 21

BANKWISE POSITION OF NATIONAL GOALS AS ON 30.06.2012 TABLE NO. 6

(Amt. in lacs)



NAME OF THE BANK CR+INV TO C.D. RATIO PS ADV. TOTAL WEAKER WEAKER SEC.
S DEPOSIT AGRI. SECTION TO P.S. ADV
No.
40 Jhabua Dhar RRB 50 50 93 69 30 32
41 Madhyabharat RRB 79 57 67 56 41 61
42 Mahakaushal RRB 64 33 89 71 17 19
43 Narmada Malwa RRB 138 80 90 81 19 21
44 Rewa Sidhi RRB 22 17 74 37 16 22
45 Satpura Narmada RRB 53 53 82 68 34 41
46 Sharda RRB 103 32 72 59 55 76
47 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 52 52 62 39 16 25

SUB TOTAL 74 52 81 67 30 37

48 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 78 70 54 42 8 14
49 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 1072 1062 100 100 28 28

SUB TOTAL 86 79 59 49 10 17
0

GRAND TOTAL 67 63 52 31 12 22

******* TO TOTAL CREDIT *******

BANKWISE POSITION OF NATIONAL GOALS AS ON 30.06.2012 TABLE NO. 6

(Amt. in lacs)

BANKWISE POSITION OF NATIONAL GOALS AS ON 30.06.2012 TABLE NO. 6

(Amt. in lacs)

0
GRAND TOTAL 67 63 52 31 12 22

BANKWISE POSITION OF NATIONAL GOALS AS ON 30.06.2012 TABLE NO. 6

(Amt. in lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
No. LOANS TO WEAKER SMALL,MARGINAL

SECTION FARMERS & LAND              SC / ST              S.G.S.Y.
LESS LABOURERS

A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT
1 Allahabad Bank 69745 47822 12833 5355 35073 30117 1807 457 10943 4101 2617 731 4305 1438 607 804 715 151 660 224
2 Andhra Bank 389 158 0 0 169 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 18 27 14 0 14 0 37
3 Bank of Baroda 31310 32568 25241 28813 17258 12889 289 40 4054 577 137 860 1953 156 552 1146 633 141 346 72
4 Bank of India 159830 176086 74918 53710 30722 21315 567 93 13319 3032 2561 264 7028 793 3238 1743 11 48 122 54
5 Bank of Maharashtra 25669 19764 16659 13593 13423 8792 2416 10 3446 1734 0 0 1491 345 1400 792 164 31 0 0
6 Canara Bank 12213 18506 7627 13897 3427 3602 359 33 394 216 0 0 982 360 227 172 35 10 84 28
7 Central Bank of India 122350 96621 111489 58606 69565 35591 2886 350 16695 10312 5360 2189 9221 3140 3820 7258 1872 511 2690 998
8 Corporation Bank 1394 1626 502 870 593 646 3 1 65 5 1 1 180 35 2 3 49 8 0 0
9 Dena Bank 6240 4795 2663 2832 2964 2002 35 2 758 499 47 2 1317 276 61 64 124 13 265 75

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 473 607 229 308 51 273 0 0 24 9 5 1 142 16 4 10 0 0 0 0
11 Indian Bank 991 1285 131 73 360 316 15 1 112 50 3 4 179 59 0 0 8 1 177 57
12 Indian Overseas Bank 810 656 111 175 358 294 32 3 28 16 53 14 217 160 66 23 0 4 0 0
13 O.Bank of Commerce 9481 13776 5125 9143 3368 3583 26 1 384 199 18 1 1838 427 116 119 125 8 258 142
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 4159 2796 1115 1180 2223 1232 3 12 249 241 0 0 852 170 55 86 37 1 250 199
15 Punjab National Bank 73289 69715 60123 40931 35671 35820 922 89 4901 3065 245 199 3889 1150 2256 1926 205 35 1068 568
16 Syndicate Bank 8215 6716 1973 1936 3432 3154 133 92 2 125 138 64 1 120 270 225 38 5 0 0

TOTAL OUTSTANDING OUT OF TOTAL ADVANCES TO WEAKER SECTION , OUTSTANDING ASSISTANCE TO :-

SRMSD.R.I.
ARTISANS

VILLAGE COTTAGE
INDUSTRIES

ANTYAVYASAISJSRY SHG's

. BANKWISE POSITION OF OUTSTANDING TO WEAKER SECTION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED TABLE NO. 7
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)
.

16 Syndicate Bank 8215 6716 1973 1936 3432 3154 133 92 2 125 138 64 1 120 270 225 38 5 0 0
17 Uco Bank 33910 32560 20580 6023 13115 8640 3460 12 3965 192 8235 2372 2695 1165 1223 1512 840 398 1316 725
18 Union Bank of India 58921 41592 34278 26306 22401 15304 344 27 6833 3314 456 78 5718 1417 1112 1090 1006 221 410 141
19 United Bank of India 240 212 34 102 212 230 2 1 1 5 0 0 84 84 0 0 0 0 5 2
20 Vijaya Bank 1107 1004 381 376 352 469 30 4 15 42 0 0 215 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Comm Bank 620736 568865 376012 264229 254737 184316 13329 1228 66188 27734 19876 6780 ### 11329 ### 16987 5862 1600 7651 3322
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 25 18 0 0 40 22 3 2 8 0 0 0 8 13 0 0 0 0 10 7
22 S.B. of Mysore 425 415 0 0 51 329 5 1 0 0 0 0 16 7 0 0 0 0 1 2
23 S.B. of Patiala 529 274 0 0 272 176 70 5 45 21 0 0 0 0 27 6 46 9 0 0
24 S.B. of Travancore 97 54 0 0 90 53 0 0 0 0 4 1 37 10 0 0 5 1 24 6
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 1296 654 259 142 287 313 184 11 105 26 39 11 270 76 3 3 6 1 143 73
26 State Bank of India 499643 468311 448130 448623 216796 98012 1531 150 37476 22636 3343 659 22277 5083 25966 14790 1155 298 898 190

Total SBI Group 502015 469726 448389 448765 217536 98905 1793 169 37634 22683 3386 671 ### 5189 ### 14799 1212 309 1076 278
27 HDFC BANK 9545 16907 5972 11722 2465 5074 0 0 0 0 5 2 77 11 1021 103 0 0 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 10063 15103 851 614 2679 3050 0 0 26 46 0 0 291 57 0 0 0 0 29 3
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 9437 3055 8884 2864 553 191 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ing Vysya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 153 485 123 240 3 4 0 0 0 0 10 232 20 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 14 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 64 89 27 46 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 The J. & K. Bank 101 40 0 0 1 1 29 10 0 0 0 0 45 16 0 0 3 1 14 3
35 The Karur Vysya Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 The South indian bank 20 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 AXIS BANK 493 768 468 720 157 175 1 1 6 5 0 0 92 7 6 6 29 10 0 0

Total Private Bank 29890 36468 16325 16206 5863 8498 30 11 32 51 15 234 574 117 1027 109 32 11 43 6
SUB TOTAL 1152641 1075059 840726 729200 478136 291719 15152 1408 103854 50468 23277 7685 ### 16635 ### 31895 7106 1920 8770 3606

BANKWISE POSITION OF OUTSTANDING TO WEAKER SECTION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED TABLE NO. 7
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

BANKWISE POSITION OF OUTSTANDING TO WEAKER SECTION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED TABLE NO. 7
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
No. LOANS TO WEAKER SMALL,MARGINAL

SECTION FARMERS & LAND              SC / ST              S.G.S.Y.
LESS LABOURERS

A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT

38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 22176 11442 16573 7765 16111 6530 0 0 3667 879 332 139 129 0 506 329 0 0 344 90

39 Madhyabharat RRB 86532 48810 107814 43732 31426 16775 0 0 9432 1653 2312 846 9432 26 3547 1616 129 42 1371 479

40 Mahakaushal RRB 3201 1632 4326 2565 1996 1007 0 0 573 287 11 3 0 5 82 42 0 0 17 7

41 Narmada Malwa RRB 80719 33937 55708 32855 43423 15505 0 0 6263 2888 293 94 88 24 3963 2198 56 9 1258 268

42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 6513 3659 3307 2435 3029 1381 0 0 4098 1152 3403 682 0 0 903 409 0 0 410 68

43 Satpura Narmada RRB 105112 59344 73902 38145 54812 25212 0 0 16126 5798 4346 3168 0 0 5585 1403 0 0 4409 914

44 Sharda RRB 41751 12679 41751 12679 7309 2156 0 0 5709 555 0 0 0 0 1362 227 0 0 370 51

45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 4254 4092 3493 1698 1247 924 0 0 1095 635 60 61 0 0 154 81 42 9 54 16

SUB TOTAL 350258 175595 306874 141874 159353 69490 0 0 46963 13847 10757 4993 9649 55 ### 6305 227 60 8233 1893

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 1213167 69757 1213167 69737 272962 15694 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12426 10673 0 0 0 0

47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 355834 32183 255834 29932 144725 28014 0 0 0 0 37043 5625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 1569001 101940 1469001 99669 417687 43708 0 0 0 0 37043 5625 0 0 ### 10673 0 0 0 0

TOTAL OUTSTANDING OUT OF TOTAL ADVANCES TO WEAKER SECTION , OUTSTANDING ASSISTANCE TO :-

SJSRY SHG's SRMSD.R.I.
INDUSTRIES

ANTYAVYASAI
ARTISANS

VILLAGE COTTAGE

.

BANKWISE POSITION OF OUTSTANDING TO WEAKER SECTION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED TABLE NO. 7
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

BANKWISE POSITION OF OUTSTANDING TO WEAKER SECTION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED TABLE NO. 7
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)
.

BANKWISE POSITION OF OUTSTANDING TO WEAKER SECTION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED TABLE NO. 7
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

GRAND TOTAL 3071900 1352594 2616601 970743 1055176 404917 15152 1408 150817 64315 71077 18303 ### 16690 ### 48873 7333 1980 ### 5499

. BANKWISE POSITION OF OUTSTANDING TO WEAKER SECTION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED TABLE NO. 7
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)
.



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL

1 Allahabad Bank 6994 6692 422 14108 3112 1312 52 4476 182 165 0 347
2 Andhra Bank 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 17 0 19
3 Bank of Baroda 606 3038 452 4096 345 687 248 1280 310 140 332 782
4 Bank of India 8613 5629 1049 15291 1979 1618 390 3987 1448 702 190 2340
5 Bank of Maharashtra 1207 1551 1376 4134 762 1064 1688 3514 229 313 622 1164
6 Canara Bank 654 314 260 1228 627 249 220 1096 1694 235 234 2163
7 Central Bank of India 4119 3614 2036 9769 3603 2713 1216 7532 1498 353 140 1991
8 Corporation Bank 45 100 1 146 122 135 137 394 49 58 128 235
9 Dena Bank 393 921 21 1335 407 798 169 1374 223 284 60 567

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 3034 352 278 3664 272 166 45 483 128 99 78 305
11 Indian Bank 83 0 0 83 19 0 0 19 6 0 0 6
12 Indian Overseas Bank 3 14 7 24 53 194 12 259 91 220 53 364
13 O.Bank of Commerce 1655 2343 113 4111 1169 734 1 1904 2063 290 8 2361
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 55 112 0 167 845 350 0 1195 102 19 0 121
15 Punjab National Bank 5076 2853 2041 9970 1443 1393 4762 7598 1103 451 263 1817
16 Syndicate Bank 319 253 71 643 571 1144 564 2279 310 454 146 910
17 Uco Bank 2042 2096 6 4144 619 820 60 1499 435 1023 30 1488
18 Union Bank of India 9644 20712 389 30745 1648 3609 2756 8013 1322 2071 642 4035
19 United Bank of India 7 0 0 7 0 1 0 1 14 0 0 14

OPSAGRICULTURE MSE

POSITION OF SECTOR WISE SUB-STANDARD , DOUBTFUL , LOSS TABLE NO. 8
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

19 United Bank of India 7 0 0 7 0 1 0 1 14 0 0 14
20 Vijaya Bank 142 37 0 179 124 35 2 161 210 65 0 275

Total Comm Bank 44691 50631 8522 103844 17720 17023 12322 47065 11419 6959 2926 21304
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 24 24 9 57
22 S.B. of Mysore 0 0 0 0 1 28 7 36 0 0 0 0
23 S.B. of Patiala 0 0 0 0 32 29 13 74 55 68 58 181
24 S.B. of Travancore 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 12 2 38 0 40
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 313 15 5 333 342 6 0 348 93 46 41 180
26 State Bank of India 58576 20142 12106 90824 6360 9540 5302 21202 4880 2956 2122 9958

Total SBI Group 58889 20157 12111 91157 6741 9609 5327 21677 5054 3132 2230 10416
27 HDFC BANK 723 0 0 723 707 0 0 707 3 0 0 3
28 ICICI Bank 26 49 7 82 51 90 79 220 9 24 9 42
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 32 0 0 32 73 0 0 73 0 0 0 0
30 Ing Vysya 30 0 0 30 39 0 0 39 0 0 0 0
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 1 0 0 1 11 0 0 11 3 0 0 3
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 0 41
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 1 0 0 1 105 0 0 105 0 0 0 0
34 The J. & K. Bank 0 22 61 83 0 116 0 116 20 72 1 93
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 The South indian bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Axis Bank 15 560 180 755 0 0 249 249 0 0 3 3

Total Private Bank 828 631 248 1707 986 206 328 1520 76 96 13 185
SUB TOTAL 104408 71419 20881 196708 25447 26838 17977 70262 16549 10187 5169 31905

POSITION OF SECTOR WISE SUB-STANDARD , DOUBTFUL , LOSS TABLE NO. 8
AS ON 30.06.2012



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK

SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL
38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 642 1097 9 1748 387 410 62 859 91 73 14 178
39 Madhyabharat RRB 1743 1995 62 3800 1140 1062 194 2396 77 38 3 118
40 Mahakaushal RRB 1058 450 3 1511 112 110 2 224 0 0 0 0
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 13203 813 151 14167 2315 30 64 2409 660 39 9 708
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 556 680 13 1249 538 1330 31 1899 0 0 0 0
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 11153 10363 396 21912 1330 767 52 2149 8127 2923 17 11067
44 Sharda RRB 86 18 0 104 78 125 0 203 65 130 19 214
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 607 159 4 770 96 34 0 130 24 6 0 30

SUB TOTAL 29048 15575 638 45261 5996 3868 405 10269 9044 3209 62 12315

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 0 0 0 0 95 5793 657 6545 0 0 0 0
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 95 5793 657 6545 0 0 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 133456 86994 21519 241969 31538 36499 19039 87076 25593 13396 5231 44220

OPSAGRICULTURE MSE

POSITION OF SECTOR WISE SUB-STANDARD , DOUBTFUL , LOSS TABLE NO. 8
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

POSITION OF SECTOR WISE SUB-STANDARD , DOUBTFUL , LOSS TABLE NO. 8
AS ON 30.06.2012



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL

1 Allahabad Bank 563 1205 52 1820 301 115 0 416 43 63 52 158 519 425 31 975
2 Andhra Bank 9 27 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bank of Baroda 23 112 116 251 2 9 1 12 20 10 14 44 68 72 17 157
4 Bank of India 114 42 37 193 132 69 51 252 373 254 302 929 229 112 52 393
5 Bank of Maharashtra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Canara Bank 5 1 2 8 3 1 1 5 27 15 31 73 0 0 0 0
7 Central Bank of India 597 600 372 1569 248 87 101 436 1009 531 1064 2604 318 228 106 652
8 Corporation Bank 1 57 57 115 1 8 6 15 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 6
9 Dena Bank 63 311 32 406 1 3 0 4 27 57 30 114 45 311 29 385

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 2 34 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
11 Indian Bank 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0
12 Indian Overseas Bank 3 27 10 40 12 14 9 35 0 0 0 0 5 9 2 16
13 O.Bank of Commerce 5 1 0 6 49 26 0 75 28 37 0 65 19 23 0 42
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 4 4 6 0 10 0 0 0 0
15 Punjab National Bank 541 106 248 895 129 0 11 140 117 120 85 322 137 39 82 258
16 Syndicate Bank 10 61 97 168 8 3 0 11 8 10 3 21 30 8 2 40
17 Uco Bank 5 46 9 60 0 0 0 0 22 20 5 47 57 40 16 113
18 Union Bank of India 148 2657 706 3511 37 12 1 50 175 255 22 452 242 632 74 948
19 United Bank of India 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PMRY PMEGP SGSY (GROUP) SGSY (IND)

POSITION OF SCHEME WISE SUB-STANDARD , DOUBTFUL , LOSS TABLE NO. 8(I)
AS ON 30.06.2012

19 United Bank of India 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Vijaya Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 2 13

Total Comm Bank 2100 5287 1738 9125 926 348 181 1455 1859 1378 1608 4845 1671 1915 414 4000
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3
22 S.B. of Mysore 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 S.B. of Patiala 10 0 14 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 S.B. of Travancore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 0 0 0 0 63 9 10 82 0 0 0 0 15 2 0 17
26 State Bank of India 220 178 475 873 948 1356 1189 3493 510 490 251 1251 942 3680 4430 9052

Total SBI Group 230 178 491 899 1011 1365 1199 3575 510 490 251 1251 959 3683 4430 9072
27 HDFC BANK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 1 25 32 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 4 11
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ing Vysya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 0 1 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 The J. & K. Bank 0 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 The South indian bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Axis Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Total Private Bank 1 33 40 74 0 0 11 11 0 0 0 0 3 4 6 13

SUB TOTAL 2331 5498 2269 10098 1937 1713 1391 5041 2369 1868 1859 6096 2633 5602 4850 13085
POSITION OF SCHEME WISE SUB-STANDARD , DOUBTFUL , LOSS TABLE NO. 8(I)

AS ON 30.06.2012



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL

38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39 Madhyabharat RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 106 27 210 172 110 6 288

40 Mahakaushal RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 173 48 0 221 12 53 0 65

41 Narmada Malwa RRB 69 1 4 74 22 4 5 31 101 49 31 181 152 38 23 213

42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 4 0 10

43 Satpura Narmada RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 237 114 4 355 370 180 2 552

44 Sharda RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 13 0 16 15 58 0 73

45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 10 0 50 11 10 0 21

SUB TOTAL 69 1 4 74 22 4 5 31 631 340 62 1033 738 453 31 1222

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 2400 5499 2273 10172 1959 1717 1396 5072 3000 2208 1921 7129 3371 6055 4881 14307

PMRY PMEGP SGSY (GROUP) SGSY (IND)

POSITION OF SCHEME WISE SUB-STANDARD , DOUBTFUL , LOSS TABLE NO. 8(I)
AS ON 30.06.2012

POSITION OF SCHEME WISE SUB-STANDARD , DOUBTFUL , LOSS TABLE NO. 8(I)
AS ON 30.06.2012



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL

1 Allahabad Bank 243 35 0 278 325 323 172 820 26 17 12 55 52 36 25 113 451 615 463 1529 461 107 52 620
2 Andhra Bank 0 10 0 10 3 3 0 6 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 8 7 0 15 10 0 0 10
3 Bank of Baroda 8 7 2 17 36 70 39 145 2 8 2 12 3 4 12 19 211 112 207 530 67 17 90 174
4 Bank of India 1079 431 287 1797 375 182 58 615 11 6 4 21 10 6 10 26 453 186 18 657 457 162 69 688
5 Bank of Maharashtra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Canara Bank 0 0 0 0 61 20 22 103 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 69 63 27 159 37 18 3 58
7 Central Bank of India 82 42 10 134 371 485 123 979 39 98 59 196 108 135 50 293 1148 2088 969 4205 298 69 25 392
8 Corporation Bank 0 1 1 2 5 16 14 35 1 3 3 7 0 0 0 0 40 14 15 69 7 9 19 35
9 Dena Bank 8 26 7 41 39 82 15 136 3 6 0 9 8 11 1 20 286 239 14 539 67 2 42 111

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 119 93 0 212 0 4 0 4
11 Indian Bank 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 27 1 0 0 1 57 0 0 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Indian Overseas Bank 0 0 0 0 18 70 3 91 0 0 0 0 7 18 3 28 18 74 21 113 28 18 5 51
13 O.Bank of Commerce 5 10 0 15 60 119 0 179 2 2 0 4 16 40 1 57 219 179 0 398 352 111 7 470
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 12 35 0 47 25 17 0 42 1 0 0 1 25 6 0 31 42 5 0 47 18 0 0 18
15 Punjab National Bank 73 45 63 181 208 84 210 502 5 3 6 14 4 7 12 23 329 519 273 1121 55 15 431 501
16 Syndicate Bank 0 0 0 0 62 23 13 98 2 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 301 394 158 853 27 28 13 68
17 Uco Bank 26 30 2 58 46 23 4 73 21 23 4 48 56 80 9 145 80 230 29 339 0 0 0 0
18 Union Bank of India 111 158 15 284 4 623 246 873 29 98 32 159 2 19 3 24 6 780 100 886 2 530 6 538
19 United Bank of India 0 0 0 0 4 0 80 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 2 0 0 2
20 Vijaya Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Comm Bank 1647 830 387 2864 1669 2154 999 4822 146 266 125 537 348 363 126 837 3786 5598 2294 11678 1888 1090 762 3740
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 0 0 0
22 S.B. of Mysore 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 306 1 307 3 0 0 3
23 S.B. of Patiala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2
24 S.B. of Travancore 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 9 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 0 0 0 0 21 1 21 43 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 7 74 0 0 74 8 3 0 11

SJSRY EDUCATIONHOUSINGKVIC SRMS ANTYAVYASAYI

POSITION OF SCHEME WISE SUB-STANDARD , DOUBTFUL , LOSS TABLE NO. 8(II)
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 0 0 0 0 21 1 21 43 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 7 74 0 0 74 8 3 0 11
26 State Bank of India 595 632 259 1486 652 810 2193 3655 19 55 98 172 37 88 54 179 3090 546 348 3984 1790 2410 1774 5974

Total SBI Group 595 632 259 1486 676 821 2220 3717 19 56 98 173 42 93 56 191 3166 858 349 4373 1804 2413 1774 5991
27 HDFC BANK 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 0 0 0 0 1 8 6 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 24 9 42 0 0 0 0
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ing Vysya 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 7 2 3 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 The J. & K. Bank 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 8 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 55 48 6 109 1 1 0 2
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 The South indian bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Axis Bank 0 0 3 3 0 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 14 0 78 2 2 0 4

Total Private Bank 0 0 3 3 10 15 19 44 2 4 2 8 0 2 0 2 132 86 15 233 3 3 0 6
SUB TOTAL 2242 1462 649 4353 2355 2990 3238 8583 167 326 225 718 390 458 182 1030 7084 6542 2658 16284 3695 3506 2536 9737

POSITION OF SCHEME WISE SUB-STANDARD , DOUBTFUL , LOSS TABLE NO. 8(II)
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL SUB-STD DOUBT LOSS TOTAL

38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Madhyabharat RRB 5 2 1 8 7 10 4 21 10 16 2 28 27 48 15 90 8 38 0 46 0 3 0 3
40 Mahakaushal RRB 0 10 0 10 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 37 14 0 51 0 0 0 0
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 31 13 11 55 13 3 8 24 0 0 0 0 26 6 8 40 401 16 7 424 66 2 0 68
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 98 0 139 37 3 0 40
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 241 173 1 415 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 63 3 127 936 138 0 1074 176 8 3 187
44 Sharda RRB 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 4 3 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 282 202 13 497 20 18 12 50 10 16 2 28 115 123 26 264 1423 304 7 1734 279 16 3 298

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 205 8 238 0 0 0 0
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 205 8 238 0 0 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 2524 1664 662 4850 2375 3008 3250 8633 177 342 227 746 505 581 208 1294 8532 7051 2673 18256 3974 3522 2539 10035

SJSRY EDUCATIONHOUSINGKVIC SRMS ANTYAVYASAYI

POSITION OF SCHEME WISE SUB-STANDARD , DOUBTFUL , LOSS TABLE NO. 8(II)
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

POSITION OF SCHEME WISE SUB-STANDARD , DOUBTFUL , LOSS TABLE NO. 8(II)
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
OUTS NPA %NPA OUTS NPA % NPA OUTS NPA % NPA OUTS NPA % NPA OUTS NPA % NPA OUTS NPA % NPA

1 Allahabad Bank 127899 14108 11 77453 4476 6 27241 347 1 232593 18931 8 20713 1529 7 6481 620 10
2 Andhra Bank 55 0 0 2424 1 0 5961 19 0 8440 20 0 150 15 10 304 10 3
3 Bank of Baroda 85959 4096 5 90350 1280 1 45912 782 2 222221 6158 3 61315 530 1 274 174 64
4 Bank of India 528784 15291 3 132476 3987 3 62456 2340 4 723716 21618 3 15961 657 4 16317 688 4
5 Bank of Maharashtra 58085 4134 7 34746 3514 10 8045 1164 14 100876 8812 9 12569 0 0 0 0 0
6 Canara Bank 27826 1228 4 26249 1096 4 23745 2163 9 77820 4487 6 22882 159 1 3015 58 2
7 Central Bank of India 309546 9769 3 107364 7532 7 61988 1991 3 478898 19292 4 44756 4205 9 17664 392 2
8 Corporation Bank 1655 146 9 6877 394 6 4520 235 5 13052 775 6 3829 69 2 849 35 4
9 Dena Bank 11657 1335 11 26441 1374 5 11073 567 5 49171 3276 7 9743 539 6 1286 111 9

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 44290 3664 8 6580 483 7 30752 305 1 81622 4452 5 39825 212 0 284 4 1
11 Indian Bank 2214 83 4 2201 19 1 1889 6 0 6304 108 2 1522 0 0 0 0 0
12 Indian Overseas Bank 442 24 5 4243 259 6 2258 364 16 6943 647 9 731 113 15 383 51 13
13 O.Bank of Commerce 33951 4111 12 27181 1904 7 17541 2361 13 78673 8376 11 19567 398 2 3820 470 12
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 5391 167 3 30676 1195 4 5097 121 2 41164 1483 4 4523 47 1 33 18 55
15 Punjab National Bank 205427 9970 5 122243 7598 6 68781 1817 3 396451 19385 5 60099 1121 2 12647 501 4
16 Syndicate Bank 6411 643 10 15070 2279 15 9327 910 10 30808 3832 12 7788 853 11 1412 68 5
17 Uco Bank 122020 4144 3 40688 1499 4 63910 1488 2 226618 7131 3 29370 339 1 2712 0 0
18 Union Bank of India 105362 30745 29 75523 8013 11 41445 4035 10 222330 42793 19 33020 886 3 6638 538 8
19 United Bank of India 1622 7 0 1364 1 0 2014 14 1 5000 22 0 1301 6 0 31 2 6
20 Vijaya Bank 2269 179 8 9349 161 2 3703 275 7 15321 615 4 2901 0 0 0 0 0

Total Comm Bank 1680865 103844 6 839498 47065 6 497658 21304 4 3018021 172213 6 392565 11678 3 74150 3740 5
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 243 0 0 3105 5 0 3551 57 2 6899 62 1 0 6 0 97 0 0
22 S.B. of Mysore 2 0 0 995 36 4 551 0 0 1548 36 2 540 307 57 11 3 27
23 S.B. of Patiala 0 0 0 1518 74 5 6680 181 3 8198 255 3 0 2 0 8 2 25

HOUSING EDUCATIONAGR MSE OPS TOTAL PS

OUTSTANDING & NPA OF AGR,MSE,OPS TABLE
NO.8 (III)

23 S.B. of Patiala 0 0 0 1518 74 5 6680 181 3 8198 255 3 0 2 0 8 2 25
24 S.B. of Travancore 3 0 0 9101 12 0 4260 40 1 13364 52 0 4133 0 0 109 1 1
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 920 333 36 5318 348 7 5185 180 3 11423 861 8 4640 74 2 613 11 2
26 State Bank of India 799995 90824 11 233862 21202 9 466772 9958 2 1500629 121984 8 449471 3984 1 71670 5974 8

Total SBI Group 801163 91157 11 253899 21677 9 486999 10416 2 1542061 123250 8 458784 4373 1 72508 5991 8
27 HDFC BANK 137148 723 1 78777 707 1 1290 3 0 217215 1433 1 957 3 0 320 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 89144 82 0 46906 220 0 46518 42 0 182568 344 0 87053 42 0 70 0 0
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 10968 32 0 31603 73 0 262 0 0 42833 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ing Vysya 1123 30 3 3604 39 1 2672 0 0 7399 69 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 860 0 0 4908 0 0 3018 41 1 8786 41 0 1493 1 0 1 0 0
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 258 0 0 63 41 65 321 41 13 0 0 0 3 0 0
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 1078 1 0 791 105 13 834 0 0 2703 106 4 13 0 0 28 0 0
34 The J. & K. Bank 98 83 85 773 116 15 1097 93 8 1968 292 15 704 109 0 53 2 0
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 148 0 0 132 0 0 211 0 0 491 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0
36 The South indian bank 9 0 0 550 0 0 921 0 0 1480 0 0 11 0 0 3 0 0
37 AXIS BANK 21585 755 3 26661 249 1 773 3 0 49019 1007 2 357 78 0 27 4 15

Total Private Bank 262161 1706 1 194963 1509 1 57659 223 0 514783 3438 1 90588 233 0 518 6 1
SUB TOTAL 2744189 196707 7 1288360 70251 5 1042316 31943 3 5074865 298901 6 941937 16284 2 147176 9737 7

OUTSTANDING & NPA OF AGR,MSE,OPS TABLE
NO.8 (III)

AS ON 30.06.2012



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
OUTS NPA % NPA OUTS NPA % NPA OUTS NPA % NPA OUTS NPA % NPA OUTS NPA % NPA OUTS NPA % NPA

38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 26690 1748 7 4666 859 18 4478 178 4 35834 2785 8 1319 0 0 198 0 0

39 Madhyabharat RRB 66090 3800 6 9179 2396 26 5006 118 2 80275 6314 8 1856 46 2 11 3 27

40 Mahakaushal RRB 6983 1511 22 547 224 41 1206 0 0 8736 1735 20 505 51 10 0 0 0

41 Narmada Malwa RRB 143483 14167 10 10387 2409 23 4692 708 15 158562 17284 11 3467 424 12 158 68 43

42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 8352 1249 15 5369 1899 35 2916 0 0 16637 3148 19 2294 139 6 96 40 42

43 Satpura Narmada RRB 118911 21912 18 5453 2149 39 20104 11067 55 144468 35128 24 4374 1074 25 970 187 19

44 Sharda RRB 13533 104 1 728 203 28 2314 214 9 16575 521 3 0 0 0 75 0 0

45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 10309 770 7 2829 130 5 3088 30 1 16226 930 6 2664 0 0 87 0 0

SUB TOTAL 394351 45261 11 39158 10269 26 43804 12315 28 477313 67845 14 16479 1734 11 1595 298 19
0

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 386766 0 0 0 6545 0 109546 0 0 496312 6545 1 0 238 0 0 0 0

47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 113294 0 0 0 0 0 324 0 0 113618 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 500060 0 0 0 6545 0 109870 0 0 609930 6545 1 0 238 0 0 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 3638600 241969 7 1327518 87076 7 1195990 44258 4 6162108 373291 6 958416 18256 2 148771 10035 7

NPA % 7 7 4 6 2 7

OPS TOTAL PS HOUSING EDUCATIONAGR MSE

OUTSTANDING & NPA OF AGR,MSE,OPS TABLE
NO.8 (III)

OUTSTANDING & NPA OF AGR,MSE,OPS TABLE
NO.8 (III)

AS ON 30.06.2012



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
OUTS NPA % NPA OUTS NPA % NPA OUTS NPA %NPA OUTS NPA %NPA OUTS NPA %NPA OUTS NPA %NPA OUTS NPA %NPA OUTS NPA %NPA

1 Allahabad Bank 5016 1820 36 1596 416 26 1245 158 13 2856 975 34 1438 820 57 151 55 36 224 113 50 604 278 46

2 Andhra Bank 69 36 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 6 33 14 2 14 37 1 3 20 10 50

3 Bank of Baroda 323 251 78 194 12 6 324 44 14 253 157 62 156 145 93 141 12 9 72 19 26 749 17 2

4 Bank of India 1162 193 17 1533 252 16 2134 929 44 898 393 44 793 615 78 48 21 44 54 26 48 2120 1797 85

5 Bank of Maharashtra 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 734 0 0 345 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 262 0 0

6 Canara Bank 0 8 0 375 5 1 216 73 34 0 0 0 360 103 29 10 3 30 28 0 0 0 0 0

7 Central Bank of India 4771 1569 33 3510 436 12 7168 2604 36 3144 652 21 3140 979 31 511 196 38 998 293 29 1428 134 9

8 Corporation Bank 141 115 82 19 15 79 0 0 0 5 6 0 35 35 100 8 7 88 0 0 0 24 2 8

9 Dena Bank 803 406 51 10 4 40 114 114 100 385 385 100 276 136 49 13 9 69 75 20 27 132 41 31

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 45 36 80 50 0 0 5 0 0 4 2 50 16 14 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Indian Bank 75 10 13 0 0 0 45 6 13 5 0 0 59 27 46 1 1 100 57 57 100 0 0 0

12 Indian Overseas Bank 75 40 53 0 35 0 0 0 0 16 16 100 160 91 57 4 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0

13 O.Bank of Commerce 920 6 1 383 75 20 109 65 60 90 42 47 427 179 42 8 4 50 142 57 40 71 15 21

14 Punjab & Sind Bank 0 0 0 345 4 1 76 10 13 165 0 0 170 42 25 1 1 100 199 31 16 58 47 81

15 Punjab National Bank 2333 895 38 1356 140 10 3065 322 11 0 258 0 1150 502 44 35 14 40 568 23 4 288 181 63

16 Syndicate Bank 211 168 80 20 11 55 55 21 38 70 40 57 120 98 82 5 5 100 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Uco Bank 72 60 83 0 0 0 62 47 76 130 113 87 1165 73 6 398 48 12 725 145 20 6605 58 1

18 Union Bank of India 3826 3511 92 303 50 17 1167 452 39 2147 948 44 1417 873 62 221 159 72 141 24 17 298 284 95

19 United Bank of India 24 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 84 84 100 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

PMRY KVICSRMS ANTYAVAVSAIPMEGP SGSY (GROUP) SGSY (IND) SJSRY

OUTSTANDING & NPA OF GOVT SCHEMES TABLE NO. 8(IV)
AS ON 30.06.2012

.
(Amt. in lacs)

OUTSTANDING & NPA OF GOVT SCHEMES TABLE NO. 8(IV)
AS ON 30.06.2012

.
(Amt. in lacs)

19 United Bank of India 24 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 84 84 100 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

20 Vijaya Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 13 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Comm Bank 19866 9125 792 9694 1455 15 16785 4845 29 10949 4000 37 11329 4822 43 1600 537 34 3322 837 25 12659 2864 23

21 S.B. of Hyderabad 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 13 3 23 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0

22 S.B. of Mysore 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 100 0 0 0 2 1 50 3 0 0

23 S.B. of Patiala 98 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 S.B. of Travancore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 90 1 1 100 6 4 67 0 0 0

25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 0 0 0 112 82 73 0 0 0 26 17 65 76 43 57 1 0 0 73 7 10 0 0 0

26 State Bank of India 0 873 0 11744 3493 30 5963 1251 21 16673 9052 54 5083 3655 72 298 172 58 190 179 94 3986 1486 37

Total SBI Group 100 899 224 11856 3575 30 5963 1251 21 16720 9072 54 5189 3717 72 309 173 56 278 191 69 3989 1486 37
27 HDFC BANK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 ICICI Bank 73 58 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 11 24 57 15 26 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

29 IndusInd Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Ing Vysya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Karnataka Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 18 9 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 7 88 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 The J. & K. Bank 7 7 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 8 50 1 1 100 3 2 67 0 0 0

35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 The South indian bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 Axis Bank 0 0 0 10 10 100 0 0 0 5 2 40 7 7 100 10 0 0 0 0 0 35 15 43
Total Private Bank 98 74 229 11 11 100 0 0 0 51 13 25 117 44 38 11 8 73 6 2 33 35 15 0
SUB TOTAL 20064 ### 1246 21561 5041 23 22748 6096 27 27720 13085 47 16635 8583 52 1920 718 37 3606 1030 29 16683 4365 26

OUTSTANDING & NPA OF GOVT SCHEMES TABLE NO. 8(IV)
AS ON 30.06.2012

.

OUTSTANDING & NPA OF GOVT SCHEMES TABLE NO. 8(IV)
AS ON 30.06.2012

.



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK

OUTS NPA %NPA OUTS NPA %NPA OUTS NPA % NPA OUTS NPA % NPA OUTS NPA % NPA OUTS NPA %NPA OUTS NPA %NPA OUTS NPA %NPA

38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 879 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 0 0 0 0 0

39 Madhyabharat RRB 0 0 0 244 0 0 878 210 24 775 288 37 26 21 81 42 28 67 479 90 19 19 8 42

40 Mahakaushal RRB 0 74 0 0 0 0 221 221 100 66 65 98 5 5 100 0 0 0 7 4 57 20 10 50

41 Narmada Malwa RRB 0 0 0 282 31 11 1250 181 14 1638 213 13 24 24 100 9 0 0 268 40 15 332 55 17

42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1152 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 0 0 17 0 0

43 Satpura Narmada RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 3835 355 9 1963 552 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 914 127 14 1293 415 32

44 Sharda RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 220 16 7 335 73 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 2 4 20 2 10

45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 0 74 0 0 0 0 429 50 12 206 21 10 0 0 0 9 0 0 16 1 6 51 7 14

SUB TOTAL 0 148 0 526 31 0 6833 1033 15 7014 1222 17 55 50 91 60 28 47 1893 264 14 1752 497 28

0 0

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAND TOTAL 20064 ### 51 22087 5072 23 29581 7129 24 34734 14307 41 16690 8633 52 1980 746 38 5499 1294 24 18435 4862 26

NPA % 51 23 24 41 52 38 24 26

PMRY KVICSRMS ANTYAVAVSAIPMEGP SGSY (GROUP) SGSY (IND) SJSRY

OUTSTANDING & NPA OF GOVT SCHEMES TABLE NO. 8(IV)
AS ON 30.06.2012

.
(Amt. in lacs)

OUTSTANDING & NPA OF GOVT SCHEMES TABLE NO. 8(IV)
AS ON 30.06.2012

.

OUTSTANDING & NPA OF GOVT SCHEMES TABLE NO. 8(IV)
AS ON 30.06.2012

.
(Amt. in lacs)

OUTSTANDING & NPA OF GOVT SCHEMES TABLE NO. 8(IV)
AS ON 30.06.2012

.



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT

1 Allahabad Bank 2187 806 741 249 1736 892 312 125 119 63 5095 2135
2 Andhra Bank 82 64 46 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 97
3 Bank of Baroda 199 2940 142 43 211 73 2568 137 2568 137 5688 3330
4 Bank of India 8583 3987 6317 2077 2224 1896 2093 1338 1322 623 20539 9921
5 Bank of Maharashtra 2018 1185 1720 1129 1245 509 81 15 0 0 5064 2838
6 Canara Bank 738 398 792 319 366 68 756 236 25 5 2677 1026
7 Central Bank of India 3232 1338 4750 1724 8506 4434 2206 1245 0 0 18694 8741
8 Corporation Bank 165 76 0 0 0 0 16 13 2 1 183 90
9 Dena Bank 408 6134 26 201 313 471 494 523 3 17559 1244 24888

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 21 103 315 114 466 532 466 532 0 0 1268 1281
11 Indian Bank 21 19 89 46 0 0 0 0 110 65
12 Indian Overseas Bank 20 13 51 19 254 52 43 23 16 36 384 143
13 O.Bank of Commerce 0 0 176 208 0 0 4373 2523 1337 596 5886 3327
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 293 309 14 29 533 434 0 0 840 772
15 Punjab National Bank 1029 2 10726 2355 2413 1168 1173 982 0 0 15341 4507
16 Syndicate Bank 381 78 381 78 0 0 0 0 762 156
17 Uco Bank 1385 366 1287 387 1363 466 265 70 0 0 4300 1289

2011-12 TOTAL2012-13Upto 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11

POSITION OF WRITTEN OFF ACCOUNT & AMOUNT TABLE NO. 9
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

17 Uco Bank 1385 366 1287 387 1363 466 265 70 0 0 4300 1289
18 Union Bank of India 6780 554 2668 206 1372 385 2450 351 233 61 13503 1557
19 United Bank of India 34 52 19 9 15 23 46 29 0 0 114 113
20 Vijaya Bank 29 5 14 2 3 1 3 1 0 0 49 9

Total Comm Bank 27605 18429 30274 9228 21020 11404 17345 8143 5625 19081 101869 66285
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 9 11 6 8 9 8 40 306 0 0 64 333
22 S.B. of Mysore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 S.B. of Patiala 0 0 12 4 0 0 0 0 12 4
24 S.B. of Travancore 24 32 19 6 44 14 0 0 87 52
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 36 17 7 1 7 1 23 29 23 29 96 77
26 State Bank of India 14081 17230 18203 8504 57592 34232 8345 5661 0 0 98221 65627

Total SBI Group 14150 17290 18247 8523 57652 34255 8408 5996 23 29 98480 66093
27 HDFC BANK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 1519 408 1481 405 1478 405 0 0 0 0 4478 1218
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 0 0 145 9 103 7 145 9 0 0 393 25
30 Ing Vysya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 12 229 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 229
34 The J. & K. Bank 0 0 0 0 9 1 9 1 0 0 18 2
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 1 6
36 The South indian bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Axis Bank 0 0 146 179 2 40 57 59 45 18 250 296

Total Private Bank 1531 637 1772 593 1593 459 212 70 45 18 5153 1777
SUB TOTAL 43286 36356 50293 18344 80265 46118 25965 14209 5693 19128 205502 134155

POSITION OF WRITTEN OFF ACCOUNT & AMOUNT TABLE NO. 9
AS ON 30.09.2010

(Amt. in lacs)

POSITION OF WRITTEN OFF ACCOUNT & AMOUNT TABLE NO. 9
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT

38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 2435 222 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2435 222
39 Madhyabharat RRB 9708 208 1152 184 2140 450 984 330 0 0 13984 1172
40 Mahakaushal RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 5943 454 747 80 620 86 0 0 0 0 7310 620
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 2597 233 0 0 61 5 0 0 0 0 2658 238
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 1050 1007 8071 1172 549 69 0 0 0 0 9670 2248
44 Sharda RRB 3466 933 42 51 11 1 11 1 11 1 3541 987
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 0 0 89 9 118 73 389 156 0 0 596 238

SUB TOTAL 25199 3057 10101 1496 3499 684 1384 487 11 1 40194 5725

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 0 0 833 179 2989 183 5903 753 617 123 10342 1238
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 833 179 2989 183 5903 753 617 123 10342 1238
GRAND TOTAL 68485 39413 61227 20019 86753 46985 33252 15449 6321 19252 256038 141118

2011-12 TOTAL2012-13Upto 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11

POSITION OF WRITTEN OFF ACCOUNT & AMOUNT TABLE NO. 9
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

POSITION OF WRITTEN OFF ACCOUNT & AMOUNT TABLE NO. 9
AS ON 30.09.2010

(Amt. in lacs)

POSITION OF WRITTEN OFF ACCOUNT & AMOUNT TABLE NO. 9
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
No.

A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT
1 Allahabad Bank 36410 18726 1047 425 37457 19151 74 125 0 0 37383 19026
2 Andhra Bank 438 193 0 0 438 193 0 0 0 0 438 193
3 Bank of Baroda 20640 2748 73 123 20713 2871 205 130 23 10 20485 2731
4 Bank of India 122694 21824 738 711 123432 22535 143 80 378 326 122911 22129
5 Bank of Maharashtra 12153 1970 180 85 12333 2055 0 0 0 0 12333 2055
6 Canara Bank 1216 417 0 0 1216 417 0 0 113 204 1103 213
7 Central Bank of India 99270 26859 934 918 100204 27777 100 319 0 0 100104 27458
8 Corporation Bank 337 229 142 98 479 327 0 0 0 0 479 327
9 Dena Bank 3768 3603 23 16 3791 3619 1 1 0 0 3790 3618

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 739 980 0 0 739 980 12 3 18 2 709 975
11 Indian Bank 1067 664 0 0 1067 664 0 0 0 0 1067 664
12 Indian Overseas Bank 713 197 8 13 721 210 0 0 0 0 721 210
13 O.Bank of Commerce 279 51 1305 504 1584 555 182 284 104 217 1298 54
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 3244 2105 25 20 3269 2125 0 0 0 0 3269 2125
15 Punjab National Bank 26347 9353 1555 1135 27902 10488 9 17 0 0 27893 10471
16 Syndicate Bank 8529 1011 50 20 8579 1031 20 2 0 0 8559 1029

RRC FILED
DURING THE QTR

TOTAL RRCs RRC DISPOSED
DURING THE QTR

RRC WITHDRAWN
DURING THE QTR

RRC PENDING END
OF THE QTR

RECOVERY CASES
PENDING

BANKWISE POSITION OF RECOVERY CASES FILED UNDER M.P.PUBLIC MONEY`S TABLE  NO. 10
(RECOVERY OF DUES) ACT. 1981 / BRISC FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JUNE. 2012

(Amt. in Lacs)

16 Syndicate Bank 8529 1011 50 20 8579 1031 20 2 0 0 8559 1029
17 Uco Bank 24640 3963 0 0 24640 3963 0 0 0 0 24640 3963
18 Union Bank of India 27078 12449 2636 3538 29714 15987 347 119 145 23 29222 15845
19 United Bank of India 688 261 27 43 715 304 10 15 0 0 705 289
20 Vijaya Bank 28 6 28 6 56 12 0 0 0 0 56 12

Total Comm Bank 390278 107609 8771 7655 399049 115264 1103 1095 781 782 397165 113387
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 246 84 40 65 286 149 0 0 0 0 286 149
22 S.B. of Mysore 160 50 5 3 165 53 0 0 0 0 165 53
23 S.B. of Patiala 505 214 0 0 505 214 0 0 0 0 505 214
24 S.B. of Travancore 130 55 30 8 160 63 0 0 0 0 160 63
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 583 95 53 13 636 108 0 0 0 0 636 108
26 State Bank of India 224494 91431 6737 19450 231231 110881 233 253 0 0 230998 110628

Total SBI Group 226118 91929 6865 19539 232983 111468 233 253 0 0 232750 111215
27 HDFC BANK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 1156 654 54 66 1210 720 26 27 0 0 1184 693
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ing Vysya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 19 21 1 1 20 22 5 1 0 0 15 21
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 31 16 0 0 31 16 0 0 0 0 31 16
34 The J. & K. Bank 109 123 0 0 109 123 0 0 0 0 109 123
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 The South indian bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Axis Bank 350 778 0 0 350 778 46 19 0 0 304 759

Total Private Bank 1665 1592 55 67 1720 1659 77 47 0 0 1643 1612
SUB TOTAL 618061 201130 15691 27261 633752 228391 1413 1395 781 782 631558 226214

BANKWISE POSITION OF RECOVERY CASES FILED UNDER M.P.PUBLIC MONEY`S TABLE  NO. 10
(RECOVERY OF DUES) ACT. 1981 / BRISC FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JUNE. 2012

(Amt. in Lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
No.

A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT
38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 21106 1980 50 140 21156 2120 222 28 28 9 20906 2083
39 Madhyabharat RRB 73146 3942 3706 2734 76852 6676 626 127 81 284 76145 6265
40 Mahakaushal RRB 8312 3511 0 0 8312 3511 6 3 0 0 8306 3508
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 19175 2413 210 135 19385 2548 294 40 62 17 19029 2491
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 27354 2869 295 124 27649 2993 99 36 0 0 27550 2957
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 64068 24149 0 0 64068 24149 8 6 0 0 64060 24143
44 Sharda RRB 11511 823 0 0 11511 823 0 0 0 0 11511 823
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 5993 782 77 96 6070 878 0 0 0 0 6070 878

SUB TOTAL 230665 40469 4338 3229 235003 43698 1255 240 171 310 233577 43148

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 52068 12456 0 0 52068 12456 895 180 0 0 51173 12276
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 52068 12456 0 0 52068 12456 895 180 0 0 51173 12276
GRAND TOTAL 900794 254055 20029 30490 920823 284545 3563 1815 952 1092 916308 281638

RECOVERY CASES
PENDING

RRC FILED
DURING THE QTR

TOTAL RRCs RRC DISPOSED
DURING THE QTR

RRC WITHDRAWN
DURING THE QTR

RRC PENDING END
OF THE QTR

BANKWISE POSITION OF RECOVERY CASES FILED UNDER M.P.PUBLIC MONEY`S TABLE  NO. 10
(RECOVERY OF DUES) ACT. 1981 / BRISC FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JUNE. 2012

(Amt. in Lacs)

BANKWISE POSITION OF RECOVERY CASES FILED UNDER M.P.PUBLIC MONEY`S TABLE  NO. 10
(RECOVERY OF DUES) ACT. 1981 / BRISC FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JUNE. 2012

(Amt. in Lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
No.   UPTO  1 YEARS       1 TO 3 YEARS     3 TO 5 YEARS     5 TO 12 YEARS  ABOVE 12 YEARS

A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT
1 Allahabad Bank 37383 19026 741 3125 16231 3214 4396 309 9175 160 6840 12218
2 Andhra Bank 438 193 129 26 10 1 56 27 44 36 199 103
3 Bank of Baroda 20485 2731 1067 1542 223 387 5220 659 3156 116 10819 27
4 Bank of India 122911 22129 8938 11426 28375 6455 1894 936 0 0 83704 3312
5 Bank of Maharashtra 12333 2055 460 69 774 68 2211 502 1641 242 7247 1174
6 Canara Bank 1103 213 139 34 554 45 181 63 40 61 189 10
7 Central Bank of India 100104 27458 9687 7085 7804 3862 8355 3188 11837 2187 62421 11136
8 Corporation Bank 479 327 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 479 327
9 Dena Bank 3790 3618 960 587 1193 790 1040 517 552 1602 45 122

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 709 975 112 85 22 551 100 200 159 119 316 20
11 Indian Bank 1067 664 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1067 664
12 Indian Overseas Bank 721 210 55 58 173 121 255 7 0 0 238 24
13 O.Bank of Commerce 1298 54 344 15 780 15 50 10 40 10 84 4
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 3269 2125 718 545 1453 277 203 715 762 404 133 184
15 Punjab National Bank 27893 10471 2661 2038 485 366 14607 2545 1070 287 9070 5235
16 Syndicate Bank 8559 1029 799 180 2750 225 1222 108 365 285 3423 231

 ******** BRAKUP OF YEAR WISE PENDING *********
RRC PENDING END OF

THE QTR

BANKWISE POSITION OF RECOVERY CASES FILED UNDER M.P.PUBLIC MONEY`S TABLE  NO. 10(I)
(RECOVERY OF DUES) ACT. 1981 / BRISC FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JUNE. 2012

(Amt. in Lacs)

16 Syndicate Bank 8559 1029 799 180 2750 225 1222 108 365 285 3423 231
17 Uco Bank 24640 3963 7299 1853 8500 491 5025 538 2012 556 1804 525
18 Union Bank of India 29222 15845 12023 9503 4596 5500 711 394 22 130 11870 318
19 United Bank of India 705 289 37 49 300 125 259 26 72 75 37 14
20 Vijaya Bank 56 12 28 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 6

Total Comm Bank 397165 113387 46197 38226 74223 22493 45785 10744 30947 6270 200013 35654
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 286 149 40 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 246 84
22 S.B. of Mysore 165 53 32 11 31 19 0 0 25 14 77 9
23 S.B. of Patiala 505 214 56 12 320 120 105 52 17 26 7 4
24 S.B. of Travancore 160 63 60 25 33 22 10 2 9 2 48 12
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 636 108 21 36 95 23 296 22 152 20 72 7
26 State Bank of India 230998 110628 20421 45000 52418 55625 52234 5525 21458 4030 84467 448

Total SBI Group 232750 111215 20630 45149 52897 55809 52645 5601 21661 4092 84917 564
27 HDFC BANK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 1184 693 54 65 855 265 0 0 0 0 275 363
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ing Vysya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 15 21 11 11 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 6
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 31 16 0 0 0 0 22 9 9 7 0 0
34 The J. & K. Bank 109 123 0 0 1 17 4 19 100 85 4 2
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 The South indian bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Axis Bank 304 759 65 79 171 121 3 10 0 0 65 549

Total Private Bank 1643 1612 130 155 1027 403 29 38 112 96 345 920
SUB TOTAL 631558 226214 66957 83530 128147 78705 98459 16383 52720 10458 285275 37138

BANKWISE POSITION OF RECOVERY CASES FILED UNDER M.P.PUBLIC MONEY`S TABLE  NO. 10(I)
(RECOVERY OF DUES) ACT. 1981 / BRISC FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JUNE. 2012

(Amt. in Lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
No.   UPTO  1 YEARS       1 TO 3 YEARS     3 TO 5 YEARS     5 TO 12 YEARS  ABOVE 12 YEARS

A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT
38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 20906 2083 1321 1002 278 198 965 209 0 0 18342 674
39 Madhyabharat RRB 76145 6265 20459 3359 13485 856 10215 568 22514 452 9472 1030
40 Mahakaushal RRB 8306 3508 233 75 1762 1446 0 0 0 0 6311 1987
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 19029 2491 3494 197 11720 1452 1850 565 1455 200 510 77
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 27550 2957 147 117 2060 361 8270 705 16159 1295 914 479
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 64060 24143 19577 15723 0 0 0 0 0 0 44483 8420
44 Sharda RRB 11511 823 0 0 2199 273 2132 243 6432 285 748 22
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 6070 878 2570 512 482 38 0 0 2212 214 806 114

SUB TOTAL 233577 43148 47801 20985 31986 4624 23432 2290 48772 2446 81586 12803

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 51173 12276 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51173 12276
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 51173 12276 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51173 12276
GRAND TOTAL 916308 281638 114758 104515 160133 83329 121891 18673 101492 12904 418034 62217

 ******** BRAKUP OF YEAR WISE PENDING *********RRC PENDING END OF
THE QTR

BANKWISE POSITION OF RECOVERY CASES FILED UNDER M.P.PUBLIC MONEY`S TABLE  NO. 10(I)
(RECOVERY OF DUES) ACT. 1981 / BRISC FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JUNE. 2012

(Amt. in Lacs)

BANKWISE POSITION OF RECOVERY CASES FILED UNDER M.P.PUBLIC MONEY`S TABLE  NO. 10(I)
(RECOVERY OF DUES) ACT. 1981 / BRISC FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JUNE. 2012

(Amt. in Lacs)

GRAND TOTAL 916308 281638 114758 104515 160133 83329 121891 18673 101492 12904 418034 62217

BANKWISE POSITION OF RECOVERY CASES FILED UNDER M.P.PUBLIC MONEY`S TABLE  NO. 10(I)
(RECOVERY OF DUES) ACT. 1981 / BRISC FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JUNE. 2012

(Amt. in Lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK COMMI- ACHIE- % ACHIE- COMMI- ACHIE- % ACHIE- COMMI- ACHIE- % ACHIE-
No. TMENT VEMENT VEMENT TMENT VEMENT VEMENT TMENT VEMENT VEMENT

1 Allahabad Bank 36198 3836 11 22801 2558 11 58999 6394 11
2 Andhra Bank 300 0 0 420 419 100 720 419 58
3 Bank of Baroda 25431 3584 14 15001 1761 12 40432 5345 13
4 Bank of India 214822 236677 110 77236 39070 51 292058 275747 94
5 Bank of Maharashtra 28527 0 0 19338 0 0 47865 0 0
6 Canara Bank 13879 5083 37 9876 2534 26 23755 7617 32
7 Central Bank of India 132981 50882 38 107929 3945 4 240910 54827 23
8 Corporation Bank 2224 71 3 2743 248 9 4967 319 6
9 Dena Bank 7957 390 5 5500 90 2 13457 480 4

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 4277 299 7 3761 1168 31 8038 1467 18
11 Indian Bank 2118 41 2 2087 8 0 4205 49 1
12 Indian Overseas Bank 1289 107 8 1377 26 2 2666 133 5
13 O.Bank of Commerce 9105 1368 15 9225 1124 12 18330 2492 14
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 5790 79 1 3939 14 0 9729 93 1
15 Punjab National Bank 68242 49312 72 39444 6492 16 107686 55804 52
16 Syndicate Bank 8592 552 6 6793 43 1 15385 595 4
17 Uco Bank 30462 1983 7 25741 1025 4 56203 3008 5
18 Union Bank of India 55394 48454 87 33134 22273 67 88528 70727 80

CROP LOAN TERM LOAN TOTAL AGRICULTURE

BANKWISE ACHIEVEMENTS UNDER ACP 2012-2013 TABLE NO. 11
AS ON : 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

BANKWISE ACHIEVEMENTS UNDER ACP 2012-2013 TABLE NO. 11
AS ON : 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

18 Union Bank of India 55394 48454 87 33134 22273 67 88528 70727 80
19 United Bank of India 307 6 2 388 20 5 695 26 4
20 Vijaya Bank 2198 0 0 1820 0 0 4018 0 0

Total Comm Bank 650093 402724 62 388553 82818 21 1038646 485542 47
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 34 0 0 77 0 0 111 0 0
22 S.B. of Mysore 0 0 0 50 0 0 50 0 0
23 S.B. of Patiala 27 0 0 258 0 0 285 0 0
24 S.B. of Travancore 0 0 0 50 0 0 50 0 0
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 468 0 0 568 0 0 1036 0 0
26 State Bank of India 536572 126884 24 258469 14835 6 795041 141719 18

Total SBI Group 537101 126884 24 259472 14835 6 796573 141719 18
27 HDFC BANK 20295 0 0 32023 0 0 52318 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 20011 0 0 20672 0 0 40683 0 0
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 642 0 0 980 0 0 1622 0 0
30 Ing Vysya 0 2 0 459 2 0 459 4 1
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 16 24 150 316 120 38 332 144 43
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 195 289 148 630 4 1 825 293 36
34 The J. & K. Bank 0 0 0 129 0 0 129 0 0
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 The South indian bank 0 0 0 50 17 0 50 17 0
37 Axis Bank 20357 120 1 11699 22 0 32056 142 0

Kotak Mah. Bank 25 0 0 7367 0 0 7392 0 0
YES BANK 0 0 0 50 0 0 50 0 0
CITY UNION BANK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DHAN LAXMI BANK 0 0 0 50 0 0 50 0 0
Total Private Bank 61541 435 1 74425 165 0 135966 600 0
SUB TOTAL 1248735 530043 42 722450 97818 14 1971185 627861 32

BANKWISE ACHIEVEMENTS UNDER ACP 2012-2013 TABLE NO. 11
AS ON : 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

BANKWISE ACHIEVEMENTS UNDER ACP 2012-2013 TABLE NO. 11
AS ON : 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK COMMI- ACHIE- % ACHIE- COMMI- ACHIE- % ACHIE- COMMI- ACHIE- % ACHIE-
No. TMENT VEMENT VEMENT TMENT VEMENT VEMENT TMENT VEMENT VEMENT
38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 22015 10049 46 1507 207 14 23522 10256 44

39 Madhyabharat RRB 65978 39582 60 20135 235 1 86113 39817 46

40 Mahakaushal RRB 2697 2215 82 2539 16 1 5236 2231 43

41 Narmada Malwa RRB 90925 58086 64 31749 690 2 122674 58776 48

42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 9877 8391 85 1359 2949 217 11236 11340 101

43 Satpura Narmada RRB 88434 34743 39 32341 2078 6 120775 36821 30

44 Sharda RRB 12350 1676 14 300 24 8 12650 1700 13

45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 7474 0 0 5342 0 0 12816 0 0

SUB TOTAL 299750 154742 52 95272 6199 7 395022 160941 41

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 758095 417439 55 43829 422 1 801924 417861 52

47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 2005 0 0 39046 10121 26 41051 10121 25

SUB TOTAL 760100 417439 55 82875 10543 13 842975 427982 51
GRAND TOTAL 2308585 1102224 48 900597 114560 13 3209182 1216784 38

CROP LOAN TERM LOAN TOTAL AGRICULTURE

BANKWISE ACHIEVEMENTS UNDER ACP 2012-2013 TABLE NO. 11
AS ON : 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

BANKWISE ACHIEVEMENTS UNDER ACP 2012-2013 TABLE NO. 11
AS ON : 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

BANKWISE ACHIEVEMENTS UNDER ACP 2012-2013 TABLE NO. 11
AS ON : 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

BANKWISE ACHIEVEMENTS UNDER ACP 2012-2013 TABLE NO. 11
AS ON : 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)



******     MSME    ******MSE
Sr. NAME OF THE BANK COMMI- ACHIE- % ACHIE- COMMI- ACHIE- % ACHIE-
No. TMENT VEMENT VEMENT TMENT VEMENT VEMENT

1 Allahabad Bank 58999 6394 11 20326 2798 14
2 Andhra Bank 720 419 58 2195 183 8
3 Bank of Baroda 40432 5345 13 15709 8696 55
4 Bank of India 292058 275747 94 44514 3266 7
5 Bank of Maharashtra 47865 0 0 18096 0 0
6 Canara Bank 23755 7617 32 8447 2642 31
7 Central Bank of India 240910 54827 23 38135 9855 26
8 Corporation Bank 4967 319 6 2373 568 24
9 Dena Bank 13457 480 4 7112 131 2

10 IDBI Bank Ltd 8038 1467 18 6952 638 9
11 Indian Bank 4205 49 1 2848 21 1
12 Indian Overseas Bank 2666 133 5 2907 221 8
13 O.Bank of Commerce 18330 2492 14 6521 956 15
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 9729 93 1 3725 1172 31
15 Punjab National Bank 107686 55804 52 50418 4949 10
16 Syndicate Bank 15385 595 4 6105 1731 28
17 Uco Bank 56203 3008 5 18366 1463 8
18 Union Bank of India 88528 70727 80 20733 1909 9

AGRICULTURE  AND ALLIED

BANKWISE ACHIEVEMENTS UNDER ACP 2012-2013 TABLE NO. 11
AS ON : 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

17 Uco Bank 56203 3008 5 18366 1463 8
18 Union Bank of India 88528 70727 80 20733 1909 9
19 United Bank of India 695 26 4 2390 45 2
20 Vijaya Bank 4018 0 0 2192 0 0

Total Comm Bank 1038646 485542 47 280064 41244 15
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 111 0 0 856 14 2
22 S.B. of Mysore 50 0 0 627 55 9
23 S.B. of Patiala 285 0 0 1650 92 6
24 S.B. of Travancore 50 0 0 4411 1625 37
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 1036 0 0 2199 182 8
26 State Bank of India 795041 141719 18 181172 59077 33

Total SBI Group 796573 141719 18 190915 61045 32
27 HDFC BANK 52318 0 0 19976 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 40683 0 0 20488 1904 9
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 1622 0 0 5252 0 0
30 Ing Vysya 459 4 1 1044 2416 231
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 332 144 43 1002 358 36
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 341 0 0
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 825 293 36 902 0 0
34 The J. & K. Bank 129 0 0 1081 11 1
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 455 0 0
36 The South indian bank 50 17 0 588 10 2
37 Axis Bank 32056 142 0 17066 2 0

Kotak mah. Bank 7392 0 0 5369 0 0
YES BANK 50 0 0 129 0 0
CITY UNION BANK 0 0 0 52 0 0
DHAN LAXMI BANK 50 0 0 51 0 0
Total Private Bank 135966 600 0 73796 4701 6



SUB TOTAL 1971185 627861 32 544775 106990 20

  ******     MSME    ******MSE
Sr. NAME OF THE BANK COMMI- ACHIE- % ACHIE- COMMI- ACHIE- % ACHIE-
No. TMENT VEMENT VEMENT TMENT VEMENT VEMENT
38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 23522 10256 44 1680 244 15
39 Madhyabharat RRB 86113 39817 46 7733 3023 39
40 Mahakaushal RRB 5236 2231 43 1649 22 1
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 122674 58776 48 6965 521 7
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 11236 11340 101 1263 379 30
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 120775 36821 30 8621 364 4
44 Sharda RRB 12650 1700 13 585 44 8
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 12816 0 0 982 0 0

SUB TOTAL 395022 160941 41 29478 4597 16

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 801924 417861 52 23650 0 0
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 41051 10121 25 4870 0 0

SUB TOTAL 842975 427982 51 28520 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 3209182 1216784 38 602773 111587 19

Table - 8

AGRICULTURE  AND ALLIED

BANKWISE ACHIEVEMENTS UNDER ACP 2012-2013 TABLE NO. 11
AS ON : 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

BANKWISE ACHIEVEMENTS UNDER ACP 2012-2013 TABLE NO. 11
AS ON : 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

Table - 8



 ******     O.P.S.    ****** ******     TOTAL    ******
COMMI- ACHIE- % ACHIE- COMMI- ACHIE- % ACHIE-
TMENT VEMENT VEMENT TMENT VEMENT VEMENT

14732 396 3 94057 9588 10
1596 315 20 4511 917 20

12801 2990 23 68942 17031 25
20530 1798 9 357102 280811 79
9772 0 0 75733 0 0
6615 1624 25 38817 11883 31

30874 5986 19 309919 70668 23
3001 236 8 10341 1123 11
3846 454 12 24415 1065 4
1961 832 42 16951 2937 17
1745 131 8 8798 201 2
2458 205 8 8031 559 7
9522 228 2 34373 3676 11
4290 256 6 17744 1521 9

30587 3280 11 188691 64033 34
5035 112 2 26525 2438 9

11397 891 8 85966 5362 6
17174 1530 9 126435 74166 59

BANKWISE ACHIEVEMENTS UNDER ACP 2012-2013 TABLE NO. 11
AS ON : 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

11397 891 8 85966 5362 6
17174 1530 9 126435 74166 59
1034 290 28 4119 361 9
2018 0 0 8228 0 0

190988 21554 11 1509698 548340 36
1500 61 4 2467 75 3
382 8 2 1059 63 6

1105 139 13 3040 231 8
569 86 15 5030 1711 34

1156 237 21 4391 419 10
143551 38855 27 1119764 239651 21

148263 39386 27 1135751 242150 21
10119 0 0 82413 0 0
16690 0 0 77861 1904 2
1298 0 0 8172 0 0
483 2672 553 1986 5092 256
498 111 22 1832 613 33
72 0 0 413 0 0

651 645 99 2378 938 39
550 61 11 1760 72 4
266 6 2 721 6 1
324 34 10 962 61 6

7165 2198 31 56287 2342 4
714 0 0 13475 0 0
274 0 0 453 0 0

50 0 102 0 0
234 0 335 0 0

39388 5727 15 249150 11028 4



378639 66667 18 2894599 801518 28

     ******     O.P.S.    ******      ******     TOTAL    ******
COMMI- ACHIE- % ACHIE- COMMI- ACHIE- % ACHIE-
TMENT VEMENT VEMENT TMENT VEMENT VEMENT

1488 662 44 26690 11162 42
5003 422 8 98849 43262 44

616 31 5 7501 2284 30
3254 485 15 132893 59782 45
2289 1496 65 14788 13215 89

11465 1012 9 140861 38197 27
600 13 2 13835 1757 13
896 0 0 14694 0 0

25611 4121 16 450111 169659 38

14330 531 4 839904 418392 50
3286 0 0 49207 10121 21

17616 531 3 889111 428513 48
421866 71319 17 4233821 1399690 33

BANKWISE ACHIEVEMENTS UNDER ACP 2012-2013 TABLE NO. 11
AS ON : 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

BANKWISE ACHIEVEMENTS UNDER ACP 2012-2013 TABLE NO. 11
AS ON : 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)



Progress of Financial Inclusion in all Districts of Madhya Pradesh Table-12
S.N. Feature

Name of District Alirajpur Anuppur Ashok
Nagar

Barwani Balaghat Betul Bhind Bhopal Burhanpur Chhatarpur Chhindwara Damoh Datia Dewas Dindori

1 Total Population 610275 667155 688940 1081441 1497968 1395175 142859 1843510 634883 1474723 2090306 1083949 664159 1308223 580730

Total number of household 97622 152173 115802 170365 310067 298710 317457 368693 113890 266368 354907 189399 162678 218000 116200

Rural household 89645 104860 96116 142358 269907 241625 242139 72150 65228 196491 290028 181113 128237 158000 92960

Urban/Semi Urban household 7977 47313 19686 28007 40160 57085 75318 296543 48662 69877 64879 8286 34441 60000 23240

3 Total No. of villages in district 539 576 808 711 1390 1328 889 517 266 1225 1901 1229 636 1061 902

4 No. of villages over 2000 population 56 49 24 128 157 81 114 33 51 157 90 74 47 90 11

5 No. of villages below 2000 population 483 527 784 583 1233 1247 802 484 215 1068 1811 1155 589 971 891

6 Unbanked villages over2000 population 41 11 106 122 52 114 9 33 112 47 52 34 28 5

7 unbanked villages below 2000 population 483 768 585 1225 1247 802 460 215 939 1807 1155 513 935 86

8 Banking outlet opened in unbanked
villages :

a Branch 1 2
b BC 5 15 4 56 31 183 92 6 19 102 43 23 7 22 2
c Others 7 5 8 19 16 10 2
d Total 12 20 4 64 31 183 112 19 102 61 33 7 22 4
9 KCCs Issued to Kotwars(No.) 257 102 623 740 81 57 312 159 263 254 82 790

Status of RSETI  (Date of opening) 21.12.10 15.03.10 29.03.11 21.12.10 20.12.10 21.12.10 07.10.05 16.12.10 02.10.09 30.03.09 03.11.2009 14.02.09 27.03.10 28.11.10

No. of persons trained in centre. 30 241 43 49 113 25 5113 1062 544 310 1736 812 1570
Beneficiaries Provided Financial
Assistance        (No) 17

37 0 0 285 85 1121

(Amt.) 5 0 0 95.1 28 436.5

11 Status of FLCC (Date of opening) 20.08.11 25.03.10 13.03.12 12.03.11 30.09.10 29.06.11 08.05.10 29.03.10 30.08.11 18.03.11

12 NO. of persons benefited through centre
110

105 10 35 1754 892 4422 35 226

13 formation of Farmers club
(No) 89

5 12 51 3 104 8 94 352 43 82

No. of villages covered under 100%
Financial Inclusion (All Banks)

83 20 46 39 692 884 112 517 9 722 430 1229 42 182 99
Out of which Central Bank of India

0 3 152 274 38 18 418 10 2 2 30
15 CD Ratio 33.06 22.23 72.69 84.52 54 50 47.46 40.39 94.4 42.59 60 48.95 69 88 42
16 House hold covered under NO FRILL A/Cs

18500 43000 193116 241625 52013 161811 13516 172750 315134 158934 118053 21400 665
General Credit Card issued No. of a/cs

0 85 3280 275 0 238 162 235 2362 771 4100
 sanctioned Amount in lacs 0 6 432 85 0 44 40 141 132 131.04 810
Kisan Credit Card issued          No. of a/cs

49770 23871 52424 309714 225097 114244 134937 39414 56112 168097 167725 108841 103969 223119 39349
sanctioned Amount in lacs 4548 1225 24051 30770 58546 21050 27404 21040 67839 42557 41931 36187 38963 118200 6597

17

18

Districts

2

10

14



Progress of Financial Inclusion in all Districts of Madhya Pradesh

Dhar Guna Gwalior Harda H'bad Indore Jabalpur Jhabua Katni Khandwa Khargone Mandla Mandsaur Morena Narsingh-pur Neemuch Panna

1740329 977827 2032109 474416 1084265 2585321 2151203 784286 1064167 1078251 1529562 894236 1183724 1592714 957647 725457 856558

302701 187400 200067 83820 216800 558000 430240 130468 216491 180000 349889 186250 229608 237803 183149 136981 171312

247853 141600 48570 65338 153440 126000 184772 116017 173090 145000 297926 126650 175715 185437 154057 100248 149675

54848 45800 151497 18482 43360 432000 245468 14451 43401 35000 51963 59600 53893 52366 29096 36733 21637

1474
1260 612 513 929 632 1457 817 953 733 1411 1238 906 782 1060 756 989

143 34 77 21 58 86 40 60 87 69 151 27 19 175 95 46 67

1331 1226 535 492 871 546 1417 757 866 263 1260 1211 887 607 965 710 912

96
21 59 18 38 54 40 44 64 69 151 19 19 162 42 26 51

1331 1220 131 489 758 539 1330 757 209 263 334 1198 887 238 965 710 910

1 0 2 1 2 1 0 1
5 80 4 42 32 40 4 28 20 118 15 16 53 40 7 24
5 0 22 0 25 0 49 2 49 4 0

0 11 80 4 66 32 41 31 29 69 118 15 19 102 40 11 24
468 106 14 970 750 595 135 60 46 0 625 79 817 152 3

27.10.10 16.03.09 14.05.10 22.03.10 22.12.08 03.02.11 20.09.09 26.08.10 27.11.10 15.02.10 30.03.11 21.12.10 28.06.10 11.10.10 29.06.10 26.03.10 01.11.09

231 780 176 15 626 14 728 228 291 350 63 80 438 906 313 224
96 70 554 20 62 141 274

48 13.85 137 70 110

04.08.11 16.03.09 25.02.11 22.09.10 19.03.11 15.01.11 29.08.11 20.03.12 16.03.12 15.10.10 12.01.10 11.10.10 16.2.10 23.02.10

364 120 78 120 295 17 14 52 650 65 86 4395

49 0 60 50 183 5 5 75 239 5 116 0

476 59 18 38 632 40 105 132 25 136 1238 19 607 358 502 51

18 17 12 10 80 10 0 3 354 5 87 57 2
63.01 71.29 45.78 135.73 69 103.21 43 63.15 58.04 66.96 104.44 35 74 89 81 54.62 40.73

32327 62923 19244 216800 126000 218681 24230 89767 173 5275 126650 6500 98674 103544

2055 496 0 944 810 1002 0 2215 51 1231 374 192 565 581
513 136 0 178.61 202 206 0 563 0 308 76 42 14 189

195260 81803 104397 63798 112257 106976 149547 95210 87360 140139 241233 88113 242900 154088 134693 99680 122148
1809.53 38517 62987 57359 89561 90631 5500299 18215 252.65 61516 224593 44430 56995 20444 70843 29344 40210

Districts District



Progress of Financial Inclusion in all Districts of Madhya Pradesh

Raisen Rajgarh Ratlam REWA Sagar Satna Sehore Seoni Shahdol Shajapur Sheopur-
kalan

Shivpuri SIDHI Singrauli Tikamgarh Ujjain Umariya Vidisha

1125154 1254085 1215393 1973306 2021987 1870104 1078912 1378876 1064989 1290685 559495 1441950 910983 920169 1444000 1710988 515963 1215751

225102 218297 245750 362657 376379
409977

244370 232000 213822 219796 109042 280000 167379 212156 207821 350000 103566 451600

184500 180708 172074 306199 275410 344539 210760 152000 173262 178444 210000 158317 170090 173093 250000 93274 331500

40602 37589 73676 56458 100969 65438 33610 80000 40560 41352 70000 9062 42066 34728 100000 10292 120100

1526 1741 1056 2415 2076 1817 1019 1601 886 1069 533 1304 1080 728
865

1088 589 1533

54 61 73 159 112 151 64 41 36 105 41 54 85 89 126 114 28 48

1472 1680 983 2256 1964 1705 955 1560 850 964 492 1250 995 639 739 974 561 1485

37 37 58 118 87
112

37 22 36 67 25 39 71 74
102

80 19 29
2789

1465 1643 976 2251 1948 1540 955 215 850 958 508 1250 984 630 739 960 556 1473
43390

1 3 0 1 0 19 35
112 14 47 18 14 24 95 21 37 27 0 20 140 129 29 42 5 24 1936

42 12 18 11 11 1 16 14 28 2 378
154 14 48 30 32 38 106 22 37 27 16 34 140 130 57 61 5 26 2343

1301 3212 663 0 1602 815 39 569 0 10 33 0 41 688 14 582 17852
21.12.10 112 13.09.09 31.01.09 1.05.2010 19.08.10 6.9.10 22.12.10 30.11.10 03.03.10 14.02.11 18.12.09 31.03.11 15.02.12 1.11.09 01.02.10 27.11.10 27.03.10

112
84 175 566 490 889 80 1035 63 109 655 291 1080 30 0 826 322 151 546 24473
20 604 900 0 73 121 129 35

10 120.8 27.5 0 6.25 9.68 62 11.5

16.08.2012 01.03.11 09.08.07 22.06.11 17.02.10 30.01.10 24.09.10 17.03.11 30.03.10 26.09.10 22.06.11 22.03.11 1.11.09 0 01.01.10 0

10 411 0 308 307 339 912 451 365 317 102 0 0 0
17257

13 82 120 0 38 36 44 140 110 72 0 5 12 0 137 72 0 0
2422

128 1741 869 1922 87 1655 164 22 785

64

0 532 898 393 841 122 396 120 20198

41 10 293 0 17 8 0 1 230
4

0 0 0 15 0 93 6 2320
115 106 66 30.64 53 43 109 52.6 28.74 108 68.37 59 34 60.55 35.35 71 23 95.4 3172.84

25705 180708 176023 247120 151249 291485 213219 19625
28105

0 30750 186312 142172 85400 212533 7997 49442

327 391 0 1278 3204 715 2688
4906

0 3 401 0 64369 5801 8391 21
81 117 0 2588 801 207 Seoni 1208 0 0.3 69.12 0 7063 1390 21.06 10

164931 36527 142630 122884 279033 127599 199188 131223 59576
186712

66338 112450 72591 45293 142450 208265 40648 172455
329862 39726 59177 20641 114049 33089 109076 3483300 871283 93354 29922 20181 53197 142.37 31110 250000 9335 101967

District Districts



Project
s ( No)

M.M.
( Rs in
lakhs)

Empo.
( No) Projets MM     (Rs

in lakhs)

Projec
ts

( No)

M.M.
( Rs in
lakhs)

Empo.
( No)

1 KVIC 1282 2949.52 10256 194 84 312 396 143 684.75 121 597.99 1291 253

2 KVIB 1282 2949.51 10256 32 29 658 687 258 532.85 164 388.52 1148 429

3 DIC 1710 3932.7 13680 35 27 684 711 615 1252.00 447 1020.7 3576 96

4274 9831.73 34192 261 140 1654 1794 1016 2469.6 732 2007.2 6015 778

Table No -13

                                          PROGRSS REPORT UNDER PMGP - YEAR 2012-13  UP TO 30.06.2012
(AMT IN LACS)

Sn Name of
Agency

Target
 No. of

Applicat
ion

Receive
d

Applic
ations
forwar
ded to
Banks

Applic
ations
pendin

g as
on

01.04.2
012

Total
Applica

tions
with

Banks

Applications
sanctioned by

banks

Applications Disb. By
Banks Applica

tions
Pendin
g as on
30.06.2

012

Total 4274 9831.73 34192 261 140 1654 1794 1016 2469.6 732 2007.2 6015 778Total



dz- ftys dk uke HkkSfrd
y{;

cSad dks
izsf"kr
izdj.k

cSSad
}kjk
Lohd`
r
izdj.k

vuqnku _.k vuqnku
jkf'k

_.k
jkf'k

ekftZu
euh

;ksx lkekU; vuq-
tkfr

vuq-
tutkfr

v-fi-oxZ vYila[;
d

fodyka
x

;ksx ;ksx esa ls
efgyk

foRrh; HkkSfrd izfr
fgrxzkgh
iwath
fuos'k

yafcr
izd.k

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18¼
11&
17½

19 20 21 22 23

1 eqjSuk 39-00 109-20 156 114 114 1-68 4-68 0-34 6-70 2 0 0 7 0 0 9 0 4-31 5-77 0-74 105

2 ;ksiqj 18-00 50-40 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 fHkaM 45-00 126-00 180 145 10 2-50 7-00 0-50 10-00 3 2 2 2 0 1 10 5 5-56 5-56 1-00 135

PROGRESS UNDER SELF EMPLOYMENT PROGRAMM (USEP) as on 30.06.2012                                          Table 14
Rs. In lacs

foRrh; y{; foRrh; miyfC/k HkkSfrd miyfC/k ¼forfjr izdj.k½ miyfC/k dk
izfr'kr

3 fHkaM 45-00 126-00 180 145 10 2-50 7-00 0-50 10-00 3 2 2 2 0 1 10 5 5-56 5-56 1-00 135

4 Xokfy;j 150-00 420-00 600 562 23 2-97 8-28 0-59 11-84 0 10 3 2 8 0 23 10 1-98 3-83 0-51 539

5 f'koiqjh 24-00 67-20 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 xquk 21-00 58-80 84 124 6 1-05 2-94 0-21 4-20 1 1 0 4 0 0 6 0 5-00 7-14 0-70 118

7 v'ksksduxj 21-00 58-80 84 59 2 1-00 2-80 0 3-80 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 4-76 2-38 1-90 57

8 nfr;k 18-00 50-40 72 76 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76

9 Hkksiky 150-00 420-00 600 1589 224 56-00 156-
80

11-20 224-00 26 23 15 85 65 10 224 90 37-33 37-33 1-00 1365

10 lhgksj 21-00 58-80 84 230 30 3-01 8-43 0-60 12-04 1 3 0 9 10 0 23 2 14-33 27-38 0-52 207

11 jktx<+ 30-00 84-00 120 525 17 1-18 3-03 0-24 4-45 0 10 1 3 3 0 17 0 3-93 14-17 0-26 508

12 fofn'kk 24-00 67-20 96 19 5 1-35 3-88 0-27 5-50 3 1 0 1 0 5 0 5-63 5-21 1-10 14

13 jk;lsu 30-00 84-00 120 205 30 4-98 19-92 0-99 25-89 4 5 1 11 9 0 30 15 16-60 25-00 0-86 175

14 cSrwy 30-00 84-00 120 110 10 1-25 3-50 0-25 5-00 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 2 4-17 8-33 0-50 100

15 gks'kaxkckn 45-00 126-00 180 149 39 13-36 37-80 2-59 53-75 9 1 0 14 6 0 30 5 29-69 16-67 1-79 119

16 gjnk 15-00 42-00 60 125 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0- 125

17 bankSj 180-00 504-00 720 155 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 155

18 /kkj 30-00 84-00 120 75 12 0-25 0-70 0-05 1-00 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0-83 1-67 0-50 73

19 [kjxksu 27-00 75-60 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 cM+okuh 27-00 75-60 108 108 4 0-38 1-05 0-08 1-51 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 1-41 2-78 0-50 105

21 [kaMok 21-00 58-80 84 455 19 5-69 15-94 1-14 22-77 3 2 3 5 6 0 19 5 27-10 22-62 1-20 436

22 cqjgkuiqj 30-00 84-00 120 201 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 201

23 >kcqvk 15-00 42-00 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 vyhjktiqj 15-00 42-00 60 8 5 1-12 3-15 0-13 4-40 1 0 2 2 0 0 5 0 7-47 8-33 0-88 3

25 mTtSu 60-00 168-00 240 231 55 3-32 9-29 0-67 13-28 6 27 1 9 12 0 55 4 5-53 22-92 0-24 176

26 jryke 39-00 109-20 156 303 44 0-66 1-84 0-14 2-64 2 2 0 28 12 0 44 0 1-69 28-21 0-06 259



27 nsokl 30-00 84-00 120 104 78 5-04 13-82 1-05 19-91 9 25 1 34 6 3 78 10 16-79 65-00 0-26 26

28 eanlkSj 30-00 84-00 120 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54

29 uhep 30-01 84-00 120 473 149 8-00 21-00 0 29-00 12 20 0 77 34 6 149 24 26-67 124-17 0-19 324

30 kktkiqj 30-02 84-00 120 114 10 7-21 20-14 1-45 28-83 6 8 0 14 11 6 45 14 24 37-50 0-64 69

31 lkxj 42-00 117-60 168 552 82 13-85 38-52 2-76 55-13 14 15 0 22 13 2 66 16 32-98 39-29 0-84 486

32 iUuk 15-00 42-00 60 64 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64

33 Vhdex<+ 30-00 84-00 120 194 33 5-16 14-42 1-04 20-62 2 4 0 5 1 0 12 0 17-18 10-00 1-72 184

34 neksg 15-00 42-00 60 17 17 6-80 19-04 -37 27-20 3 2 0 6 6 0 17 6 45-33 28-33 1-60 0

35 Nrjiqj 27-00 75-60 108 229 3 0-38 1-05 0-08 1-51 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 1-41 2-78 0-50 226

36 tcyiqj 150-00 420-00 600 550 160 5-64 15-75 0 21-39 5 21 6 18 5 1 56 46 3-76 9-33 0-38 494

37 dVuh 18-00 50-40 72 10 6 1-13 3-15 0-23 4-51 1 0 0 3 2 0 6 2 6-28 8-33 0-75 4

38 eaMyk 15-00 42-00 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39 fMaMksjh 15-00 42-00 60 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59

40 ujflaxiqj 18-00 50-40 72 223 30 3-55 14-17 0-72 18-44 2 7 3 16 2 0 30 1 19-72 41-67 0-61 193

41 ckyk?kkV 30-00 84-00 120 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

42 fNanokM+k 39-00 109-20 156 21 3 1-00 2-90 0 3-90 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 2-56 1-92 1-30 18

43 flouh 15-00 42-00 60 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

44 kgMksy 18-00 50-40 72 27 3 0-69 1-93 0-14 2-76 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 3-83 4-17 0-92 24

45 mefj;k 15-00 42-00 60 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

46 vuqiiqj 18-00 50-40 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 jhok 45-00 126-00 180 24 19 13-32 50-58 2-54 66-44 3 2 2 12 0 0 1+9 4 29-60 10-56 3-50 5
46 vuqiiqj 18-00 50-40 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 jhok 45-00 126-00 180 24 19 13-32 50-58 2-54 66-44 3 2 2 12 0 0 1+9 4 29-60 10-56 3-50 5

48 lh/kh 15-00 42-00 60 33 7 1-70 4-73 0-43 6-86 1 5 0 0 0 0 7 1 11-33 11-67 0-98 26

49 flaxjkSyh 15-00 42-00 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50 lruk 30-00 84-00 120 153 10 3-63 10-15 0-73 14-51 0 6 1 1 0 0 8 0 12-10 6-67 1-81 145

;ksx 1830-00 5124-00 7320 8476 1354 178-84 522-
41

32-51 733-76 123 202 43 410 212 29 1019 264 9-77 13-92 0-72 7457



dz- ftys dk
uke

vuqnku _.k

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 eqjSuk 66.00 113.14 22 1 5 1

2 ';ksiqj 27.00 46.29 9 0 0 0

3 fHkaM 66.00 113.14 22 0 0 0

4 Xokfy;j 159.00 277.57 53 40 200 23

5 f'koiqjh 33.00 56.57 11 3 15 3

6 xquk 33.00 56.57 11 0 0 0

foRrh; y{;

PROGRESS UNDER UWSP as on 30.06.2012                                          Table 14(I)
Rs. In lacs

HkkSfrd y{;
lewgksa dh
la[;k

xfBr
dqy
lewg

lewgksa ds
lnL;ksa dh

la[;k

cSad dks
izsf"kr dqy
lewgksa dh
la[;k

6 xquk 33.00 56.57 11 0 0 0

7 v'ksksduxj 27.00 46.29 9 12 70 12

8 nfr;k 189.00 56.57 11 2 10 2

9 Hkksiky 189.00 324.00 63 8 40 8

10 lhgksj 33.00 56.57 11 31 155 31

11 jktx<+ 33.00 56.57 11 16 160 16

12 fofn'kk 33.00 56.57 11 3 15 0

13 jk;lsu 33.00 56.57 11 44 440 12

14 cSrwy 33.00 56.57 11 3 15 3

15 gks'kaxkckn 33.00 56.57 11 33 165 1

16 gjnk 21.00 36.00 7 6 34 9

17 bankSj 258.00 442.29 86 12 60 12

18 /kkj 33.00 56.57 11 2 20 2

19 [kjxksu 33.00 56.57 11 0 0 0

20 cM+okuh 33.00 56.57 11 0 0 0

21 [kaMok 33.00 56.57 11 0 0 0

22 cqjgkuiqj 33.00 56.57 11 9 45 9

23 >kcqvk 21.00 36.00 7 0 0 0

24 vyhjktiqj 21.00 36.00 7 3 15 3

25 mTtSu 132.00 226.29 44 7 52 7



26 jryke 84.00 144.00 28 1 10 1

27 nsokl 84.00 144.00 28 21 170 21

28 eanlkSj 33.00 56.57 11 0 0 0

29 uhep 33.00 56.57 11 5 27 5

30 kktkiqj 33.00 56.57 11 3 10 1

31 lkxj 66.00 113.14 22 12 110 12

0 iUuk 27.00 46.29 9 0 0 0

33 Vhdex<+ 33.00 56.57 11 2 10 0

34 neksg 51.00 87.43 17 14 75 0

35 Nrjiqj 51.00 87.43 17 2 18 2

36 tcyiqj 165.00 282.86 55 0 0 0

37 dVuh 33.00 56.57 11 10 0 0

38 eaMyk 21.00 36.00 7 15 152 0

39 fMaMksjh 21.00 36.00 7 0 0 0

40 ujflaxiqj 27.00 46.29 9 2 20 2

41 ckyk?kkV 33.00 56.57 11 0 0 0

42 fNanokM+k 24.00 144.00 28 0 0 0

43 flouh 27.00 46.29 9 0 0 043 flouh 27.00 46.29 9 0 0 0

44 'kgMksy 33.00 56.57 11 2 5 2

45 mefj;k 18.00 30.86 6 2 10 2

46 vuqiiqj 27.00 46.29 9 0 0 0

47 jhok 72.00 123.43 24 0 0 0

48 lh/kh 18.00 30.36 6 0 0 0

49 flaxjkSyh 18.00 30.36 6 0 0 0

50 lruk 99.00 169.71 33 1 5 0
;ksx 2640.00 4525.72 880 317 2138 202



vuqnku
jkf'k

_.k
jkf'k

_.k
$vuq-
forfjr
lewgksa dh
la[;k

_.k$vuq-
forfjr
lewgksa esa
lnL;ksa
dh la[;k

foRrh; HkkSfrd

9 10 11 12 13 14 15
1 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

2 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

HkkSfrd miyfC/k miyfC/k dk
izfr'kr

PROGRESS UNDER UWSP as on 30.06.2012                                          Table 14(I)
Rs. In lacs

cSad }kjk Lohd`r
dqy lewgksa dh

la[;k

foRrh; miyfC/k

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

12 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

1 3.00 7.00 1 5 1.59 1.59

2 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

1 2.80 5.20 1 10 8.48 9.09

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

5 5.96 5.96 1 5 18.06 9.09

6 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

3 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

2 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

1 1.75 5.75 1 5 5.30 9.09

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

4 3.00 6.50 4 20 2.27 9.09



1 1.05 1.80 1 10 1.25 3.57

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

2 2.10 3.60 2 10 6.36 18.18

1 1.75 3.00 1 10 5.30 9.09

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

2 2.10 3.60 2 20 7.78 22.22

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

2 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

48 23.51 42.41 14 95 0.89 1.59





SN DISTRICT Unit of
measure
ment

Total Vimukt,
Ghumakk
ad, Ardh
Ghumakk
ad janjati

Women
out of
Total

Expected
Bank loan

Subsidy/S
hare
capita

1 Alirajpur 100 100 100 30 50.00 10.00
2 Anuppur 200 200 200 60 100.00 20.00
3 Ashok

Nagar
200 200 200 60 100.00 20.00

4 Badwani 250 250 250 75 125.00 25.00
5 Balaghat 200 200 200 60 100.00 20.00
6 Betul 150 150 150 45 75.00 15.00
7 Bhind 150 150 150 45 75.00 15.00
8 Bhopal 200 200 200 60 100.00 20.00
9 Burhanpur 200 200 200 60 100.00 20.00

SWAROJGAR YOJNA - VIMUKT, GHUMAKKAD, ARDH GHUMAKKAD- Targets
Table 14(ii)

Rs. In lacs
Physical Target Financial Target

9 Burhanpur 200 200 200 60 100.00 20.00

10 Chhatarpu
r

100 100 100 30 50.00 10.00

11 Chhindwa
ra

300 300 300 90 150.00 30.00

12 Damoh 100 100 100 30 50.00 10.00
13 Datia 100 100 100 30 50.00 10.00
14 Dewas 250 250 250 75 125.00 25.00
15 Dhar 200 200 200 60 100.00 20.00
16 Dindori 200 200 200 60 100.00 20.00
17 Guna 200 200 200 60 100.00 20.00
18 Gwalior 500 500 500 150 250.00 50.00
19 Harda 200 200 200 60 100.00 20.00
20 Hoshanga

bad
150 150 150 45 75.00 15.00

21 Indore 200 200 200 60 100.00 20.00
22 Jabalpur 150 150 150 45 75.00 15.00
23 Jhabua 150 150 150 45 75.00 15.00
24 Katni 100 100 100 30 50.00 10.00
25 Khandwa 350 350 350 105 175.00 35.00
26 Khargone 300 300 300 90 150.00 30.00
27 Mandla 200 200 200 60 100.00 20.00
28 Mandsaur 400 400 400 120 200.00 40.00
29 morena 200 200 200 60 100.00 20.00
30 Narsinghp

ur
100 100 100 30 50.00 10.00

31 Neemuch 400 400 400 120 200.00 40.00
32 Panna 100 100 100 30 50.00 10.00
33 Raisen 200 200 200 60 100.00 20.00



34 Rajgarh 400 400 400 120 200.00 40.00
35 Ratlam 300 300 300 90 150.00 30.00
36 Rewa 100 100 100 30 50.00 10.00
37 Sagar 150 150 150 45 75.00 15.00
38 Satna 150 150 150 45 75.00 15.00
39 Sehore 200 200 200 60 100.00 20.00
40 Seoni 200 200 200 60 100.00 20.00
41 Shahdol 200 200 200 60 100.00 20.00
42 Shajapur 500 500 500 150 250.00 50.00
43 Sheopur 200 200 200 60 100.00 20.00
44 Shivipuri 200 200 200 60 100.00 20.00
45 Sidhi 50 50 50 15 25.00 5.00
46 Singrauli 50 50 50 15 25.00 5.00
47 Tikamgar

h
100 100 100 30 50.00 10.00

48 Ujjain 200 200 200 60 100.00 20.00
49 Umaria 100 100 100 30 50.00 10.00
50 Vidisha 150 150 150 45 75.00 15.00

TOTAL 10050 10050 10050 3015 5025.00 1005.00



dz- ftys dk uke y{; cuk, x,
dzsfMV
dkMZ
la[;k

cSad Hksts
x;s
izdj.k

Lohd`r
izdj.k

cSad }kjk
forfjr
izdj.k

_.k
jkf'k

,lts,l
vkjok;
ls
vuqnku
jkf'k

vfrfjDr
vuqnku
jkf'k

dqy
vuqnku

ekftZu
euh

dqy
jkf'k

1 eqjSuk 155 0
2 ';ksiqj 74 0
3 fHkaM 153 0
4 Xokfy;j 792 0
5 f'koiqjh 155 0
6 xquk 153 0
7 v'ksksduxj 177 0
8 nfr;k 122 122 57
9 Hkksiky 872 0 671 479 10-77 11-97 1-42 24-16 1-42 24-16

10 lhgksj 137 0
11 cSrwy 275 205
12 jktx<+ 160 0
13 fofn'kk 252 283 73
14 jk;lsu 184 0

iFk fodzsrkvksa dks Lojkstxkj gsrq foRrh; lgk;rk miyC/k djkus dh tkudkjh

Table 14(iii)
000 omitted

14 jk;lsu 184 0
15 gks'kaxkckn 21

16 gjnk 16 133 9
17 bankSj 545
18 /kkj 212
19 [kjxksu 261 85
20 cM+okuh 108
21 [kaMok 183
22 cqjgkuiqj 235

23 >kcqvk 61
24 vyhjktiqj 26
25 mTtSu 528
26 jryke 253 216 216 42 28 0-63 0-70 0-07 0-77 1-40

27 nsokl 278
28 eanlkSj 199
29 uhep 111 366 366 161 110 3-58 2-75 0-28 3-03 6-60

30 'kktkiqj 191
31 lkxj 469 905 306 70
32 iUuk 84
33 Vhdex<+ 84

34 neksg 141
35 Nrjiqj 301 468 25
36 tcyiqj 252 208 8
37 dVuh 96 10 10 5



38 eaMyk 173 5
39 fMaMksjh 39
40 ujflaxiqj 169

41 ckyk?kkV 151

42 fNanokM+k 219 41 36
43 flouh 142
44 jhok 172
45 lh/kh 54 119 45
46 flaxjkSyh 42

47 lruk 225
48 'kgMksy 78
49 vuwiiqj 71
50 mefj;k 43 7 3 0-12 0-45 0-09 0-54 0-18

;ksx 10000 2446 2470 839 138 15-10 15-87 1-86 28-50 1-42 32-34



dz- ftyk y{; dqqy izsf"kr
izdj.k

Lohd`r
izdj.k

_.k vuqnku cSadksa ls
okil
izkIr

yafcr
izdj.k

1 bankSj 728 1193 5 1.50 0.40 58 1130
2 /kkj 211 0 0 0.00 0.00 0
3 >kcqvk 36 30 2 1.20 0.20 28
4 [kjxkSu 326 120 7 1.60 0.70 113
5 cM+okuh 127 74 0 0.00 0.00 74
6 vyhjktiqj 36 15 2 0.60 0.20 13
7 [k.Mok 187 109 7 4.70 0.70 8 94
8 cqjgkuiqj 168 0 0 0.00 0.00 0
9 mTtSu 789 528 81 22.35 0.00 447
10 nsokl 447 247 33 11.20 3.30 214
11 jryke 304 38 2 1.50 0.00 1 35
12 'kktkiqj 530 160 7 3.70 0.70 153
13 eanlkSj 396 190 10 4.00 1.00 2 178

Vscy 15                                          jkf'k :- yk[k esa
Lojkstxkj ;kstuk dh miyfC/k o"kZ 2012-13 & 30-06-2012

13 eanlkSj 396 190 10 4.00 1.00 2 178
14 uhep 169 0 0 0.00 0.00 0
15 Xokfy;j 576 333 177 109.02 17.70 7 149
16 f'koiqjh 506 0 0 0.00 0.00 0
17 xquk 329 297 7 2.40 0.70 49 241
18 v'kksd uxj 219 0 0 0.00 0.00 0
19 nfr;k 292 148 0 0.00 0.00 148
20 fHkaM 574 110 5 2.50 0.50 105
21 eqjSuk 628 303 20 14.32 0.00 15 268
22 ;ksiqj 169 127 10 3.00 0.00 117
23 jhok 575 152 4 1.90 0.10 6 142
24 'kgMksy 131 119 19 3.80 1.90 100
25 mefj;k 66 19 0 0.00 0.00 19
26 vuwiiqj 87 0 0 0.00 0.00 0
27 lh/kh 203 129 3 7.50 0.30 126
28 lruk 569 243 3 1.25 0.30 11 229
29 lkxj 774 685 25 0.00 2.50 16 644
30 nesksg 395 316 10 3.60 0.50 161 145
31 iUuk 320 0 0 0.00 0.00 0
32 Nrjiqj 642 92 2 0.60 0.00 90



33 Vhdex<+ 546 134 63 15.75 0.00 71
34 Hkksiky 482 277 22 31.80 2.20 255
35 lhgksj 413 150 0 0.00 0.00 150
36 fofn'kk 449 168 4 1.45 0.40 164
37 jk;lsu 345 0 0 0.00 0.00 0
38 jktx<+ 407 183 16 5.50 1.60 1 166
39 cSrwy 276 52 1 0.25 0.10 51
40 gks'kaxkckn 320 86 25 5.50 2.50 61
41 gjnk 143 79 8 3.40 0.80 71
42 tcyiqj 510 66 9 3.10 0.00 57
43 dVuh 229 221 10 3.10 0.10 153 58
44 ujflagiqj 288 141 0 0.00 0.00 141
45 eaMyk 77 0 0 0.00 0.00 0
46 fMaMksjh 63 10 0 0.00 0.00 10
47 fNanokM+k 401 121 20 4.00 2.00 101
48 flouh 224 69 18 7.90 1.80 51
49 ckyk?kkV 215 0 0 0.00 0.00 0
50 flaxjkSyh 203 30 1 0.30 0.10 4 2550 flaxjkSyh 203 30 1 0.30 0.10 4 25

;ksx 17103 7568 643 290.29 50.30 500 6425



SN District Achieve
ment30.
06.12
Physical

Q1&II QIII QIV Total
40% 28% 32% 100% Loan Subsidy Loan Subsidy Loan Subsidy Loan Subsidy

1 2 3 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
1 BHOPAL 22 171 135 154 482 85.40 17.08 67.48 13.50 77.12 15.42 230.00 46.00
2 RAISEN 0 138 97 110 345 69.00 13.80 48.30 9.66 55.20 11.04 172.50 34.50
3 RAJGARH 16 147 114 130 407 73.40 14.68 56.98 11.40 65.10 13.02 195.50 39.10
4 SEHORE 0 165 116 132 413 82.60 16.52 57.82 11.56 66.08 13.22 206.50 41.30
5 VIDISHA 4 176 126 144 449 87.80 17.56 62.86 12.57 71.84 14.37 222.50 44.50
6 ANUPPUR 0 35 24 28 87 17.40 3.48 12.18 2.44 13.92 2.78 43.50 8.70

Antyodaya Swarojgar Yojna - Targets for 2012-13
TABLE 15(i)

Rs. In lacs
Physical Financial

Qi&II QIII QIV Total

6 ANUPPUR 0 35 24 28 87 17.40 3.48 12.18 2.44 13.92 2.78 43.50 8.70
7 DINDORI 0 25 18 20 63 12.60 2.52 8.82 1.76 10.08 2.02 31.50 6.30
8 SHAHDOL 19 33 37 42 131 16.70 3.34 18.34 3.67 20.96 4.19 56.00 11.20
9 UMARIYA 0 26 18 21 66 13.20 2.64 9.24 1.85 10.56 2.11 33.00 6.60

10 MORENA 20 231 176 201 628 115.60 23.10 87.92 17.58 100.48 20.10 304.00 60.80
11 BHIND 5 225 161 184 574 112.30 22.46 80.36 16.07 91.84 18.37 284.50 56.90
12 SHEOPUR 10 58 47 54 169 28.80 5.76 23.66 4.73 27.04 5.41 79.50 15.90
13 GWALIOR 177 53 161 184 576 26.70 5.34 80.64 16.13 92.16 18.43 199.50 39.90
14 DATIA 0 117 82 93 292 58.40 11.68 40.88 8.18 46.72 9.34 146.00 29.20
15 GUNA 7 125 92 105 329 62.30 12.46 46.06 9.21 52.64 10.53 161.00 32.20
16 SHIVPURI 0 202 142 162 506 101.20 20.24 70.84 14.17 80.96 16.19 253.00 50.60
17 ASHOKNAG

AR
0 88 61 70 219 43.80 8.76 30.66 6.13 35.04 7.01 109.50 21.90

18 HOSHANGA
BAD

25 103 90 102 320 51.50 10.30 44.80 8.96 51.20 10.24 147.50 29.50

19 HARDA 1 56 40 46 143 28.10 5.62 20.02 4.00 22.88 4.58 71.00 14.20
20 BETUL 1 109 77 88 276 54.70 10.94 38.64 7.73 44.16 8.83 137.50 27.50
21 INDORE 5 286 204 233 728 143.10 28.62 101.92 20.38 116.48 23.30 361.50 72.30
22 DHAR 0 84 59 68 211 42.20 8.44 29.54 5.91 33.76 6.75 105.50 21.10
23 JHABUA 2 12 10 12 36 6.20 1.24 5.04 1.01 5.76 1.15 17.00 3.40
24 KHANDWA 7 68 52 60 187 33.90 6.78 26.18 5.24 29.92 5.98 90.00 18.00
25 KHARGONE 7 123 91 104 326 61.70 12.34 45.64 9.13 52.16 10.43 159.50 31.90



26 BARWANI 0 51 36 41 127 25.40 5.08 17.78 3.56 20.32 4.06 63.50 12.70
27 BURHANPU

R
0 67 47 54 168 33.60 6.72 23.52 4.70 26.88 5.38 84.00 16.80

28 ALIRAJPUR 2 12 10 12 36 6.20 1.24 5.04 1.01 5.76 1.15 17.00 3.10
29 JABALPUR 9 195 143 163 510 97.50 19.50 71.40 14.28 81.60 16.32 250.50 50.10
30 BALAGHAT 0 86 60 69 215 43.00 8.60 30.10 6.02 34.40 6.88 107.50 21.50
31 CHHINDWA

RA
20 140 112 128 401 70.20 14.04 56.14 11.23 64.16 12.83 190.50 38.10

32 MANDLA 0 31 22 25 77 15.40 3.08 10.78 2.16 12.32 2.46 38.50 7.70
33 NARSINGHP

UR
0 115 81 92 288 57.60 11.52 40.32 8.06 46.08 9.22 144.00 28.80

34 SEONI 18 72 63 72 224 35.80 7.16 31.36 6.27 35.84 7.17 103.00 20.60
35 KATNI 10 82 64 73 229 40.80 8.16 32.06 6.41 36.64 7.33 109.50 21.90
36 REWA 4 226 161 184 575 113.00 22.60 80.50 16.10 92.00 18.40 285.50 57.10
37 SATNA 3 225 159 182 569 112.30 22.46 79.66 15.93 91.04 18.21 283.00 56.60
38 SIDHI 3 78 57 65 203 39.10 7.82 28.42 5.68 32.48 6.50 100.00 20.00
39 SINGRAULI 1 80 57 65 203 40.10 8.02 28.42 5.68 32.48 6.50 101.00 20.20
40 SAGAR 25 285 217 248 774 142.30 88.46 108.36 21.67 123.84 24.77 374.50 74.9040 SAGAR 25 285 217 248 774 142.30 88.46 108.36 21.67 123.84 24.77 374.50 74.90
41 DAMOH 10 148 111 126 395 74.00 14.80 55.30 11.06 63.20 12.64 192.50 38.50
42 CHHATARP

UR
2 255 180 205 642 127.40 25.48 89.88 17.98 102.72 20.54 320.00 64.00

43 PANNA 0 128 90 102 320 64.00 12.80 44.80 8.96 51.20 10.24 160.00 32.00
44 TIKAMGARH 63 155 153 175 546 77.70 15.54 76.44 15.29 87.36 17.47 241.50 48.30

45 UJJAIN 81 235 221 252 789 117.30 23.46 110.46 22.09 126.24 25.25 354.00 70.80
46 DEWAS 35 146 125 143 447 72.90 14.58 62.58 12.52 71.52 14.30 207.00 41.40
47 MANDSAUR 10 148 111 127 396 74.20 14.84 55.44 11.09 63.36 12.67 193.00 38.60
48 RATLAM 2 120 85 97 304 59.80 11.96 42.56 8.51 48.64 9.73 151.00 30.20
49 SHAJAPUR 7 205 148 170 530 102.50 20.50 74.20 14.84 84.80 16.96 261.50 52.30
50 NEEMUCH 0 68 47 54 169 33.80 6.76 23.66 4.73 27.04 5.41 84.50 16.90

TOTAL 631 6209 4788 5472 17100 3104.50 620.90 2394.00 478.80 2736.00 547.20 8234.50 1646.90



SN District Achieve
ment30.0
6.12
Physical

Q1&II QIII QIV Total
40% 28% 32% 100% Loan Subsidy Loan Subsidy Loan Subsidy Loan Subsidy

1 BHOPAL 0 18 13 20 50 5.25 1.75 3.75 1.25 6.00 2.00 15.00 5.00
2 RAISEN 2 16 13 20 50 4.65 1.55 3.75 1.25 6.00 2.00 14.40 4.80
3 RAJGARH 4 31 25 40 100 9.30 3.10 7.50 2.50 12.00 4.00 28.80 9.60
4 SEHORE 0 18 13 20 50 5.25 1.75 3.75 1.25 6.00 2.00 15.00 5.00
5 VIDISHA 0 18 13 20 50 5.25 1.75 3.75 1.25 6.00 2.00 15.00 5.00
6 ANUPPUR 20 6 6 10 25 1.73 0.58 1.88 0.63 3.00 1.00 6.60 2.20

KAPILDHARA YOJNA - Targets for 2012-13
TABLE 15(ii)

Rs. In lacs

Physical Financial

Qi&II QIII QIV Total

5 VIDISHA 0 18 13 20 50 5.25 1.75 3.75 1.25 6.00 2.00 15.00 5.00
6 ANUPPUR 20 6 6 10 25 1.73 0.58 1.88 0.63 3.00 1.00 6.60 2.20
7 DINDORI 0 9 6 10 25 2.63 0.88 1.88 0.63 3.00 1.00 7.50 2.50
8 SHAHDOL 0 18 13 20 50 5.25 1.75 3.75 1.25 6.00 2.00 15.00 5.00
9 UMARIYA 1 8 6 10 25 2.33 0.78 1.88 0.63 3.00 1.00 7.20 2.40

10 MORENA 18 13 20 50 5.25 1.75 3.75 1.25 6.00 2.00 15.00 5.00
11 BHIND 9 6 10 25 2.63 0.88 1.88 0.63 3.00 1.00 7.50 2.50
12 SHEOPUR 9 6 10 25 2.63 0.88 1.88 0.63 3.00 1.00 7.50 2.50
13 GWALIOR 9 6 10 25 2.63 0.88 1.88 0.63 3.00 1.00 7.50 2.50
14 DATIA 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 GUNA 2 33 0 40 100 9.90 3.30 7.50 2.50 12.00 4.00 29.40 9.80
16 SHIVPURI 35 25 40 100 10.5 3.50 7.50 2.50 12.00 4.00 30.00 10.00
17 ASHOKNAGAR 18 25 20 50 5.25 1.75 3.75 1.25 6.00 2.00 15.00 5.00
18 HOSHANGABA 9 13 10 25 2.63 0.88 1.88 0.63 3.00 1.00 7.50 2.50
19 HARDA 9 6 10 25 2.63 0.88 1.88 0.63 3.00 1.00 7.50 2.50
20 BETUL 9 6 10 25 2.63 0.88 1.88 0.63 3.00 1.00 7.50 2.50
21 INDORE 18 6 20 50 5.25 1.75 3.75 1.25 6.00 2.00 15.00 5.00
22 DHAR 9 13 10 25 2.63 0.88 1.88 0.63 3.00 1.00 7.50 2.50



23 JHABUA 9 6 10 25 2.63 0.88 1.88 0.63 3.00 1.00 7.50 2.50
24 KHANDWA 3 32 6 40 100 9.60 3.20 7.50 2.50 12.00 4.00 29.10 9.70
25 KHARGONE 2 33 25 40 100 9.90 3.30 7.50 2.50 12.00 4.00 29.40 9.80
26 BARWANI 9 25 10 25 2.63 0.88 1.88 0.63 3.00 1.00 7.50 2.50
27 BURHANPUR 9 6 10 25 2.63 0.88 1.88 0.63 3.00 1.00 7.50 2.50
28 ALIRAJPUR 9 6 10 25 2.63 0.88 1.88 0.63 3.00 1.00 7.50 2.50
29 JABALPUR 9 6 10 25 2.63 0.88 1.88 0.63 3.00 1.00 7.50 2.50
30 BALAGHAT 18 6 20 50 5.25 1.75 3.75 1.25 6.00 2.00 105.00 5.00
31 CHHINDWARA 18 13 20 50 5.25 1.75 3.75 1.25 6.00 2.00 15.00 5.00

32 MANDLA 9 13 10 25 2.63 0.88 1.88 0.63 3.00 1.00 7.50 2.50
33 NARSINGHPUR 18 6 20 50 5.25 1.75 3.75 1.25 6.00 2.00 15.00 5.00

34 SEONI 18 13 20 50 5.25 1.75 3.75 1.25 6.00 2.00 15.00 5.00
35 KATNI 10 25 25 40 100 7.50 2.50 7.50 2.50 12.00 4.00 27.00 9.00
36 REWA 18 13 20 50 5.25 1.75 3.75 1.25 6.00 2.00 15.00 5.0036 REWA 18 13 20 50 5.25 1.75 3.75 1.25 6.00 2.00 15.00 5.00
37 SATNA 18 13 20 50 5.25 1.75 3.75 1.25 6.00 2.00 15.00 5.00
38 SIDHI 9 6 10 25 2.63 0.88 1.88 0.63 3.00 1.00 7.50 2.50
39 SINGRAULI 9 6 10 25 2.63 0.88 1.88 0.63 3.00 1.00 7.50 2.50
40 SAGAR 0
41 DAMOH 0
42 CHHATARPUR 0
43 PANNA 0
44 TIKAMGARH 0
45 UJJAIN 15 3 13 20 50 0.75 0.25 3.75 1.25 6.00 2.00 10.50 3.50
46 DEWAS 3 32 25 40 100 9.60 3.20 7.50 2.50 12.00 4.00 29.10 9.70
47 MANDSAUR 2 33 25 40 100 9.90 3.30 7.50 2.50 12.00 4.00 29.40 9.80
48 RATLAM 0 18 13 20 50 5.25 1.75 3.75 1.25 6.00 2.00 15.00 5.00
49 SHAJAPUR 3 32 25 40 100 9.60 3.20 7.50 2.50 12.00 4.00 29.10 9.70
50 NEEMUCH 1 8 6 10 25 2.33 0.78 1.88 0.63 3.00 1.00 7.20 2.40

TOTAL 51 710 544 870 2175 213.1 71.03 163.13 54.38 261.00 87.00 637.20 212.40



No of
SHGs
formed

No of
SHGs that
have
passed
Grade -I

No of
SHGs that
have
passed
Grade -II

No of
SHGs that
have
taken up
Economic
Activities

After
Grade - I

Total
since
01/04/99

Total
since
01.04.99

Total
since
01.04.99

During
the
current
year up to
the
month

Total
since
01.04.99

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 Annuppur 6690 0 3484 3334 0 821 0 939
2 Ashok

Nagar
3411 0 2131 1285 0 504 0 242

District Wise Physical Progress under SHGs ( SGSY)  - Month  June 2012
Year 2012-13 State M.P.

SN Name Of
District

During
the

current
Year up
to the
Month

No Of
SHGs that

have
defunct

since
inception

During
the

current
year up to

the
month

2 Ashok
Nagar

3411 0 2131 1285 0 504 0 242

3 Balaghat 13417 1 3441 7978 51 4086 31 0
4 Brarwani 6035 0 0 1593 0 1810 0 1504
5 Betul 6751 10 1745 2321 5 1913 7 2278
6 Bhind 4828 0 1122 1137 0 707 0 707
7 Bhopal 2092 36 495 1349 0 755 0 748
8 Burhanpur 1988 0 773 679 0 315 0 0

9 Chhatarpu
r

5344 0 1120 2767 0 1161 0 1950

10 Chhindwa
da

4618 0 0 2493 89 1980 65 1755

11 Damoh 9512 0 2818 5204 1527 2099
12 Datia 1667 0 669 627 400 0
13 Dewas 10114 0 1555 3602 1575 0
14 Dhar 10242 0 7842 5109 2497 753
15 Dindoti 5550 0 1450 3373 1285 3035
16 Guna 4545 0 1097 2947 1655 2884
17 Gwalior 4339 0 1008 2127 1214 71
18 Harda 1606 0 441 543 351 341
19 Hoshanga

bad
3960 70 72 1678 19 1059 19 1664

20 Indore 3894 20 2757 1602 14 572 7 627
21 Jabalpur 11568 0 6529 3012 0 2127 0 1594
22 Jhabua 5923 0 3080 3174 0 1821 0 2116
23 Katani 4783 0 1457 2503 42 1178 22 0
24 Khandwa 9846 27 5494 3118 37 1015 22 2683
25 Khrgone 6964 0 4014 4405 0 3005 0 2368
26 Mandla 14366 0 5338 5736 131 1592 29 5117



27 Mandsaur 8927 0 3425 2838 12 1999 7 2616
28 Morena 8646 16 5263 1857 10 887 8 2214
29 Narsinghp

ur
3857 0 1637 2241 0 1682 0 2221

30 Nimuch 1747 2 1 943 2 360 5 360
31 Panna 7755 0 2780 3733 0 2069 0 2536
32 Raisen 3751 3 0 1515 7 752 4 428
33 Rajgarh 6621 0 50 4589 0 1991 0 4589
34 Ratlam 11423 0 2850 4855 21 2337 12 256
35 Rewa 9754 0 954 4239 0 2393 0 1178
36 Sagar 6968 0 600 3840 28 1943 56 3250
37 Satana 9401 0 4211 4890 0 3010 0 1588
38 Sehore 5879 47 1655 2811 33 1189 25 1636
39 Seoni 6559 0 2212 4380 25 1425 5 3790
40 Shahdol 10267 0 6650 3040 0 1884 0 1216
41 Shajapur 4964 0 550 2783 0 1594 82 0
42 Sheopur 3888 0 1782 1194 0 405 0 55
43 Shivpuri 7906 0 350 3692 0 2437 0 840
44 Sidhi 4190 0 113 2495 129 1669 10 1671
45 Tikamgar

h
5934 0 1260 4199 76 1642 15 2908

46 Ujjain 7424 0 3796 2939 24 1377 14 575
47 Umariya 4221 0 1619 1441 28 834 7 0
48 Vidisha 6639 0 465 2235 16 1165 6 2335
49 Alirajpur 3269 0 798 1540 0 1111 0 1235
50 Singroli 3152 0 427 1601 0 1078 0 98850 Singroli 3152 0 427 1601 0 1078 0 988

Total 317195 232 103292 143586 799 74158 458 73960



No. of
Women
SHGs
formed

After
Grade - II

During
the
current
year up to
the
month

Total
since
01.04.99

During
the
current
year up to
the
month

Total
since
01.04.99

During
the
current
year up to
the
month

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
821 0 1779 0 0
509 72 2584 0 1289

No of BPL
families

that have
crossed

the
poverity

line

District Wise Physical Progress under SHGs ( SGSY)  - Month  June 2012
State M.P. Table -15(iii)

No. of
Women

SHGs that
have
taken

Economic
Activities

during
the Year

509 72 2584 0 1289

7677 3 7677 2 5596
1045 3407 0 0

9 2001 3061 0 4593
0 707 1286 9 2602
9 461 1038 10 0 732

468 1276 0 874

923 3321 0 22675

30 1973 13 3437 7 2016

1527 4240 3437
374 977 0

1112 3874 3540
1749 4030 38245
1110 1998 450
1660 2910 475
1044 2522 15126

222 676 0
5 779 7 2229 17 523

2 517 1 1399 22 1 2077
1998 0 5360 0 33971
1106 0 4287 0 7516
1069 0 1937 0 55

30 1127 22 6651 604 1456
0 2181 0 2274 0 13440

27 1429 3 5907 0 10689



12 752 7 1846 11 11 2150
0 772 0 2417 2 0 3244
7 1603 0 1228 0 0 188

1 334 2 1080 2 4 935
1186 0 3033 0 0 9507

635 6 1996 0 44 0
1336 0 3060 0 621 1336

388 3 5167 0 0 560
2407 0 5269 0 0 1825

3 1796 6 2021 0 0 6400
150 898 130 3086 0 0 2660

24 881 13 3038 0 5 14550
10 988 3215 0 0 2332

1216 7211 0 0 1648
945 3287 0 0 0
399 1532 0 36 814

1084 3307 0 0 0
10 1292 4 2589 0 0 1598

1907 79 2084 0 210 5548

10 758 2 3716 0 777 6141
630 7 3216 0 0 5912

16 1165 6 2842 0 53 1678
910 0 1956 0 0 3320
904 0 1896 0 0 5670904 0 1896 0 0 5670

355 60575 386 150229 64 2384 249393



SN DISTR
ICT

NO.
OF
PFT

AS
ON
MAY
12
LINKE
D
SHGS

Jun/12 Jul/12 AUG.
12

SEPT.
12

OCT.
12

NOV.
12

DEC.
12

JAN.1
3

FEB.
13

MAR.
13

TOTAL
(NOS)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
1 CHHATARPUR13 38 89 179 171 161 157 150 145 138 116 0 1306
2 DAMOH 6 0 118 122 122 136 137 129 115 104 101 78 1162
3 GUNA 14 31 94 94 107 147 151 157 160 162 137 73 1282
4 NARSINGHPUR7 39 91 81 91 80 103 93 97 101 89 123 949
5 PANNA 13 17 90 98 96 90 91 92 99 93 77 6 832
6 RAISEN 6 23 0 72 70 69 71 60 65 66 60 0 533
7 RAJGARH 14 265 140 152 107 105 175 157 205 158 208 0 1407
8 REWA 30 500 124 155 131 130 142 133 123 112 85 70 1205
9 SAGAR 7 39 110 101 110 154 146 146 139 147 139 112 1304

10 SHIVPURI 9 105 32 32 42 76 102 119 114 122 118 120 877
11 SIDHI 16 154 145 169 157 173 163 158 153 143 137 0 1398
12 SHAJAPUR 6 40 22 58 72 67 71 70 66 66 77 71 640
13 TIKAMGARH14 88 148 172 160 136 116 99 96 86 107 0 1120
14 VIDISHA 5 23 96 100 101 108 108 104 87 96 32 0 832

TOTAL 160 1362 1299 1585 1537 1632 1733 1667 1664 1594 1483 653 14847

MPDPIP - DISTRICT WISE SHG BANK LINKAGE- ELIGIBLE GROUPS



TABLE-16

DDM District District covered SHG Savings
Linkage

SHG Credit
Linkage

JLGs

Balaghat Balaghat 2000 700
Betul Betul 3000 3520
Chhindwara Chhindwara 3500 1125

Seoni 1000 780
Dewas Dewas 500 1070

Sehore 250 500
Dhar Dhar 4500 1230
Guna Guna 4500 790

Ashoknagar 500 350
Gwalior Gwalior 1000 1230

Datia 1500 340
Hoshangabad Hoshangabad 2500 880

Harda 1000 350
Indore Indore 500 1060
Jabalpur Jabalpur 300 970

Narsingpur 3000 1140
Katni Katni 1500 530

Umaria 1500 440
Jhabua Jhabua 6000 1050

Alirajpur 2000 340
Khandwa Khandwa 650 800

Burhanpur 500 260
Khargone Khargone 3000 970

Badwani 4000 970

SHG Bank linkage Programme - Target for 2012-13

Badwani 4000 970
Mandla Mandla 500 790

Dindori 350 530
Mandsaur Mandsaur 50 1230

Neemuch 400 350
Morena Morena 5000 700

Bhind 2000 340
Ratlam 1000 1300

Rewa Rewa 5000 700
Sidhi 6000 350
Singrouli 3000 260

Sagar Sagar 5000 1050
Damoh 4500 790

Satna Satna 3000 1120
Panna 250 530

Shahdol Shahdol 5000 1230
Annupur 250 500

Shajapur Shajapur 3500 980
Rajgadh 2500 440

Shivpuri Shivpuri 100 880
Sheopur 1000 350

Ujjain Ujjain 850 900
Vidisha Vidisha 1500 880

Raisen 650 500
Tikamgarh Tikamgarh 2500 970

Chhattarpur 2000 440
Bhopal Bhopal 250 500

Total 104850 40005 25000



Ø laHkkx ftyk y{; y{;
izFke =Sekl
¼30%½

v|ru Lohd`r
izdj.k vUrj

_.k forfjr
izdj.k

f}rh; =Sekl
¼40%½

r`rh; =Sekl
¼20%½

prqFkZ =Sekl
¼10%½

1 bUnkSj [kjxksu 4400 1320 774 546 385 1760 880 440
2 /kkj 4937 1481.1 458 1023.1 407 1974.8 987.4 493.7
3 bUnkSj 2501 750.3 382 368.3 456 1000.4 500.2 250.1
4 cM+okuh 3140 942 44 898 521 1256 628 314
5 [k.Mok 2930 879 181 698 178 1172 586 293
6 >kcqvk 2406 721.8 958 -236.2 0 962.4 481.2 240.6
7 cqjgkuiqj 1331 399.3 667 -267.7 94 532.4 266.2 133.1
8 vyhjktiqj 1924 577.2 164 413.2 0 769.6 384.8 192.4

;ksx 23569 0 7070.7 3628 3442.7 2041 9427.6 4713.8 2356.9
1 Xokfy;j Xokfy;j 2207 662.1 621 41.1 975 882.8 441.4 220.7
2 xquk 2512 753.6 250 503.6 383 1004.8 502.4 251.2
3 f'koiqjh 4088 1226.4 162 1064.4 410 1635.2 817.6 408.8
4 v'kksd uxj 1948 584.4 365 219.4 362 779.2 389.6 194.8
5 nfr;k 1668 500.4 340 160.4 160 667.2 333.6 166.8

;ksx 12423 0 3726.9 1738 1988.9 2290 4969.2 2484.6 1242.3
1 pacy eqjSuk 4248 1274.4 1290 -15.6 850 1699.2 849.6 424.8
2 ';ksiqjdyk 1601 480.3 69 411.3 283 640.4 320.2 160.1
3 fHk.M 3705 1111.5 265 846.5 486 1482 741 370.5

;ksx 9554 0 2866.2 1624 1242.2 1619 3821.6 1910.8 955.4
1 lkxj neksg 2991 897.3 391 506.3 730 1196.4 598.2 299.1
2 lkxj 4866 1459.8 670 789.8 511 1946.4 973.2 486.6
3 Vhdex<+ 3367 1010.1 292 718.1 283 1346.8 673.4 336.7
4 iUuk 2544 763.2 177 586.2 143 1017.6 508.8 254.4
5 Nrjiqj 3911 1173.3 337 836.3 152 1564.4 782.2 391.1

;ksx 17679 0 5303.7 1867 3436.7 1819 7071.6 3535.8 1767.9
1 ueZnkiqje cSrwy 3863 1158.9 345 813.9 764 1545.2 772.6 386.3
2 gjnk 1269 380.7 428 -47.3 244 507.6 253.8 126.9
3 gks'kaxkckn 2550 765 886 -121 152 1020 510 255

;ksx 7682 0 2304.6 1659 645.6 1160 3072.8 1536.4 768.2
1 jhok jhok 5619 1685.7 347 1338.7 193 2247.6 1123.8 561.9

eq[;ea=h xzkeh.k vkokl fe'ku

cSadksa }kjk _.k izdj.kksa dh Lohd`fr ¼o"kZ 2012&13½

1 jhok jhok 5619 1685.7 347 1338.7 193 2247.6 1123.8 561.9
2 lruk 5047 1514.1 210 1304.1 25 2018.8 1009.4 504.7
3 lh/kh 2864 859.2 85 774.2 69 1145.6 572.8 286.4
4 flaxjkSyh 2475 742.5 70 672.5 84 990 495 247.5

;ksx 16005 0 4801.5 712 4089.5 371 6402 3201 1600.5
1  'kgMksy vuwiiqj 1604 481.2 608 -126.8 187 641.6 320.8 160.4
2  'kgMksy 2398 719.4 672 47.4 63 959.2 479.6 239.8
3 mefj;k 1472 441.6 550 -108.4 261 588.8 294.4 147.2
4 fM.Mksjh 1883 564.9 404 160.9 219 753.2 376.6 188.3

;ksx 7357 0 2207.1 2234 -26.9 730 2942.8 1471.4 735.7
1  tcyiqj ujflagiqj 2735 820.5 61 759.5 496 1094 547 273.5
2 dVuh 2852 855.6 851 4.6 300 1140.8 570.4 285.2
3 fNUnokMk 4750 1425 1040 385 434 1900 950 475
4 e.Myk 2728 818.4 818 0.4 345 1091.2 545.6 272.8
5 flouh 3556 1066.8 333 733.8 144 1422.4 711.2 355.6
6 ckyk?kkV 4434 1330.2 272 1058.2 417 1773.6 886.8 443.4
7  tcyiqj 3141 942.3 754 188.3 175 1256.4 628.2 314.1

;ksx 24196 0 7258.8 4129 3129.8 2311 9678.4 4839.2 2419.6
1 mTtSu nsokl 3230 969 462 507 1099 1292 646 323
2  'kktkiqj 3575 1072.5 697 375.5 186 1430 715 357.5
3 uhep 1779 533.7 693 -159.3 555 711.6 355.8 177.9
4 mTtSu 3564 1069.2 335 734.2 770 1425.6 712.8 356.4
5 jryke 2880 864 301 563 357 1152 576 288
6 eanlkSj 3274 982.2 608 374.2 572 1309.6 654.8 327.4

;ksx 18302 0 5490.6 3096 2394.6 3539 7320.8 3660.4 1830.2
1 Hkksiky jk;lsu 3122 936.6 231 705.6 1105 1248.8 624.4 312.2
2 lhgksj 3010 903 1015 -112 567 1204 602 301
3 jktx< 3525 1057.5 717 340.5 298 1410 705 352.5
4 fofn'kk 3245 973.5 263 710.5 393 1298 649 324.5
5 Hkksiky 1227 368.1 716 -347.9 88 490.8 245.4 122.7

;ksx 14129 0 4238.7 2942 1296.7 2451 5651.6 2825.8 1412.9
egk;ksx 150896 0 45268.8 47258 43279.6 36662 60358.4 30179.2 15089.6



S NAME OF THE BANK
No.

A/C AMOUNT
1 Allahabad Bank 1010 74 4 41 24 451 652 24
2 Andhra Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bank of Baroda 360 3380 73 195 542 543 1142 41
4 Bank of India 2360 24 6 199 40 855 351 6
5 Bank of Maharashtra 830 81 2 32 45 1502 740 39
6 Canara Bank 210 20 22 15 14 221 172 8
7 Central Bank of India 3280 79 32 44 13 582 4777 16
8 Corporation Bank 50 3 1 2 0 4 3 0
9 Dena Bank 90 0 0 0 0 5 1 1

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Indian Bank 40 788 49 72 40 315 318 10
12 Indian Overseas Bank 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 O.Bank of Commerce 80 0 0 0 0 45 44 0
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 140 3 1 3 15 3 12 0
15 Punjab National Bank 1440 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Syndicate Bank 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Uco Bank 600 700 460 2 60 1280 1569 4

NPA
AMOUNT

OUT OF 1 & 2 A/C
CREDIT LINKED NO.

AMOUNT
DISBURSED

BALANCE OUTSTANDINGTARGET SAVING
A/C

AMOUNT
DEPOSITED IN HSS

PROGRESS UNDER SHG-BANK LINKAGE (NABARD PATTERN) TABLE NO. 18
AS ON 30.06.2012 (APR 12 - JUNE.12)

(Amt.

17 Uco Bank 600 700 460 2 60 1280 1569 4
18 Union Bank of India 1350 709 295 150 64 26 70 36
19 United Bank of India 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Vijaya Bank 30 0 0 0 0 2 4 0

Total Comm Bank 12220 5861 945 755 857 5834 9855 185
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 S.B. of Mysore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 S.B. of Patiala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 S.B. of Travancore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 370 480 26 40 20 0 0 0
26 State Bank of India 6840 1512 9 758 34 25996 158 12

Total SBI Group 7210 1992 35 798 54 25996 158 12
27 HDFC BANK 320 20 2 10 8 15 10 0
28 ICICI Bank 410 1 1 1 3 5 5 2
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ing Vysya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 The J. & K. Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 The South indian bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Axis Bank 270 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Private Bank 1070 21 3 11 11 20 15 2
SUB TOTAL 20500 7874 983 1564 922 31850 10028 199

PROGRESS UNDER SHG-BANK LINKAGE (NABARD PATTERN) TABLE NO. 18
AS ON 30.06.2012 (APR 12 -JUNE.12)

(Amt. in



S NAME OF THE BANK
No.

A/C AMOUNT
38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 800 560 574 463 158 506 389 0
39 Madhyabharat RRB 2050 66 1 282 8 272 292 15
40 Mahakaushal RRB 380 0 0 0 0 34 12 0
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 1980 168 8 12 9 2832 1885 109
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 830 1020 162 94 91 841 404 9
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 3260 407 10 172 63 5585 1403 39
44 Sharda RRB 630 61 1 32 13 2033 224 26
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 240 20 1 2 2 154 81 10

SUB TOTAL 10170 2302 757 1057 344 12257 4690 208

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 7670 17340 266 5 0 575 725 245
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 7670 17340 266 5 0 575 725 245
GRAND TOTAL 38340 27516 2006 2626 1266 44682 15443 652

NPAOUT OF 1 & 2 A/C
CREDIT LINKED NO.

AMOUNT
DISBURSED

BALANCE OUTSTANDINGTARGET SAVING
A/C

AMOUNT
DEPOSITED IN HSS

PROGRESS UNDER SHG-BANK LINKAGE (NABARD PATTERN) TABLE NO. 18
AS ON 30.06.2012 (APR 12 -JUNE.12)

(Amt. in

PROGRESS UNDER SHG-BANK LINKAGE (NABARD PATTERN) TABLE NO. 18
AS ON 30.06.2012 (APR 12 - JUNE.12)

(Amt.



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK TARGET  NO CARD ISSUED LIMIT SANC AMOUNT DISB BALANCE OUTS CARDS ISSUED COVERED
2012-13 JUNE.12 SINCE INSP. UNDER PAIS

AMOUNT        (No)        (No)
1 Allahabad Bank 12600 4221 4228 6228 68374 86366 74874
2 Andhra Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bank of Baroda 5250 2077 2463 2349 16490 19650 17916
4 Bank of India 42000 38500 44213 42649 233334 153080 81951
5 Bank of Maharashtra 14200 5052 5609 5187 28559 34991 10121
6 Canara Bank 2200 542 1034 1034 6939 5876 5301
7 Central Bank of India 32000 7195 8767 8159 121899 190454 168059
8 Corporation Bank 0 46 114 71 298 233 233
9 Dena Bank 1600 130 210 210 5710 4028 4028

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 22 68 118 113 488 381 253
11 Indian Bank 450 37 41 123 1039 1288 726
12 Indian Overseas Bank 100 19 16 16 47 44 0
13 O.Bank of Commerce 7400 346 973 857 11088 8654 6501
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 2200 255 1530 755 4230 4765 1040
15 Punjab National Bank 16000 4219 6085 5534 105070 144451 93606
16 Syndicate Bank 1200 454 553 553 3694 3373 3373
17 Uco Bank 7500 565 1130 1092 28937 81320 54230

PROGRESS OF IMPLEMENTATION OF KISAN CREDIT CARD TABLE
NO. 19

17 Uco Bank 7500 565 1130 1092 28937 81320 54230
18 Union Bank of India 22150 4836 6564 37737 46216 49659 15864
19 United Bank of India 0 0 0 0 18 10 0
20 Vijaya Bank 270 124 471 434 711 836 836

Total Comm Bank 167142 68686 84119 113101 683141 789459 538912
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 S.B. of Mysore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 S.B. of Patiala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 S.B. of Travancore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 0 4 2 2 147 231 0
26 State Bank of India 150000 66817 126884 126884 548622 548622 470510

Total SBI Group 150000 66821 126886 126886 548769 548853 470510
27 HDFC BANK 0 5968 16971 16971 49275 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 0 2078 2257 2257 5840 0 0
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ing Vysya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Karnataka Bank Limited 0 11 24 24 93 0 0
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 The J. & K. Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 The South indian bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Axis Bank 0 44 119 112 1032 556 0

Total Private Bank 0 8101 19371 19364 56240 556 0
SUB TOTAL 317142 143608 230376 259351 1288150 1338868 1009422

PROGRESS OF IMPLEMENTATION OF KISAN CREDIT CARD TABLE
NO. 19

AS ON 30.06.2012



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK TARGET  NO CARD ISSUED LIMIT SANC AMOUNT DISB BALANCE OUTS CARDS ISSUED COVERED
2012-13 JUNE.12 SINCE INSP. UNDER PAIS

AMOUNT        (No)        (No)
38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 6136 2524 3464 3464 24296 50046 9429

39 Madhyabharat RRB 26250 4312 2145 1777 78180 249634 192564

40 Mahakaushal RRB 3255 497 588 2298 6258 16446 16255

41 Narmada Malwa RRB 26775 4982 6314 5740 123027 154139 119705

42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 11865 307 254 254 5437 15440 4989

43 Satpura Narmada RRB 32865 2406 2222 2222 85010 205840 182991

44 Sharda RRB 7927 2361 1676 1676 9634 58762 49859

45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 3465 239 340 340 12691 11377 8677

SUB TOTAL 118538 17628 17003 17771 344533 761684 584469

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 600000 85710 386765 386765 747702 4377882 1897996

47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 600000 85710 386765 386765 747702 4377882 1897996

PROGRESS OF IMPLEMENTATION OF KISAN CREDIT CARD TABLE
NO. 19

PROGRESS OF IMPLEMENTATION OF KISAN CREDIT CARD TABLE
NO. 19

AS ON 30.06.2012

SUB TOTAL 600000 85710 386765 386765 747702 4377882 1897996
GRAND TOTAL 1035680 246946 634144 663887 2380385 6478434 3491887

PROGRESS OF IMPLEMENTATION OF KISAN CREDIT CARD TABLE
NO. 19



           TOTAL
CASES CASES SANC CASES DISBURSED CASES CASES   OUTSTANDING AT     OUT OF WHICH

Sr. NAME OF THE BANK RECD. A/C A/C AMT RETURN PEND-              THE END OF QTR             SC/ST
REJECT ING A/C AMT A/C AMT A/C'S AMOUNT

1 Allahabad Bank 74 71 71 316 0 3 6886 19841 1025 1805 825 1943
2 Andhra Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 0
3 Bank of Baroda 487 485 485 3430 2 0 8861 56174 3112 14564 4716 22920
4 Bank of India 349 342 342 1029 5 2 10809 15839 987 2319 1716 5116
5 Bank of Maharashtra 114 102 96 1191 0 12 2968 12556 213 613 529 2174
6 Canara Bank 481 481 481 1517 0 0 3356 22882 654 4321 931 7099
7 Central Bank of India 1134 1118 1116 4381 4 12 16930 44565 660 1502 2012 8429
8 Corporation Bank 42 42 42 232 0 0 692 3829 24 94 73 453
9 Dena Bank 48 43 43 417 5 0 2088 9717 132 421 499 2292

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 196 142 111 900 54 0 4953 39825 26 171 539 4262
11 Indian Bank 18 18 18 51 0 0 384 1522 0 0 0 0
12 Indian Overseas Bank 7 7 6 70 0 0 478 731 0 0 0 0
13 O.Bank of Commerce 85 85 85 692 0 0 3847 14706 380 907 875 3139
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 25 25 25 175 0 0 938 4474 57 92 157 665
15 Punjab National Bank 477 454 742 2640 0 23 12635 60019 1691 9963 1872 8906
16 Syndicate Bank 60 60 60 320 0 0 1643 7558 73 284 271 1283

  ******  PROGRESS  DURING  01/04/2012 TO  30/06/2012 ******
TO WOMEN

BENEFICIARIES

BANKWISE INFORMATION ON FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE UNDER HOUSING SCHEME (DIRECT LENDING)                                    TABLE NO. 20
.                                                                     AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

16 Syndicate Bank 60 60 60 320 0 0 1643 7558 73 284 271 1283
17 Uco Bank 138 112 95 923 20 6 4902 29060 282 640 722 7405
18 Union Bank of India 1461 1133 1247 1624 230 98 7996 32975 958 2023 1426 4230
19 United Bank of India 5 5 5 12 0 0 156 1301 6 23 37 101
20 Vijaya Bank 39 39 39 489 0 0 612 2901 28 149 68 467

Total Comm Bank 5240 4764 5109 20409 320 156 91134 380625 10308 39891 17268 80884
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 S.B. of Mysore 1 1 1 9 0 0 102 540 25 158 21 182
23 S.B. of Patiala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 S.B. of Travancore 9 9 9 83 0 0 571 4133 37 146 61 324
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 44 42 42 162 2 0 917 4640 23 70 15 61
26 State Bank of India 2218 2168 1840 14704 42 8 96267 448601 12875 64375 21118 105590

Total SBI Group 2272 2220 1892 14958 44 8 97857 457914 12960 64749 21215 106157
27 HDFC BANK 315 315 315 298 0 0 457 957 0 0 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 186 186 186 2329 0 0 23494 87053 8 22 3773 17272
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48
30 Ing Vysya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 5 5 9 95 0 0 192 1493 0 0 0 0
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 5 3 2 18 0 2 0 13 0 0 1 12
34 The J. & K. Bank 8 8 8 35 0 0 123 704 0 0 21 122
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 The South indian bank 4 4 2 1 0 0 2 11 0 0 0 0
37 Axis Bank 4 2 2 31 2 0 89 357 1 2 15 57

Total Private Bank 527 523 524 2807 2 2 24357 90588 9 24 3810 17511

SUB TOTAL 8039 7507 7525 38174 366 166 213348 929127 23277 104664 42293 204552

BANKWISE INFORMATION ON FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE UNDER HOUSING SCHEME (DIRECT LENDING)                                    TABLE NO. 20
.                                                                     AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)



           TOTAL
CASES CASES SANC CASES DISBURSED CASES CASES   OUTSTANDING AT     OUT OF WHICH

Sr. NAME OF THE BANK RECD. A/C A/C AMT RETURN PEND-              THE END OF QTR             SC/ST
REJECT ING A/C AMT A/C AMT A/C'S AMOUNT

38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 77 75 69 353 2 0 188 610 0 0 35 90
39 Madhyabharat RRB 6 6 6 26 0 0 1464 1856 109 69 104 70
40 Mahakaushal RRB 5 5 5 14 0 0 165 505 27 56 27 51
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 110 110 110 207 0 0 591 1896 72 129 188 300
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 48 48 48 106 0 0 796 2279 22 26 20 23
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 42 38 38 76 0 4 2127 4374 423 576 182 354
44 Sharda RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 17 17 17 146 0 0 528 2664 10 21 99 606

SUB TOTAL 305 299 293 928 2 4 5859 14184 663 877 655 1494

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  ******  PROGRESS  DURING  01/04/2012 TO  30/06/2012 ******
TO WOMEN

BENEFICIARIES

BANKWISE INFORMATION ON FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE UNDER HOUSING SCHEME (DIRECT LENDING)                                    TABLE NO. 20
.                                                                     AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

BANKWISE INFORMATION ON FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE UNDER HOUSING SCHEME (DIRECT LENDING)                                    TABLE NO. 20
.                                                                     AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 8344 7806 7818 39102 368 170 219207 943311 23940 105541 42948 206046

BANKWISE INFORMATION ON FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE UNDER HOUSING SCHEME (DIRECT LENDING)                                    TABLE NO. 20
.                                                                     AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)



S NAME OF THE BANK             TOTAL
No. CASES CASES SANC                   CASES DISBURSED CASES CASES OUTSTANDING AT     OUT OF WHICH

RECEIVED A/C'S A/C'S AMOUNT RETURN PEND- THE END OF QTR.             SC/ST
REJECT ING A/C'S AMOUNT A/C AMT A/C'S AMOUNT

1 Allahabad Bank 21 21 21 465 0 0 382 872 109 106 32 29
2 Andhra Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bank of Baroda 10 8 8 4 2 0 1459 5141 643 1695 649 679
4 Bank of India 15 15 15 3 0 0 103 122 550 601 414 421
5 Bank of Maharashtra 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 13 16 6 1 0
6 Canara Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Central Bank of India 90 90 66 45 0 0 225 191 30 28 32 29
8 Corporation Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Dena Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 26 15 7 9 5

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Indian Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Indian Overseas Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 O.Bank of Commerce 24 24 24 139 0 0 1622 4861 122 268 338 946
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 49 2 4 0 0
15 Punjab National Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 80 5 12 15 31
16 Syndicate Bank 1 1 1 2 0 0 90 230 30 45 39 107

  ******  PROGRESS  DURING  01/04/2012 TO  30/06/2012 ******
TO WOMEN

BENEFICIARIES

PROGRESS UNDER GOLDEN JUBILEE RURAL HOUSING FINANCE SCHEME (GJRHFS) TABLE NO. 21
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

16 Syndicate Bank 1 1 1 2 0 0 90 230 30 45 39 107
17 Uco Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 320 310 80 76 70 40
18 Union Bank of India 3 1 1 1 2 0 88 45 83 9 16 4
19 United Bank of India 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Vijaya Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Comm Bank 164 160 136 659 4 0 4394 11940 1685 2857 1615 2291
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 S.B. of Mysore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 S.B. of Patiala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 S.B. of Travancore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 State Bank of India 128 110 90 55 18 0 2980 870 895 82 330 48

Total SBI Group 128 110 90 55 18 0 2980 870 895 82 330 48
27 HDFC BANK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ing Vysya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 The J. & K. Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 The South indian bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Axis Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Private Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 292 270 226 714 22 0 7374 12810 2580 2939 1945 2339
PROGRESS UNDER GOLDEN JUBILEE RURAL HOUSING FINANCE SCHEME (GJRHFS) TABLE NO. 21

AS ON 30.06.2012



S NAME OF THE BANK             TOTAL
No. CASES CASES SANC                   CASES DISBURSED CASES CASES OUTSTANDING AT     OUT OF WHICH

RECEIVED A/C'S A/C'S AMOUNT RETURN PEND- THE END OF QTR.             SC/ST
REJECT ING A/C'S AMOUNT A/C AMT A/C'S AMOUNT

38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 8 8 5 58 0 0 200 709 0 0 0 0
39 Madhyabharat RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Mahakaushal RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 26 26 26 49 0 0 962 1571 78 87 114 199
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 15 0 0 0 0
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Sharda RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 34 34 31 107 0 0 1205 2295 78 87 114 199

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BENEFICIARIES
TO WOMEN

  ******  PROGRESS  DURING  01/04/2012 TO  30/06/2012 ******

PROGRESS UNDER GOLDEN JUBILEE RURAL HOUSING FINANCE SCHEME (GJRHFS) TABLE NO. 21
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

PROGRESS UNDER GOLDEN JUBILEE RURAL HOUSING FINANCE SCHEME (GJRHFS) TABLE NO. 21
AS ON 30.06.2012

47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 326 304 257 821 22 0 8579 15105 2658 3026 2059 2538

PROGRESS UNDER GOLDEN JUBILEE RURAL HOUSING FINANCE SCHEME (GJRHFS) TABLE NO. 21
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK               TOTAL
No. A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT

1 Allahabad Bank 104 154 73 121 52 91 0 0 4 9 16 41 249 416
2 Andhra Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bank of Baroda 119 185 39 125 24 45 0 0 0 0 107 348 289 703
4 Bank of India 1041 1916 78 367 64 250 0 0 1 2 34 79 1218 2614
5 Bank of Maharashtra 3473 4719 144 383 154 185 0 0 200 270 385 356 4356 5913
6 Canara Bank 201 451 121 311 25 102 0 0 4 12 0 0 351 876
7 Central Bank of India 236 215 88 79 55 26 0 0 5 23 154 187 538 530
8 Corporation Bank 25 46 11 91 6 9 1 4 0 0 0 0 43 150
9 Dena Bank 41 76 5 16 1 1 0 0 0 0 19 20 66 113

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 4 8 1 1 3 7 0 0 1 1 0 0 9 17
11 Indian Bank 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 6 5
12 Indian Overseas Bank 15 38 8 12 21 30 0 0 0 0 13 18 57 98
13 O.Bank of Commerce 59 135 6 15 12 41 0 0 0 0 30 154 107 345
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 3 45 28 137 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 182
15 Punjab National Bank 547 447 56 123 22 24 0 0 1 1 38 106 664 701
16 Syndicate Bank 84 116 5 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 124
17 Uco Bank 32 61 3 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 85 78 122 146
18 Union Bank of India 222 200 73 85 89 70 0 0 9 4 17 62 410 421

JAINSBUDDHISTSMUSLIM SIKHS CHRISTIANS PARSIS

LOANS DISBURSED  TO MINIORITY COMMUNITIES (RELIGION WISE) DURING FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-2013 TABLE NO. 22
(01.04.2012 - 30.06.2012)

(Amt. in lacs)

18 Union Bank of India 222 200 73 85 89 70 0 0 9 4 17 62 410 421
19 United Bank of India 2 6 2 7 5 5 0 0 0 0 4 12 13 30
20 Vijaya Bank 19 88 7 36 6 19 0 0 0 0 8 37 40 180

Total Comm Bank 6230 8907 750 1921 543 909 1 4 225 322 911 1501 8660 13564
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
22 S.B. of Mysore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 1 15
23 S.B. of Patiala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 S.B. of Travancore 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 5 3 8
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 18 20 3 5 1 4 0 0 0 0 14 25 36 54
26 State Bank of India 458 248 124 158 48 22 0 0 22 14 0 0 652 442

Total SBI Group 479 271 127 163 50 28 0 0 22 14 16 45 694 521
27 HDFC BANK 1707 4102 172 1175 34 66 1 1 0 0 0 0 1914 5344
28 ICICI Bank 52 348 36 351 6 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 737
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 293 1588 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 293 1588
30 Ing Vysya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 10 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 13
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 19 53 6 19 125 308 0 0 0 0 11 8 161 388
34 The J. & K. Bank 2 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 27
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 1 7 1 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 14 7 30
36 The South indian bank 1 1 0 0 16 61 0 0 0 0 2 16 19 78
37 Axis Bank 31 22 7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 73 58 104

Total Private Bank 2116 6161 222 1562 183 474 1 1 0 0 36 111 2558 8309
SUB TOTAL 8825 15339 1099 3646 776 1411 2 5 247 336 963 1657 11912 22394

LOANS DISBURSED  TO MINIORITY COMMUNITIES (RELIGION WISE) DURING FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-2013 TABLE NO. 22
(01.04.2012 - 30.06.2012)

(Amt. in lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK               TOTAL
No. A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT
38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 75 113 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 26 50 105 165
39 Madhyabharat RRB 143 85 3 2 6 3 0 0 0 0 3026 2579 3178 2669
40 Mahakaushal RRB 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 10 11
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 3766 3384 48 82 8 13 0 0 0 0 422 386 4244 3865
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 15 11 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 12
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 39 54 32 25 31 13 0 0 20 4 27 34 149 130
44 Sharda RRB 15 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 18 8
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 23 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 47 34 134

SUB TOTAL 4078 3743 85 111 50 32 0 0 20 4 3521 3104 7754 6994

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAND TOTAL 12903 19082 1184 3757 826 1443 2 5 267 340 4484 4761 19666 29388

JAINSBUDDHISTSCHRISTIANS PARSISMUSLIM SIKHS

LOANS DISBURSED  TO MINIORITY COMMUNITIES (RELIGION WISE) DURING FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-2013 TABLE NO. 22
(01.04.2012 - 30.06.2012)

(Amt. in lacs)

LOANS DISBURSED  TO MINIORITY COMMUNITIES (RELIGION WISE) DURING FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-2013 TABLE NO. 22
(01.04.2012 - 30.06.2012)

(Amt. in lacs)

GRAND TOTAL 12903 19082 1184 3757 826 1443 2 5 267 340 4484 4761 19666 29388

LOANS DISBURSED  TO MINIORITY COMMUNITIES (RELIGION WISE) DURING FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-2013 TABLE NO. 22
(01.04.2012 - 30.06.2012)

(Amt. in lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
No. A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT

1 Allahabad Bank 11532 16646 4019 5100 1054 1105 2 4 194 197 474 689 17275 23741
2 Andhra Bank 118 88 12 31 19 9 0 0 0 0 45 84 194 212
3 Bank of Baroda 2888 6127 526 9629 477 1106 8 77 15 29 5314 6994 9228 23962
4 Bank of India 11216 19986 706 2350 701 3536 0 0 3 2 558 2232 13184 28106
5 Bank of Maharashtra 3323 4187 122 370 296 251 0 0 154 104 80 141 3975 5053
6 Canara Bank 1896 4576 674 2275 171 667 0 0 72 76 0 0 2813 7594
7 Central Bank of India 25182 23195 8955 8191 1947 2146 0 0 2168 2684 10339 7618 48591 43834
8 Corporation Bank 352 1007 145 1169 51 71 1 4 2 4 0 0 551 2255
9 Dena Bank 1551 1870 128 433 49 70 0 0 0 0 567 2540 2295 4913

10 IDBI Bank Ltd 266 988 38 263 100 585 0 0 7 6 0 0 411 1842
11 Indian Bank 41 66 10 33 6 16 0 0 0 0 16 49 73 164
12 Indian Overseas Bank 215 135 44 86 57 79 0 0 0 0 102 431 418 731
13 O.Bank of Commerce 1224 1864 291 901 135 343 0 0 9 17 542 4830 2201 7955
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 848 585 1862 4325 83 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 2793 4961
15 Punjab National Bank 6070 6405 1933 4695 606 845 1 1 44 33 4038 14568 12692 26547
16 Syndicate Bank 1457 1720 101 255 59 73 0 0 8 0 0 0 1625 2048
17 Uco Bank 6710 3732 1288 1305 710 625 0 0 0 0 11637 4800 20345 10462
18 Union Bank of India 5195 4909 298 1192 250 579 3 7 81 81 2070 452 7897 7220
19 United Bank of India 103 290 3 5 50 91 0 0 0 0 121 1042 277 1428

MUSLIM CHRISTIANSSIKHS TOTALBUDDHISTSPARSIS JAINS

LOAN  OUTSTANDING TO MINIORITY COMMUNITIES (RELIGION WISE) TABLE NO. 23
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

19 United Bank of India 103 290 3 5 50 91 0 0 0 0 121 1042 277 1428
20 Vijaya Bank 163 293 21 29 46 69 0 0 0 0 109 790 339 1181

Total Comm Bank 80350 98669 21176 42637 6867 12317 15 93 2757 3233 36012 47260 147177 204209
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 15 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 40
22 S.B. of Mysore 16 60 8 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 135 35 276
23 S.B. of Patiala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 S.B. of Travancore 31 55 13 68 51 187 0 0 0 0 14 118 109 428
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 243 398 17 62 46 147 0 0 2 1 207 1387 515 1995
26 State Bank of India 66521 100209 13876 27269 6359 18401 230 325 2193 3831 18701 126192 107880 276227

Total SBI Group 66826 100762 13914 27480 6456 18735 230 325 2195 3832 18933 127832 108554 278966
27 HDFC BANK 3030 5988 360 1933 61 102 3 7 4 10 0 0 3458 8040
28 ICICI Bank 17943 6570 934 5069 1403 1036 0 0 3730 461 0 0 24010 13136
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 2962 9522 82 351 15 29 0 0 1 1 0 0 3060 9903
30 Ing Vysya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 38 136 4 47 3 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 203
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 33 55 9 25 71 390 0 0 0 0 559 355 672 825
34 The J. & K. Bank 94 320 4 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 130 113 468
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 5 24 6 58 3 15 0 0 0 0 3 2 17 99
36 The South indian bank 1 1 0 0 38 425 0 0 0 0 2 12 41 438
37 Axis Bank 42 55 14 19 1 1 0 0 0 0 29 145 86 220

Total Private Bank 24153 22673 1414 7521 1595 2018 3 7 3735 472 608 644 31508 33335
SUB TOTAL 171329 222104 36504 77638 14918 33070 248 425 8687 7537 55553 175736 287239 516510

LOAN OUTSTANDING TO MINIORITY COMMUNITIES (RELIGION WISE) TABLE NO. 23
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK

Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
No. A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT
38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 1406 1236 17 8 35 20 0 0 0 0 568 853 2026 2117
39 Madhyabharat RRB 6069 2583 637 477 216 91 0 0 0 0 9316 11652 16238 14803
40 Mahakaushal RRB 210 116 10 12 6 8 0 0 0 0 80 57 306 193
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 10172 5883 112 115 61 36 0 0 0 0 1156 1053 11501 7087
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 356 133 1 2 12 4 0 0 4 6 1 6 374 151
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 5636 3199 803 427 407 98 0 0 265 38 844 1057 7955 4819
44 Sharda RRB 1048 288 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 35 1136 323
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 235 398 20 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 1154 1422 1409 1836

SUB TOTAL 25132 13836 1600 1057 737 257 0 0 269 44 13207 16135 40945 31329

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 196461 235940 38104 78695 15655 33327 248 425 8956 7581 68760 191871 328184 547839

MUSLIM SIKHS CHRISTIANS PARSIS BUDDHISTS JAINS TOTAL

BUDDHISTS JAINS TOTALMUSLIM SIKHS CHRISTIANS PARSIS

LOAN  OUTSTANDING TO MINIORITY COMMUNITIES (RELIGION WISE) TABLE NO. 23
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

LOAN OUTSTANDING TO MINIORITY COMMUNITIES (RELIGION WISE) TABLE NO. 23
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

GRAND TOTAL 196461 235940 38104 78695 15655 33327 248 425 8956 7581 68760 191871 328184 547839

LOAN  OUTSTANDING TO MINIORITY COMMUNITIES (RELIGION WISE) TABLE NO. 23
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT

1 Allahabad Bank 228 352 228 352 228 352 0 0 0 0 23688 20413 6494 2522
2 Andhra Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 37 0 0
3 Bank of Baroda 329 309 312 293 312 273 17 16 0 0 5264 5286 461 522
4 Bank of India 806 726 806 726 806 724 0 0 0 0 22914 15951 335 396
5 Bank of Maharashtra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7793 5129 213 237
6 Canara Bank 75 79 61 24 54 19 12 0 2 55 3427 3602 0 272
7 Central Bank of India 1354 1250 1341 1241 1335 1217 0 0 13 9 44299 25619 5298 2867
8 Corporation Bank 45 136 45 136 45 136 0 0 0 0 487 497 161 62
9 Dena Bank 14 5 14 5 14 5 0 0 0 0 1878 1057 940 335

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 16 170 9 140 6 42 7 30 0 0 37 212 6 3
11 Indian Bank 19 15 19 15 19 15 0 0 0 0 309 211 61 42
12 Indian Overseas Bank 74 129 62 112 62 112 12 17 0 0 282 186 29 18
13 O.Bank of Commerce 191 103 191 103 191 103 0 0 0 0 2665 2731 1018 358
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 4 12 4 12 4 4 0 0 0 0 1958 1077 751 96
15 Punjab National Bank 225 187 225 187 216 163 0 0 0 0 18987 21263 4444 2651
16 Syndicate Bank 72 74 72 74 72 74 0 0 0 0 1984 1494 1150 690
17 Uco Bank 12 20 12 20 12 20 0 0 0 0 7026 6335 672 626
18 Union Bank of India 1770 1300 1441 975 1107 1147 299 229 30 96 14769 10897 3591 1768
19 United Bank of India 16 43 16 43 13 36 0 0 0 0 205 218 11 2
20 Vijaya Bank 38 131 37 129 37 129 1 2 0 0 236 366 43 28

NPA A/CsAPPL.DISBURSED APPL.REJECTED/RETURN APPL.PENDING TOTAL OUTSTANDINGAPPL.RECEIVED APPL.SANCTIONED

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO SCHEDULED CASTE 2012-13 TABLE NO. 24

( 01.04.2012 TO 30.06.2012)

19 United Bank of India 16 43 16 43 13 36 0 0 0 0 205 218 11 2
20 Vijaya Bank 38 131 37 129 37 129 1 2 0 0 236 366 43 28

Total Comm Bank 5288 5041 4895 4587 4533 4571 348 294 45 160 158317 122581 25678 13495
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 15 22 13 19 10 15 0 0 2 3 15 16 0 0
22 S.B. of Mysore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 329 20 115
23 S.B. of Patiala 4 13 4 13 4 13 0 0 0 0 191 142 0 0
24 S.B. of Travancore 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 55 34 16 6
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 19 3 19 3 19 3 0 0 0 0 200 270 20 27
26 State Bank of India 1180 11170 1178 9170 352 2568 2 20 0 1980 150684 68892 65840 398

Total SBI Group 1219 11209 1215 9206 386 2600 2 20 2 1983 151196 69683 65896 546
27 HDFC BANK 343 1614 343 1614 343 1614 0 0 0 0 1633 3922 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 0 0 0 0 153 142 0 0 0 0 1778 2026 0 0
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 7 7 7 7 7 7 0 0 0 0 276 143 3 1
30 Ing Vysya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 5 3 5 3
34 The J. & K. Bank 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 The South indian bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Axis Bank 8 5 6 4 4 3 2 1 0 0 125 104 11 2

Total Private Bank 364 1631 358 1627 509 1768 2 1 4 3 3821 6203 19 6
SUB TOTAL 6871 17881 6468 15420 5428 8939 352 315 51 2146 313334 198467 91593 14047

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO SCHEDULED CASTE 2012-13 TABLE NO. 24

( 01.04.2012 TO 30.06.2012)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT

38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 71 77 70 75 79 76 1 2 0 0 1339 568 0 0
39 Madhyabharat RRB 146 98 118 73 118 72 0 0 28 25 20594 10398 3542 978
40 Mahakaushal RRB 38 42 38 42 38 42 0 0 0 0 1066 557 310 162
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 1646 1570 1620 1532 1620 1398 26 38 0 0 22681 9970 2240 15140
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 18 10 18 10 18 10 0 0 0 0 1979 870 402 174
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 153 86 153 86 153 86 0 0 0 0 24465 10182 2516 381
44 Sharda RRB 185 91 185 91 185 91 0 0 0 0 5910 1731 0 0
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 15 16 15 16 15 16 0 0 0 0 1198 845 0 0

SUB TOTAL 2272 1990 2217 1925 2226 1791 27 40 28 25 79232 35121 9010 16835

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 181975 5231 0 0
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75248 11929 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 257223 17160 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 9143 19871 8685 17345 7654 10730 379 355 79 2171 649789 250748 100603 30882

TOTAL OUTSTANDING NPA A/CsAPPL.SANCTIONED APPL.DISBURSED APPL.REJECTED/RETURN APPL.PENDINGAPPL.RECEIVED

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO SCHEDULED CASTE 2012-13 TABLE NO. 24

( 01.04.2012 TO 30.06.2012)

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO SCHEDULED CASTE 2012-13 TABLE NO. 24

( 01.04.2012 TO 30.06.2012)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT

1 Allahabad Bank 178 256 178 256 178 256 0 0 0 0 11385 9704 1432 694
2 Andhra Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 10 0 0
3 Bank of Baroda 549 527 535 513 535 495 14 14 0 0 11994 7603 1441 934
4 Bank of India 201 212 200 210 200 210 0 0 1 2 7808 5364 589 512
5 Bank of Maharashtra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5630 3663 225 207
6 Canara Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Central Bank of India 646 791 624 772 617 753 0 0 22 19 25266 9972 2705 1706
8 Corporation Bank 26 38 26 38 26 38 0 0 0 0 106 149 11 6
9 Dena Bank 25 8 25 8 25 8 0 0 0 0 1086 945 490 239

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 9 55 6 46 2 6 3 9 0 0 14 61 3 1
11 Indian Bank 4 2 4 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 51 105 11 21
12 Indian Overseas Bank 25 78 21 64 21 51 4 14 0 0 76 108 12 31
13 O.Bank of Commerce 42 59 42 59 42 59 0 0 0 0 703 852 277 219
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 12 20 12 20 12 13 0 0 0 0 265 155 131 14
15 Punjab National Bank 140 136 140 136 139 134 0 0 0 0 16684 14557 1849 1197
16 Syndicate Bank 113 88 113 88 113 88 0 0 0 0 1448 1660 603 535
17 Uco Bank 10 13 10 13 10 13 0 0 0 0 6089 2305 615 318

NPA A/CsAPPL.RECEIVED APPL.SANCTIONED APPL.DISBURSED APPL.REJECTED/RETURN APPL.PENDING TOTAL OUTSTANDING

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO SCHEDULED TRIBE 2012-13 TABLE NO. 25
01.04.2012 TO 30.06.2012

(Amt in lacs)

17 Uco Bank 10 13 10 13 10 13 0 0 0 0 6089 2305 615 318
18 Union Bank of India 987 529 754 482 788 659 126 35 107 12 7632 4407 2121 931
19 United Bank of India 4 11 4 11 4 11 0 0 0 0 7 12 12 2
20 Vijaya Bank 7 22 7 22 7 22 0 0 0 0 116 103 18 10

Total Comm Bank 2978 2845 2701 2740 2723 2818 147 72 130 33 96420 61735 12545 7577
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 6 0 0
22 S.B. of Mysore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 S.B. of Patiala 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 81 34 0 0
24 S.B. of Travancore 5 1 5 1 5 1 0 0 0 0 35 19 11 4
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 11 2 11 2 11 2 0 0 0 0 87 43 9 5
26 State Bank of India 268 992 265 982 85 276 3 10 0 0 66112 29120 15012 97

Total SBI Group 285 996 282 986 102 280 3 10 0 0 66340 29222 15032 106
27 HDFC BANK 187 422 187 422 187 422 0 0 0 0 832 1152 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 0 0 0 0 138 93 0 0 0 0 901 1024 0 0
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 1 5 1 5 1 5 0 0 0 0 277 48 4 1
30 Ing Vysya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 The J. & K. Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 The South indian bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Axis Bank 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 32 71 1 1

Total Private Bank 189 428 188 427 326 520 1 1 0 0 2042 2295 5 2
SUB TOTAL 3452 4269 3171 4153 3151 3618 151 83 130 33 164802 93252 27582 7685

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO SCHEDULED TRIBE 2012-13 TABLE NO. 25
01.04.2012 TO 30.06.2012

(Amt in lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT

38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 1305 603 1029 592 1206 664 2 5 274 6 14772 5962 0 0
39 Madhyabharat RRB 31 21 26 18 26 17 0 0 5 3 10832 6377 1335 848
40 Mahakaushal RRB 24 25 24 25 24 25 0 0 0 0 930 450 177 125
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 196 204 184 194 184 130 12 9 0 1 20742 5535 788 337
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 13 7 13 7 13 7 0 0 0 0 1050 511 225 123
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 183 71 183 71 183 71 0 0 0 0 30347 15030 2387 611
44 Sharda RRB 49 20 49 20 49 20 0 0 0 0 1399 425 0 0
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 79 0 0

SUB TOTAL 1801 951 1508 927 1685 934 14 14 279 10 80121 34369 4912 2044

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90987 10463 0 0
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69477 16085 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160464 26548 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 5253 5220 4679 5080 4836 4552 165 97 409 43 405387 154169 32494 9729

NPA A/CsAPPL.SANCTIONED APPL.DISBURSED APPL.REJECTED/RETURN APPL.PENDINGAPPL.RECEIVED TOTAL OUTSTANDING

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO SCHEDULED TRIBE 2012-13 TABLE NO. 25
01.04.2012 TO 30.06.2012

(Amt in lacs)

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO SCHEDULED TRIBE 2012-13 TABLE NO. 25
01.04.2012 TO 30.06.2012

(Amt in lacs)



S NAME OF THE BANK TARGET CARD AMOUNT AMOUNT SINCE
No. ISSUED SANCTIONED DISBURSED INSCEPTION

1 Allahabad Bank 155 8 4 4 1521
2 Andhra Bank 14 0 0 0 0
3 Bank of Baroda 80 216 8 8 311
4 Bank of India 544 25 11 10 655
5 Bank of Maharashtra 115 86 23 23 154
6 Canara Bank 102 2 1 1 1444
7 Central Bank of India 752 61 38 30 2233
8 Corporation Bank 18 0 0 0 0
9 Dena Bank 37 0 0 0 71

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0
11 Indian Bank 16 0 0 0 0
12 Indian Overseas Bank 19 0 0 0 0
13 O.Bank of Commerce 48 0 0 0 38
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 26 0 0 0 14
15 Punjab National Bank 190 0 0 0 172
16 Syndicate Bank 49 0 0 0 0
17 Uco Bank 342 10 8 4 2838
18 Union Bank of India 198 19 0 0 27

PROGRESS UNDER SWAROJGAR CREDIT CARD TABLE NO. 26
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

18 Union Bank of India 198 19 0 0 27
19 United Bank of India 20 0 0 0 0
20 Vijaya Bank 26 0 0 0 0

Total Comm Bank 2751 427 93 80 9478
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 8 0 0 0 0
22 S.B. of Mysore 2 0 0 0 0
23 S.B. of Patiala 6 0 0 0 0
24 S.B. of Travancore 2 0 0 0 0
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 16 0 0 0 0
26 State Bank of India 1690 74 37 14 241

Total SBI Group 1724 74 37 14 241
27 HDFC BANK 0 0 0 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 0 0 0 0 0
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ing Vysya 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0
34 The J. & K. Bank 0 0 0 0 0
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0
36 The South indian bank 0 0 0 0 0
37 Axis Bank 0 0 0 0 0

Total Private Bank 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 4475 501 130 94 9719

PROGRESS UNDER SWAROJGAR CREDIT CARD TABLE NO. 26
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)



S NAME OF THE BANK TARGET CARD AMOUNT AMOUNT SINCE

No. ISSUED SANCTIONED DISBURSED INSCEPTION
38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 480 23 6 6 938
39 Madhyabharat RRB 2130 105 50 50 10045
40 Mahakaushal RRB 129 3 1 1 1657
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 2120 244 85 83 8221
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 564 40 9 9 1311
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 2768 109 27 27 8421
44 Sharda RRB 315 149 29 29 3422
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 115 2 1 1 331

SUB TOTAL 8621 675 208 206 34346

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 1200 642 149 149 642
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 760 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 1960 642 149 149 642
GRAND TOTAL 15056 1818 487 449 44707

PROGRESS UNDER SWAROJGAR CREDIT CARD TABLE NO. 26
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

PROGRESS UNDER SWAROJGAR CREDIT CARD TABLE NO. 26
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)



S NAME OF THE BANK
No. TARGET CARD AMOUNT AMOUNT CARD ISSUED TARGET CARD AMOUNT AMOUNT CARD ISSUED

ISSUED SANCTIONED DISBURSED SINCE INSCEPTION ISSUED SANCTIONED DISBURSED SINCE INSCEPTION

1 Allahabad Bank 300 14 8 8 1065 0 147 37 37 2865
2 Andhra Bank 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
3 Bank of Baroda 0 137 10 31 204 0 205 4 4 224
4 Bank of India 0 12 9 9 101 0 5 25 19 933
5 Bank of Maharashtra 0 0 0 0 0 38 90 24 24 644
6 Canara Bank 0 1 1 1 108 0 138 30 30 2087
7 Central Bank of India 500 34 12 12 103 500 301 74 72 1263
8 Corporation Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 2 12
9 Dena Bank 0 0 0 0 8 0 11 3 3 507

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Indian Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Indian Overseas Bank 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 O.Bank of Commerce 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 6
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Punjab National Bank 0 0 0 0 60 0 807 234 221 4900
16 Syndicate Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 10 10 394
17 Uco Bank 250 5 3 1 1704 500 68 17 15 4285

ARTISAN CREDIT CARD GENERAL CREDIT CARD

PROGRESS UNDER ARTISAN CREDIT CARD / GENERAL CREDIT CARD TABLE NO. 27
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

17 Uco Bank 250 5 3 1 1704 500 68 17 15 4285
18 Union Bank of India 0 10 0 0 10 300 740 2 2 880
19 United Bank of India 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Vijaya Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Comm Bank 1050 213 43 62 3403 1338 2564 462 439 19005
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 S.B. of Mysore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 S.B. of Patiala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 S.B. of Travancore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 State Bank of India 0 22 11 6 174 0 48 22 8 160

Total SBI Group 0 22 11 6 174 0 48 22 8 160
27 HDFC BANK 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 106
28 ICICI Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ing Vysya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 The J. & K. Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 The South indian bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Axis Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Private Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 106
SUB TOTAL 1050 235 54 68 3577 1338 2634 484 447 19271

PROGRESS UNDER ARTISAN CREDIT CARD / GENERAL CREDIT CARD TABLE NO. 27
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)



S NAME OF THE BANK
No. TARGET CARD AMOUNT AMOUNT CARD ISSUED TARGET CARD AMOUNT AMOUNT CARD ISSUED

ISSUED SANCTIONED DISBURSED SINCE INSCEPTION ISSUED SANCTIONED DISBURSED SINCE INSCEPTION

38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 0 5 1 1 285 50 43 10 10 427

39 Madhyabharat RRB 2000 4 1 1 2164 3000 232 23 23 11507

40 Mahakaushal RRB 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 26

41 Narmada Malwa RRB 360 0 0 0 252 1540 189 47 47 3299

42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 2 909

43 Satpura Narmada RRB 0 0 0 0 17 0 63 16 16 1219

44 Sharda RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 27 27 3016

45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 8 8 490

SUB TOTAL 2360 9 2 2 2718 4610 683 133 133 20893

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ARTISAN CREDIT CARD GENERAL CREDIT CARD

PROGRESS UNDER ARTISAN CREDIT CARD / GENERAL CREDIT CARD TABLE NO. 27
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

PROGRESS UNDER ARTISAN CREDIT CARD / GENERAL CREDIT CARD TABLE NO. 27
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 3410 244 56 70 6295 5948 3317 617 580 40164

PROGRESS UNDER ARTISAN CREDIT CARD / GENERAL CREDIT CARD TABLE NO. 27
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK TARGET                        Of Which to Girl Student                          Of which Girl Student                          Of which Girl Student

No. A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT
1 Allahabad Bank 1111 132 285 46 79 128 277 31 53 4432 6481 927 1037
2 Andhra Bank 230 2 3 1 2 2 1 0 0 176 304 92 195
3 Bank of Baroda 897 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 274 0 0
4 Bank of India 2356 369 359 126 111 369 119 126 36 8852 16317 2055 3884
5 Bank of Maharashtra 1741 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Canara Bank 661 132 106 43 35 132 106 43 35 1321 3015 471 1062
7 Central Bank of India 1609 572 2160 110 166 198 533 66 72 7842 17664 2017 3443
8 Corporation Bank 340 13 50 6 23 13 18 6 7 337 849 106 242
9 Dena Bank 465 11 28 3 8 11 28 3 8 634 1286 193 486

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 149 12 46 5 13 10 19 3 5 164 284 46 91
11 Indian Bank 262 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Indian Overseas Bank 102 21 128 9 59 25 33 10 14 255 383 64 94
13 O.Bank of Commerce 1065 31 101 7 31 31 28 7 7 2381 3820 611 1139
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 423 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 0
15 Punjab National Bank 2622 354 549 140 216 877 547 324 224 6765 12647 3073 5605
16 Syndicate Bank 465 43 64 15 33 43 64 15 33 838 1412 211 325

LOAN SANCTIONED DURING 11-12 LOAN OUTSTANDING LOAN DISBURSED DURING 12-13

PROGRESS UNDER EDUCATION LOAN TABLE NO. 28
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

16 Syndicate Bank 465 43 64 15 33 43 64 15 33 838 1412 211 325
17 Uco Bank 830 105 389 49 196 58 180 22 48 1790 2712 628 1123
18 Union Bank of India 1916 122 255 42 66 102 201 25 59 3351 6638 1075 1898
19 United Bank of India 200 3 9 1 3 3 4 1 1 35 31 10 9
20 Vijaya Bank 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Comm Bank 17549 1922 4532 603 1041 2002 2158 682 602 39173 74150 11579 20633
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 35 97 8 16
22 S.B. of Mysore 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 11 3 10
23 S.B. of Patiala 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0
24 S.B. of Travancore 80 2 9 1 1 2 3 1 1 55 109 24 53
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 113 19 24 6 18 13 15 6 7 300 613 73 253
26 State Bank of India 7680 435 1701 158 632 345 212 121 112 33297 71670 8544 27020

Total SBI Group 8022 457 1735 166 652 361 231 129 121 33691 72508 8652 27352
27 HDFC BANK 455 18 36 0 0 18 36 0 0 110 320 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 758 2 7 0 0 4 1 5 13 39 70 12 17
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ing Vysya 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 74 1 12 1 12 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 6 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 75 3 4 2 4 2 2 2 2 13 28 0 0
34 The J. & K. Bank 63 1 5 1 5 1 4 1 3 23 53 12 31
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 6 6 26 2 6 6 12 2 6 6 13 2 6
36 The South indian bank 63 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 3 3 3
37 Axis Bank 233 1 20 0 0 1 17 0 0 7 27 1 2

Total Private Bank 1799 33 113 7 30 34 76 12 28 203 518 31 62
SUB TOTAL 27370 2412 6380 776 1723 2397 2465 823 751 73067 147176 20262 48047

PROGRESS UNDER EDUCATION LOAN TABLE NO. 28
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)



0 3.00

0 72.00
0 #REF!

Sr. NAME OF THE BANK TARGET           Of which toGirl Student                          Of which Girl Student                          Of which Girl Student

No. A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT
38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 121 2 6 0 0 10 10 0 0 128 198 25 40
39 Madhyabharat RRB 295 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0
40 Mahakaushal RRB 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 283 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 158 0 0
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 189 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 0 0
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 851 15 30 5 10 15 30 5 10 858 970 156 213
44 Sharda RRB 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 75 12 19
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 86 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 48 87 8 8

SUB TOTAL 1923 18 40 5 10 26 44 5 10 1076 1595 201 280

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 607 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 707 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOAN SANCTIONED DURING 11-12 LOAN OUTSTANDING LOAN DISBURSED DURING 12-13

PROGRESS UNDER EDUCATION LOAN TABLE NO. 28
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

PROGRESS UNDER EDUCATION LOAN TABLE NO. 28
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

SUB TOTAL 707 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAND TOTAL 30000 2432 6424 781 1733 2423 2509 828 761 74143 148771 20463 48327

PROGRESS UNDER EDUCATION LOAN TABLE NO. 28
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK

A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT
1 Allahabad Bank 366845 99053 53955 41490 24562 21563 3185 4313 9685 8562 16523 7052 11287 9314
2 Andhra Bank 6498 10364 723 1730 0 0 129 703 431 509 163 518 69 47
3 Bank of Baroda 18888 63578 12118 26204 4866 8472 361 651 5333 9176 1558 7905 937 1332
4 Bank of India 40530 56867 18784 52504 8083 34447 2523 3758 3801 2548 4377 11751 3399 8121
5 Bank of Maharashtra 17037 6455 51924 12282 4796 3692 2152 1471 4143 5574 40833 1545 1777 1315
6 Canara Bank 0 0 7513 47067 2092 9914 1535 14394 1206 7443 2680 15316 151 856
7 Central Bank of India 453012 235440 84576 114108 34929 42434 11071 10519 14722 15165 23854 45990 12984 19046
8 Corporation Bank 0 0 805 1908 80 284 207 523 246 644 272 457 162 116
9 Dena Bank 56779 15520 4120 6054 1165 1255 1725 930 1200 3765 30 104 1349 593

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 86503 53422 4231 29908 30 24 106 94 3527 24534 568 5256 108 104
11 Indian Bank 22458 104 424 727 141 242 141 242 141 242 1 1 54 26
12 Indian Overseas Bank 18364 8743 1094 3475 19 21 107 153 319 423 649 2878 183 211
13 O.Bank of Commerce 0 0 4389 8844 903 1709 1328 1476 1427 4046 731 1613 1334 733
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 42150 12950 2294 5999 215 165 1228 2407 387 1303 464 2124 76 148
15 Punjab National Bank 125238 120916 44310 46843 13934 11823 2367 5172 16557 26255 11452 3593 2753 4384
16 Syndicate Bank 3520 9579 3253 4171 704 548 1074 1215 586 1581 889 827 196 98

Of which NPAAGR MSME OPSDEPOSITS ADVANCES
OF WHICH

NPS

DATA ON COVERAGE OF WOMEN 2012-13 TABLE NO. 29
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. In  lacs)

16 Syndicate Bank 3520 9579 3253 4171 704 548 1074 1215 586 1581 889 827 196 98
17 Uco Bank 12780 10612 11591 8688 2178 4168 238 1238 1980 2210 7195 1072 990 158
18 Union Bank of India 162713 65799 22013 26333 7510 6886 6098 4985 6234 11576 2171 2886 6067 3559
19 United Bank of India 2490 1223 79 277 28 105 8 46 18 55 25 71 5 1
20 Vijaya Bank 41961 473 711 2343 207 47 241 554 166 438 97 1304 103 81

Total Comm Bank 1477766 771098 328907 440955 106442 147799 35824 54844 72109 126049 114532 112263 43984 50243
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 4375 3302 115 480 0 0 63 165 35 195 17 120 73 110
22 S.B. of Mysore 2950 1956 92 557 1 2 8 176 43 320 40 59 12 63
23 S.B. of Patiala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 S.B. of Travancore 2675 1724 146 485 0 0 14 46 119 416 13 23 17 10
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 12410 6134 712 1058 29 28 283 115 150 365 250 550 50 110
26 State Bank of India 730460 378890 161721 335002 65660 124110 15195 7690 31651 135680 49215 67522 60410 121320

Total SBI Group 752870 392006 162786 337582 65690 124140 15563 8192 31998 136976 49535 68274 60562 121613
27 HDFC BANK 0 0 8427 15697 690 1229 2332 5832 62 91 5343 8545 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 43484 20561 150968 337943 28217 14641 9749 47210 17523 46518 95479 229574 0 0
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ing Vysya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 2064 1900 178 919 0 0 1 40 47 311 130 568 3 5
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 4210 1011 7 5 0 0 0 0 7 5 0 0 7 5
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 3290 10700 438 446 0 0 0 0 10 3 428 443 14 28
34 The J. & K. Bank 1565 409 144 435 0 0 6 44 81 296 57 95 32 30
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 2010 3589 98 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 98 37 0 0
36 The South indian bank 5556 2136 38 64 2 4 0 0 3 4 33 56 0 0
37 Axis Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Private Bank 62179 40306 160298 355546 28909 15874 12088 53126 17733 47228 101568 239318 56 68
SUB TOTAL 2292815 1203410 651991 1134083 201041 287813 63475 116162 121840 310253 265635 419855 104602 171924

DATA ON COVERAGE OF WOMEN 2012-13 TABLE NO. 29
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. In  lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK

A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT
38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 104729 18613 6031 4196 3750 3017 907 256 1209 845 165 78 0 0
39 Madhyabharat RRB 104365 40729 45282 32956 27124 24180 11856 5560 2683 1166 3619 2050 3183 579
40 Mahakaushal RRB 15812 11202 2112 1683 1603 895 313 295 99 237 97 256 85 112
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 2993292 49702 31362 20088 18410 12080 4534 2334 1459 461 6959 5213 1325 722
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 252671 41043 6135 3309 2797 1477 2404 1131 0 0 934 701 920 496
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 314185 52164 30924 18307 16025 11506 702 368 7385 2701 6812 3732 5013 2044
44 Sharda RRB 120092 7879 4304 1790 2862 782 217 56 494 132 731 820 196 62
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 12596 2316 2394 3298 1349 2039 45 27 645 888 355 344 0 0

SUB TOTAL 3917742 223648 128544 85627 73920 55976 20978 10027 13974 6430 19672 13194 10722 4015

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 6210557 1427058 780535 1219710 274961 343789 84453 126189 135814 316683 285307 433049 115324 175939

AGR MSME OPS NPS Of which NPADEPOSITS ADVANCES
OF WHICH

DATA ON COVERAGE OF WOMEN 2012-13 TABLE NO. 29
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. In  lacs)

DATA ON COVERAGE OF WOMEN 2012-13 TABLE NO. 29
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. In  lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK A/C AMT A/C AMT A/C AMT A/C AMT A/C AMT
A/C AMT A/C AMT A/C AMOUNT

1 Allahabad Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17 0 0 0 0
2 Andhra Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bank of Baroda 10 45 8 41 8 32 2 4 0 0 96 360 31 31 16 31
4 Bank of India 8 18 8 18 8 18 0 0 0 0 564 1271 101 228 45 102
5 Bank of Maharashtra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 139 23 35 30 40
6 Canara Bank 1 20 1 20 1 20 0 0 0 0 42 39 0 0 0 0
7 Central Bank of India 1 8 1 8 1 3 0 0 0 0 415 423 164 192 40 38
8 Corporation Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Dena Bank 1 7 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 110 0 0 5 52

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 7 151 7 151 7 151 0 0 0 0 7 151 0 0 0 0
11 Indian Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 0 0 0 0
12 Indian Overseas Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 O.Bank of Commerce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Punjab National Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175 197 0 0 50 38
16 Syndicate Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 3 4
17 Uco Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 85 6 15 9 23

******  PROGRESS  DURING  01/04/2012 TO  30/06/2012 ******
CASES RECD. OUTSTANDING AT

TOTAL
CASES SANCTINED CASES DISBURSED TO WOMEN

BENEFICIARIES
CASES PENDING     OUT OF WHICH

SC/STTHE END OF QTR
CASES REJ/RETD

PROGRESS UNDER NATIONAL HORTICULTURE MISSION 2012-13 TABLE NO.
30

AS ON 30.06.2012

17 Uco Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 85 6 15 9 23
18 Union Bank of India 1 250 1 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 20 0 0 1 250
19 United Bank of India 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Vijaya Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Comm Bank 29 499 27 495 25 224 2 4 0 0 1471 2828 325 501 199 578
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 S.B. of Mysore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 S.B. of Patiala 25 26 24 7 4 2 0 0 1 19 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 S.B. of Travancore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 State Bank of India 3 22 3 22 3 22 0 0 0 0 4680 55 313 7 268 5

Total SBI Group 28 48 27 29 7 24 0 0 1 19 4680 55 313 7 268 5
27 HDFC BANK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 28 0 0 1 9
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ing Vysya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 The J. & K. Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 The South indian bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Axis Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Private Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 28 0 0 1 9
SUB TOTAL 57 547 54 524 32 248 2 4 1 19 6164 2911 638 508 468 592

PROGRESS UNDER NATIONAL HORTICULTURE MISSION 2012-13 TABLE NO.
30 3

AS ON 30.06.2012



0
0

Sr. NAME OF THE BANK A/C AMT A/C AMT A/C AMT A/C AMT A/C AMT
A/C AMT A/C AMT A/C AMOUNT

38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Madhyabharat RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Mahakaushal RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 195 390 14 23 23 23
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 5 6 5 6 5 6 0 0 0 0 209 623 9 23 5 11
44 Sharda RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 82 0 0 7 19

SUB TOTAL 5 6 5 6 5 6 0 0 0 0 420 1095 23 46 35 53

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 62 553 59 530 37 254 2 4 1 19 6584 4006 661 554 503 645

OUTSTANDING AT
TOTAL******  PROGRESS  DURING  01/04/2012 TO  30/06/2012 ******

TO WOMEN
THE END OF QTR BENEFICIARIES

    OUT OF WHICH
SC/ST

CASES RECD. CASES SANCTINED CASES DISBURSED CASES REJ/RETD CASES PENDING

PROGRESS UNDER NATIONAL HORTICULTURE MISSION 2012-13 TABLE NO.
30 3

AS ON 30.06.2012

PROGRESS UNDER NATIONAL HORTICULTURE MISSION 2012-13 TABLE NO.
30

AS ON 30.06.2012

GRAND TOTAL 62 553 59 530 37 254 2 4 1 19 6584 4006 661 554 503 645

PROGRESS UNDER NATIONAL HORTICULTURE MISSION 2012-13 TABLE NO.
30

AS ON 30.06.2012



s

A/C LIMIT OUTS. A/C LIMIT OUTS. A/C LIMIT OUTS. A/C LIMIT OUTS.

1 Allahabad Bank 1247 1352 4811 98 517 4456 12 115 97 0 0 0
2 Andhra Bank 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bank of Baroda 739 1372 1229 202 2507 2258 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Bank of India 38 176 176 99 391 311 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Bank of Maharashtra 71 1376 1115 71 1376 1115 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Canara Bank 801 1601 1206 360 1579 1314 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Central Bank of India 22533 12584 13090 1382 5768 6164 128 708 694 0 0 0
8 Corporation Bank 73 225 0 73 225 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Dena Bank 403 541 623 412 610 495 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 8 200 163 8 200 163 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Indian Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Indian Overseas Bank 153 948 781 139 594 732 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 O.Bank of Commerce 963 6572 4943 271 2501 2205 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 38 120 86 8 80 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Punjab National Bank 5332 7330 4913 5332 7330 4913 5332 7330 4913 0 0 0

COMPOSITE   MSME   LOANS   THROUGH

SINGLE   WINDOW

ADVANCES UNDER NATIONAL EQUITY

FUND PROJECT COST UPTO RS. 50 LACS

S
NO.

NAME OF THE BANK MSME LOANS WITHOUT COLLATERAL

SECURITY

ADVANCE COVERED UNDER CGTMSME CREDIT

GUARANTEE FUND SCHEME FOR SMALL

INDUSTRIES TO MSMES UNIT

COMPREHENSIVE POLICY PACKAGE FOR MSME SECTOR TABLE NO. 31
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in Lacs)

15 Punjab National Bank 5332 7330 4913 5332 7330 4913 5332 7330 4913 0 0 0
16 Syndicate Bank 445 610 501 34 300 282 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Uco Bank 1675 1325 1206 1675 1325 1206 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Union Bank of India 3976 3343 3303 2618 5351 5364 235 1739 1739 0 0 0
19 United Bank of India 6 9 9 1 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Vijaya Bank 14 202 132 14 202 132 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Comm Bank 38519 39889 38288 12797 30863 31189 5707 9892 7443 0 0 0
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 6 21 19 3 16 15 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 S.B. of Mysore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 S.B. of Patiala 26 26 24 8 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 S.B. of Travancore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 61 141 81 61 141 81 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 State Bank of India 31410 842 755 1945 9855 9648 210 9866 9540 0 0 0

Total SBI Group 31503 1030 879 2017 10021 9746 210 9866 9540 0 0 0
27 HDFC BANK 0 0 0 13 294 294 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ing Vysya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 18 103 64 21 113 71 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 The J. & K. Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 26 19 0 0 0
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 The South indian bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Axis Bank 0 0 0 3 215 159 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Private Bank 18 103 64 37 622 524 6 26 19 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 70040 41022 39231 14851 41506 41459 5923 19784 17002 0 0 0

COMPREHENSIVE POLICY PACKAGE FOR MSME SECTOR TABLE NO. 31
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)



A/C LIMIT OUTS. A/C LIMIT OUTS. A/C LIMIT OUTS. A/C LIMIT OUTS.

38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Madhyabharat RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Mahakaushal RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 1085 605 498 42 164 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Sharda RRB 2758 896 802 10 82 70 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 3843 1501 1300 52 246 90 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 73883 42523 40531 14903 41752 41549 5923 19784 17002 0 0 0

COMPOSITE   MSME   LOANS   THROUGH

SINGLE   WINDOW

ADVANCES UNDER NATIONAL EQUITY

FUND PROJECT COST UPTO RS. 50 LACS

S
NO.

NAME OF THE BANK MSME LOANS WITHOUT COLLATERAL

SECURITY

ADVANCE COVERED UNDER CGTMSME CREDIT

GUARANTEE FUND SCHEME FOR SMALL

INDUSTRIES TO MSMES UNIT

COMPREHENSIVE POLICY PACKAGE FOR MSME SECTOR TABLE NO. 31
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in Lacs)

COMPREHENSIVE POLICY PACKAGE FOR MSME SECTOR TABLE NO. 31
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)



SN NAME OF
BANK

NAME OF ACCOUNT LIMIT
SANCTI
ONED

DT. OF
SANCTI
ON

O/S AS
ON
30.06.12

DT. SINCE
INTT. NOT
APPLIED

1
Central Bank
of India Nagar Palika Ratlam 0.15 10.07.90 0.27 01.01.96

jaiwaji rao sugar co. ltd.
Dalauda 5.11 12.11.86 5.11 31.03.94

2 Dena (MPSEB) MPEB (SPA Scheme) 17.72 0.49 01.08.06

3
Punjab &
Sindh Bank MPAVN 0.6 Oct. 08
TOTAL 22.98 6.47

REPAYMENT OF OVERDUE BANK LONA BY GOVERNMENT
TABLE NO. 32

AMT. IN Rs. Crore



S NAME OF THE BANK
No. INTEREST AMT. OF SECU. TOTAL AMOUNT OF BILLS TOTAL AMT TO BE

OVERDUE MATURED BUT INVESTMENT UPTO 30.06.2012 PAID TO SIDBI AND IDBI
PAYMENT NOT RECD.

1 Allahabad Bank 0 0 0 0 0
2 Andhra Bank 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bank of Baroda 0 0 0 0 0
4 Bank of India 0 0 0 0 0
5 Bank of Maharashtra 0 0 0 0 0
6 Canara Bank 0 0 0 0 0
7 Central Bank of India 663 1950 4968 0 0
8 Corporation Bank 0 0 0 0 0
9 Dena Bank 0 0 15 0 0

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0
11 Indian Bank 0 0 0 0 0
12 Indian Overseas Bank 0 0 0 0 0
13 O.Bank of Commerce 0 0 0 0 0
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 1987 0 3241 0 0
15 Punjab National Bank 0 0 0 0 0

MADHYA PRADESH ELECTRICITY BOARD PAYMENT UNDER BILLS REDISCOUNTING SCHEME

BANKWISE INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF MPEB, IDBI AND SIDBI TABLE NO. 33
AS ON 30.06.2012

(Amt. in lacs)

*

15 Punjab National Bank 0 0 0 0 0
16 Syndicate Bank 0 0 0 0 0
17 Uco Bank 0 0 0 0 0
18 Union Bank of India 0 0 0 0 0
19 United Bank of India 0 0 0 0 0
20 Vijaya Bank 0 0 0 0 0

Total Comm Bank 2650 1950 8224 0 0
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 0 0 0 0 0
22 S.B. of Mysore 0 0 0 0 0
23 S.B. of Patiala 0 0 0 0 0
24 S.B. of Travancore 0 0 0 73 0
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 0 0 0 0 0
26 State Bank of India 24152 33923 38223 0 0

Total SBI Group 24152 33923 38223 73 0
27 HDFC BANK 0 0 0 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 0 0 0 0 0
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ing Vysya Bank 0 0 0 0 0
31 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0
32 The Federal Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0
33 The J. & K. Bank 0 0 0 0 0
34 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0
35 Axis Bank 0 0 0 0 0
36 Apex Bank 0 0 100 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 100 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 26802 35873 46547 73 0

TABLE NO. 27 BANKWISE INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF MPEB, IDBI AND SIDBI

*



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
No.

A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT
1 Allahabad Bank 83 339 15 275 0 0 98 614 396 902 132 1206 3 76 531 2184
2 Andhra Bank 0 0 4 100 0 0 4 100 0 0 2 83 0 0 2 83
3 Bank of Baroda 401 3122 155 2323 14 811 570 6256 541 1145 34 414 14 881 589 2440
4 Bank of India 35 95 79 1066 12 942 126 2103 316 188 65 266 33 709 414 1163
5 Bank of Maharashtra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Canara Bank 0 0 123 1303 18 607 141 1910 0 0 65 428 32 304 97 732
7 Central Bank of India 68 977 56 895 350 1852 474 3724 245 1229 65 1245 268 3657 578 6131
8 Corporation Bank 1 4 3 9 8 168 12 181 4 13 17 60 111 314 132 387
9 Dena Bank 6 13 2 12 5 47 13 72 8 12 0 0 4 47 12 59

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 4 301 4 301 14 79 0 0 17 258 31 337
11 Indian Bank 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 4 2 1 3 14 1 2 6 17
12 Indian Overseas Bank 12 29 6 43 2 37 20 109 23 34 11 37 4 41 38 112
13 O.Bank of Commerce 0 0 0 0 204 956 204 956 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 80 4 400 18 720 220 1200 242 20 20 700 100 1080 810 1800 930
15 Punjab National Bank 27 129 21 364 16 1003 64 1496 82 308 45 376 39 2769 166 3453
16 Syndicate Bank 2 6 2 31 1 1000 5 1037 280 462 47 200 3 32 330 694
17 Uco Bank 0 0 112 445 86 527 198 972 0 0 248 198 137 293 385 491
18 Union Bank of India 27 31 6 37 13 282 46 350 235 609 90 482 65 468 390 1559
19 United Bank of India 0 0 12 45 0 0 12 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Vijaya Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

     MICRO-SERVIC.(UPTO 2LAKH.)SER.                MICRO-SER. INV. UPTO 2LAKHS TO 10LK       SMALL SERVICES INV. 10 LAKHS TO 2CR      TOTAL SMALL& MICRO SERV..

TOTAL DISBURSEMENT MICRO MANUF & SMALL MANUF.
    MICRO-MANUF. INV. UPTO 25LAKHS   MICRO-MANUF.(UPTO 5LAKH.)ENT.                  SMALL MANUF INV. 25LAKHS TO5CR

TOTAL DISBURSEMENT TO MICRO SERVIC & SMALL SERVICE
        TOTAL SMALL& MICRO ENT.

FRESH ADVANCES TO MSME SECTOR TABLE NO. 34

AS ON 30.06.2012

20 Vijaya Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Comm Bank 742 4749 996 6966 1454 8757 3192 20472 2166 5002 1524 5109 1811 10661 5501 20772

21 S.B. of Hyderabad 1 2 1 12 0 0 2 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 S.B. of Mysore 0 0 15 55 0 0 15 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 S.B. of Patiala 0 0 12 92 0 0 12 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 S.B. of Travancore 6 16 0 0 10 1220 16 1236 0 0 5 44 8 345 13 389
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 0 0 10 88 0 0 10 88 0 0 20 94 0 0 20 94

26 State Bank of India 45 3850 38 19000 78 327 161 23177 418 29500 32 6400 0 0 450 35900
Total SBI Group 52 3868 76 19247 88 1547 216 24662 418 29500 57 6538 8 345 483 36383

27 HDFC BANK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 0 0 9 119 4 43 13 162 0 0 15 229 130 1513 145 1742
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ing Vysya 0 0 35 2416 0 0 35 2416 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 358 4 358
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 The J. & K. Bank 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 10 0 0 1 10
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 The South indian bank 0 0 1 10 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Axis Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 6 2

Total Private Bank 0 0 46 2546 4 43 50 2589 0 0 22 241 134 1871 156 2112
SUB TOTAL 794 8617 1118 28759 1546 10347 3458 47723 2584 34502 1603 11888 1953 12877 6140 59267

FRESH ADVANCES TO MSME SECTOR TABLE NO. 34

AS ON 30.06.2012



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
No.

A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT
38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 6 2 0 0 0 0 6 2 329 242 0 0 0 0 329 242
39 Madhyabharat RRB 386 1417 0 0 0 0 386 1417 972 1606 0 0 0 0 972 1606
40 Mahakaushal RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 22 0 0 4 22
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 34 21 0 0 0 0 34 21 0 0 18 488 4 12 22 500
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 57 39 0 0 0 0 57 39 81 53 132 226 10 61 223 340
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 234 364 0 0 0 0 234 364
44 Sharda RRB 31 13 0 0 0 0 31 13 68 31 0 0 0 0 68 31
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 514 1492 0 0 0 0 514 1492 1684 2296 154 736 14 73 1852 3105

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAND TOTAL 1308 10109 1118 28759 1546 10347 3972 49215 4268 36798 1757 12624 1967 12950 7992 62372

TOTAL DISBURSEMENT MICRO MANUF & SMALL MANUF. TOTAL DISBURSEMENT TO MICRO SERVIC & SMALL SERVICE

     MICRO-SERVIC.(UPTO 2LAKH.)SER.                MICRO-SER. INV. UPTO 2LAKHS TO 10LK       SMALL SERVICES INV. 10 LAKHS TO 2CR      TOTAL SMALL& MICRO SERV..   MICRO-MANUF.(UPTO 5LAKH.)ENT.    MICRO-MANUF. INV. UPTO 25LAKHS                 SMALL MANUF INV. 25LAKHS TO5CR        TOTAL SMALL& MICRO ENT.

FRESH ADVANCES TO MSME SECTOR TABLE NO. 34

AS ON 30.06.2012

FRESH ADVANCES TO MSME SECTOR TABLE NO. 34

AS ON 30.06.2012



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK

No.

A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT
1 Allahabad Bank 3305 17453 658 1128 949 888 4912 19469 11023 37400 4026 3304 5271 17280 20320 57984
2 Andhra Bank 0 0 99 370 11 1801 110 2171 462 191 29 62 0 0 491 253
3 Bank of Baroda 943 8293 402 6168 210 38014 1555 52475 7274 17030 452 6148 250 14697 7976 37875
4 Bank of India 2484 11562 1136 23663 9378 24602 12998 59827 16772 23619 5662 10290 8710 38740 31144 72649
5 Bank of Maharashtra 208 3411 685 5882 855 5899 1748 15192 3464 6370 7782 12935 244 249 11490 19554
6 Canara Bank 0 0 323 2868 228 9989 551 12857 0 0 3765 10833 387 2559 4152 13392
7 Central Bank of India 339 2977 652 6000 350 24653 1341 33630 6191 30256 7205 19891 3568 23587 16964 73734
8 Corporation Bank 10 42 100 150 59 1332 169 1524 174 333 300 600 765 4420 1239 5353
9 Dena Bank 503 10182 124 1442 125 4669 752 16293 6619 8064 193 692 55 1392 6867 10148

10 IDBI Bank Ltd. 0 0 15 111 75 2275 90 2386 0 0 239 383 366 3811 605 4194
11 Indian Bank 152 308 76 462 0 0 228 770 350 358 119 1073 0 0 469 1431
12 Indian Overseas Bank 237 359 181 426 78 501 496 1286 621 568 213 693 137 1696 971 2957
13 O.Bank of Commerce 98 2665 264 2901 5 699 367 6265 525 4669 1833 12512 17 3735 2375 20916
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 91 979 100 1000 367 3859 558 5838 555 2058 4000 10000 752 12780 5307 24838
15 Punjab National Bank 1206 3240 682 8777 313 27294 2201 39311 9346 16107 864 12884 828 53941 11038 82932

    SMALL SERVICES INV. 10 LAKHS TO 2CR                MICRO-SER. INV. UPTO 2LAKHS TO 10LK        MICRO-SERVIC.(UPTO 2LAKH.)SER.

TOTAL OUTSTANDING MICRO MANUF. & SMALL MANUF. TOTAL OUTSTANDING MICRO SERVICE. & SMALL SERVICE.

TOTAL SMALL& MICRO SERV..     MICRO-MANUF.(UPTO 5LAKH.)ENT.    MICRO-MANUF. INV. UPTO 25LAKHS         TOTAL SMALL& MICRO ENT.                 SMALL MANUF INV. 25LAKHS TO5CR

FRESH ADVANCES TO MSME SECTORTABLE NO. 34
AS ON 30.06.2012

15 Punjab National Bank 1206 3240 682 8777 313 27294 2201 39311 9346 16107 864 12884 828 53941 11038 82932
16 Syndicate Bank 194 184 73 664 75 722 342 1570 7820 10237 593 1155 319 2108 8732 13500
17 Uco Bank 0 0 402 14340 318 16548 720 30888 0 0 5692 4148 1733 5652 7425 9800
18 Union Bank of India 2033 3004 359 936 636 17898 3028 21838 24314 26566 3845 9639 2418 17480 30577 53685
19 United Bank of India 67 121 27 110 8 28 102 278 175 334 60 415 45 337 280 1086
20 Vijaya Bank 44 336 59 795 0 0 103 1131 225 2006 1545 6212 0 0 1770 8218

Total Comm Bank 11914 65116 6417 78193 14040 181671 32371 324999 95910 186166 48417 123869 25865 204464 170192 514499
21 S.B. of Hyderabad 0 0 78 1303 8 350 86 1653 8 21 125 1148 12 283 145 1452
22 S.B. of Mysore 0 0 17 658 8 209 25 867 0 0 69 120 1 8 70 128
23 S.B. of Patiala 8 241 12 65 0 0 20 306 190 474 358 652 29 86 577 1212
24 S.B. of Travancore 32 147 30 572 37 7436 99 8155 27 46 46 368 21 532 94 946
25 S.B.B. of Jaipur 0 0 114 1159 12 1048 126 2207 0 0 171 362 1203 2749 1374 3111
26 State Bank of India 2351 7770 781 15614 394 92656 3526 116040 10958 5540 14894 53639 10612 58643 36464 117822

Total SBI Group 2391 8158 1032 19371 459 101699 3882 129228 11183 6081 15663 56289 11878 62301 38724 124671
27 HDFC BANK 255 1658 412 8988 411 16580 1078 27226 2252 18950 356 11455 1569 21146 4177 51551
28 ICICI Bank 0 0 152 2915 84 4242 236 7157 0 0 640 3952 8872 35797 9512 39749
29 IndusInd Bank Limited 0 0 155 2889 245 6888 400 9777 1244 3689 644 14088 855 4049 2743 21826
30 Ing Vysya 0 0 4 2416 0 0 4 2416 0 0 14 1188 0 0 14 1188
31 Karnataka Bank Limited 4 15 26 397 15 596 45 1008 6 1627 0 0 52 2273 58 3900
32 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 2 28 0 0 0 0 2 28 0 0 77 230 0 0 77 230
33 The Federal Bank Ltd. 12 8 0 0 12 182 24 190 28 37 0 0 101 564 129 601
34 The J. & K. Bank 3 3 24 139 0 0 27 142 6 5 59 222 69 404 134 631
35 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 4 88 1 11 0 0 5 99 0 0 1 3 2 30 3 33
36 The South indian bank 0 0 10 45 10 285 20 330 25 63 10 157 0 0 35 220
37 Axis Bank 0 0 34 2296 99 11254 133 13550 0 0 5 472 72 12639 77 13111

Total Private Bank 280 1800 818 20096 876 40027 1974 61923 3561 24371 1806 31767 11592 76902 16959 133040
SUB TOTAL 14585 75074 8267 117660 15375 323397 38227 516150 110654 216618 65886 211925 49335 343667 225875 772210

FRESH ADVANCES TO MSME SECTOR TABLE NO.
34

AS ON 30.06.2012
(Amt. in

lacs)



Sr. NAME OF THE BANK
No.

A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT A/C AMOUNT
38 Jhabua Dhar RRB 1020 485 0 0 0 0 1020 485 6201 4181 0 0 0 0 6201 4181
39 Madhyabharat RRB 5951 4894 0 0 0 0 5951 4894 11225 4166 15 119 0 0 11240 4285
40 Mahakaushal RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1934 547 0 0 1934 547
41 Narmada Malwa RRB 0 0 1057 880 216 340 1273 1220 0 0 18983 8665 336 502 19319 9167
42 Rewa Sidhi RRB 3380 660 38 20 0 0 3418 680 1788 993 7930 3384 217 312 9935 4689
43 Satpura Narmada RRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13301 5453 0 0 0 0 13301 5453
44 Sharda RRB 2054 598 0 0 0 0 2054 598 701 129 0 0 1 1 702 130
45 Vidisha Bhopal RRB 60 61 0 0 23 52 83 113 1607 1756 0 0 45 960 1652 2716

SUB TOTAL 12465 6698 1095 900 239 392 13799 7990 34823 16678 28862 12715 599 1775 64284 31168

46 M.P.Co-Operative Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 M.P.S.A.R.D.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAND TOTAL 27050 81772 9362 118560 15614 323789 52026 524140 145477 233296 94748 224640 49934 345442 290159 803378

MEDIUM IND. SMALL&MICR(MANUF.)ENT. TOTAL SMEMEDIUM IND.

TOTAL OUTSTANDING MICRO MANUF. & SMALL MANUF. TOTAL OUTSTANDING MICRO SERVICE. & SMALL SERVICE.
SMALL&MICR(MANUF.)ENT.SMALL & MICOR. SER. TOTAL SME SMALL & MICOR. SER.

FRESH ADVANCES TO MSME SECTORTABLE NO. 34
AS ON 30.06.2012

FRESH ADVANCES TO MSME SECTOR TABLE NO.
34

AS ON 30.06.2012
(Amt. in

lacs)



dz- cSad dqy fgUnh esa i=ksa ds mRrj mRrj nsauk i=ksa ds mRrj
Ik= izkIr izkIr Ik=ksa dh la[;k fgUnh esa t#jh ugha fgUnh esa nsus dk izfr'kr

1 bykgckn cSad 4517 2390 2013 377 100
2 vka/kzk cSad 1280 730 400 330 100
3 cSad vkWQ cMkSnk 6657 3562 3099 463 100
4 cSad vkWQ bafM;k 17791 10525 9585 876 99
5 cSad vkWQ egkjk"Vª 13420 8817 7013 1588 97
6 dSusjk cSad 211 104 69 20 82
7 dkiksZjs'ku cSad 1273 937 702 235 100
8 lSaVªy cSad vkWQ bafM;k 46008 31763 26946 4525 99
9 nsuk cSad 1298 580 460 120 100

10 bafM;u cSad 4364 3057 2165 892 100
11 bafM;u vksojlht cSad 735 329 241 88 100
12 vksfj;aVy cSad vkWQ dkWelZ 7165 2480 2480 0 100
13 iatkc vkSj fla/k cSad 600 40 40 0 100
14 iatkc uS'kuy cSasd 7489 5607 4380 1200 99
15 LVsV cSad vkWQ gSnjkckn 450 200 185 15 100
16 LVsV cSad vkWQ eSlwj 225 55 30 25 100
17 LVsV cSad vkWQ Vªkoudksj 254 122 115 7 100

Vscy u- & 35
fgUnh jkT; Hkk"kk dh izxfr twu & 2012 dh fLFkfr

17 LVsV cSad vkWQ Vªkoudksj 254 122 115 7 100
18 LVsV cSad vkWQ ifV;kyk 32 32 23 9 100
19 LVsV cSad chdkusj t;iqj 395 242 242 0 100
20 LVsV cSad vkWQ bafM;k 1158 1075 660 415 100
21 LVsV cSad vkWQ bankSj 3186 1953 1764 189 100
22 QsMjy cSad 20 12 4 8 100
23 flUMhdsV cSad 3896 418 276 142 100
24 ;wdks cSad 5260 3625 3625 0 100
25 ;wfu;u cSad vkWQ bafM;k 6487 5074 3904 1170 100
26 ;wukbfVM cSad vkWQ bafM;k 1135 745 690 44 98
27 fot;k cSad 1938 969 912 57 100
28 vkbZ-Mh-ch-vkbZ- cSad 3280 2960 2904 56 100
29 y{eh foykl cSad 254 35 35 0 100
30 tEew ,.M d'ehj cSad 10 20 10 5 67
31 lkmFk bafM;u cSd 89 33 0 0 0
32 ,asfDll cSad 416 8 3 5 100
33 cSd vkWQ jktLFkku 1087 47 47 0 100
34 >kcqvk /kkj vkj-vkj-ch- 1050 810 730 83 100
35 e/;Hkkjr vkj-vkj-ch 8804 8633 7148 1422 99
36 egkdkS'ky vkj-vkj-ch 1330 1260 1260 0 100
37 ueZnk eyok vkj-vk-ch 1680 1172 855 100 80
38 jhok lh/kh vkj-vkj-ch- 736 635 257 345 89
39 lriqM+k ueZnk vkj-vkj-ch 4512 3849 3545 304 100
40  'kkjnk vkj-vkj-ch- 192 178 173 5 100
41 fofn'kk Hkksiky vkj-vkj-ch- 878 4675 165 50 4
42 e/;izns'k jkT; lgdkjh cSad 292 4440 0 670 0



भारतीय ǐरज़व[ बकᱹ
_________________RESERVE BANK OF INDIA _________________

Rural Planning & Credit Dept., Central Office, 10th Floor, Central Office Building, Shahid Bhagat Singh Marg, P.Box No. 10014,
Mumbai  400 001

Tel : 2260 1000  Fax : 2261 0943/2261 0948  E-mail : cgmincrpcd@rbi.org.in

RBI/2011-12/590
RPCD.FLC.No.12452 /12.01.018/2011-12                                                 June 6, 2012

To Chairman/CMD of Scheduled Commercial Banks
 (including RRBs)

Dear Sir

Financial Literacy Centres (FLCs) – Guidelines

        Please refer to our circular RPCD.CO.MFFI.BC.No.86/12.01.18/2008-09 dated

February 4, 2009 on Model Scheme for setting up Financial Literacy and Credit

Counselling Centres (FLCC).

2.   Since the Model Scheme has been in operation for quite some time, it was decided

to evaluate it in terms of its efficacy and impact on the spread of Financial Literacy in

the country. Accordingly, a study on the functioning of the FLCC has been conducted

through a nationwide sample survey of 30 FLCCs spread across 16 States. The findings

of the study indicate the limitations of the model scheme in scaling up the financial

literacy efforts in the desired manner. Some of the findings of the study are given below:

a) All FLCCs are located in Urban and Semi Urban areas. No FLCC is functioning in

the rural areas, where the largest sections of financially excluded population reside.

b) Awareness of existence of FLCC among local populace is limited.

c) FLCCs are mostly serving walk in clients, whereas outdoor literacy drives by FLCCs

are exceptions.

d) The literacy material available at FLCCs is generally the publicity material pertaining

to various products of sponsor banks.

e) Even though 53% of the FLCCs are run by separate Trusts/Societies formed for the

purpose, these are actually working as institutions of sponsor banks due to their

dependence for funding and administrative support. Thus, FLCCs are not in a

http://www.rbi.org.in/scripts/NotificationUser.aspx?Id=4822&Mode=0
http://www.rbi.org.in/scripts/NotificationUser.aspx?Id=4822&amp;Mode=0


position to maintain arms- length distance from sponsor bank as envisaged in the

Model Scheme.

3.    In view of the above and with the objective of scaling up Financial Literacy efforts

manifold, it has now been decided to modify the existing FLCC Scheme. While the

existing FLCCs would continue to function with a renewed focus on financial literacy,

Lead banks are advised to set up Financial Literacy Centres (FLCs) in each of the Lead

District Manager (LDM) Offices in a time bound manner. This will lead to opening of 630

plus FLCs in all the districts throughout the country.  In addition to the above, banks

may consider setting up need based FLCs in other locations as well.  Further, financial

literacy activities will also be undertaken by all the rural branches of Scheduled

Commercial Banks including RRBs.

4.   The Financial Literacy Centres (FLCs)  will impart financial literacy in the form of

simple messages like  Why Save, Why Save early in your Life, Why Save with banks,

Why borrow from Banks, Why borrow as far as possible for income generating activities,

Why repay in time, Why insure yourself, Why Save for your retirement etc.  The FLCs

and rural branches of the banks would also conduct outdoor Financial Literacy Camps

with focus on financially excluded people at least once a month. For the purpose, the

help of experienced NGOs may also be taken.  As the focus of the FLCs is on simple

messages of financial literacy, no risks of misselling are expected. However, it will be

the responsibility of the officer specifically identified for the purpose in LDM offices and

rural branches of banks to ensure that misselling of financial products and services

does not take place.  The officials working at FLCs should be provided training in

behaviour orientation so as to enable them to work as effective trainers along with

periodic knowledge up gradation on various banking products and services.

5.   In order to facilitate effective implementation of the above guidelines, we are in the

process of preparing Standard financial literacy material/ training modules,   to be

distributed to banks for providing awareness and knowledge of basic banking



throughout the country.  If necessary, banks may also prepare material on above

illustrative topics in vernacular language using stories and pictorial representations to

disseminate information on the four basic banking products i.e. (i) savings cum overdraft

account, (ii) pure savings product ideally a recurring deposit scheme, (iii) remittance

product for electronic benefits transfer and other remittances, and (iv) entrepreneurial

credit in the form of General-purpose Credit Card (GCC) or Kisan Credit Card (KCC).

6.   FLCs and rural branches of banks should maintain record in the form of a register

containing details such as name, gender, age, profession, contact details, whether

banked or unbanked, details of services availed etc. The Head/ Controlling Offices of

the concerned banks would monitor the financial literacy efforts undertaken by their

FLCs/Branches through periodic reporting and also by resorting to random on-site visits.

They would periodically (at least once in a year) undertake impact evaluation of their

literacy efforts so as to make way for continuous improvement.

7.  SLBCs/UTLBCs would review the financial literacy efforts undertaken by banks

under their jurisdiction as an agenda item in the SLBC/UTLBC meetings and would

submit a Quarterly report on the functioning of FLCs to the respective Regional Offices

of RBI within 20 days after the end of each quarter, as per enclosed format.

Yours faithfully

(C D Srinivasan)

Chief General Manager

http://rbidocs.rbi.org.in/rdocs/content/docs/CER590FL060612_1.xls
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